
® 

model APW-119 

No.0202-03 
1986·3 
BE011920PJA 

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CD •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 
,, <- ·:17' ';/ ~ (/) 1'.::Ji 

l, The part numbeN of parts shown In the ff gore indicate 1he corresponding numbers (Ref, No,) $hown by the Index, 
[filt:;'f: ('.!.ti f:~u'7..IJ)l''1,1J Li, Cg]J:..;., ~ tt C:: t' .tt~"'°'(ReLNQ,) t::t1Pt:;; ~ '1 ::..- T ·'l ~ ;;:.1: J: ? -C, ..f' 11Jdii,,jf f;<p tr I) J: 1',, 

2, EJ<planation of codes 
iC.%(!)~1ifj 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
"~:I:ie• f)'l'7">~C~ 

G) 1' •••• , , , , , means this part fa changed from the previous parts book. 
WJ[81Q),.,- ·y 7 7? \:~;j- L -C6T@l?f~ ~tit: !h~.f'a ~ :@:1* L £ T, 

® #01 ....•• , refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 r<-YTcn ";:£.&C" iJ)~~aA~#P.ftL-CT(.'1.1.' .. 

2) Codes on the "E.C. {€nglneerfng change)'' column 
""l?f~:if' . .f4"" ti¥,O)gt,~ 

CD A.10/83., _.Added from October, 1983 
1983'1'10Fl J: ryi?!hn~ nt: .. 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983'1' IOFl J: ~ .M,:l: ~ n t:, 

r When previous parts !Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not 1nterchan9eabte with each othec 
$o°b(J)]jf[j~~'i!J' f"J,' \.' ~~ (/) 1"1-if 
In 1his case, even olrtoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 

I 
_ 17)1J!ft c1 ~iJ~;t: (O) ;;\ti t_Jb:m:--c ti .:, ,:£)(: --c ~ J -r b' 0, ~J!.-$ 11 r: J: 11, 1.., f hh'O)$J'h ~iH.tR. L -c .'.: ,:l:XT ~ t'" 

Example (191J) 

I Ref, Note 
No. ,:r!C 

! 
LJ1 

[ 1 ·I 

Part No. 
~ '1t 

s 140I·100-000 
81401·100-000·A 
01105·200-000 

Description 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

Frame cover 

~0.101831 -''I) ;f-­
LJ\;1_9@~ /'>-IJ;F­

ro:1oi83] I 01105.:100-000 I 
~~~~~~~ ! J rf4'2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
m;~mli4~rfft.»~ ~ i&itUJ~~ 

tb.:.1.Q@~ 7 i,... j.>.:Jj/(-@]is.~ 

Amt. 
Req. 
IUl 

in this case the new part number is replaced on the" £-Z (Japanese}" column of the previous pafts, so please ordet by the new part number. 
::. mtl %iJ., !~ $61 C'.l:f.O)(~;g ~ C: -t tt. L:, l'J' b ~ff, LL' tf'nlth'~i:A L "'C 4' lJ t "f '11 't·, ~Ji l L' Jt,:;i -r· .:, i:£5<:T ;1l t'., 

@ C.10/83 

00:i05·500'!QQJ 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No, 
lE Ll..'.f'::i-11:: 

Please order by the correct part number. 
iE Lt 'P'iilf ·r =- ~i:X;;- ~ L 'o 

@ M, 10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
Iha new amount required is shown in the "Amt. R-eq". column. 

~ 
! 

Wrong No. 
~j: fJ u"'o.if 

1983.'.EF 1013 J: t'i ~~1t11:i;t~l: 1i? t: 0 :: UJ~<5"~:1tfili1: Lt:j,~ L t'.fti!tJ'~iJt L -r <t;i r,; ;t T" 
31 Codes on the "Amt. Aeq." cofumn 

''.11.!I!" l.'il<1lic4'} 
CD 2 ...... 

® 2.0 

@-

Indicates amount required is 2, 
iU!. 2f:IJ~l'!hL<I;, 

tndicates length in meters. !unit Is meted 
;f;:~, 2:-<- ~JV~l(hL.£i", (-ijl.1ft{1.J"'--· ~1v-r·T) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
- 17)/~ - "/ -;f ~;t 7 t;• ~ f}!J~it tf. tt i::. $db"'(' 1'' 

@ i1), .... , ... , Indicates sub parts which construc1 the assembly part, 
Assembly part Is shown as "asm." and.::>"~ In Japanese, in thg "Description'' column. 
T.!laf5if'u~~h1.: LI:\.' ~+;Sf)Ru~fk.h L 1 i", *lilmn'til!&'o.:t;f.tt:.;i::-z-c· "'asm,. ~~"C·7 ~ C~ff~ L \'. ib ') 1 Tu 

r~~~~~~~"""""""~"""~ .. ,..,-..y.~·,.,,,.,..,,.,,,..,,.y.~"""''"'~""·"""·""""""'"-~"',,...."""'->'>"'->'>""·~~x·i.-<-"""'~""""'"-"""~.,..,.y;...,,.."':w-~ .. ,w~"""'~"'~ 
l When Ordering The Spare Parts: I 
' ' ~ Jn order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clear1y state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 1 
~ {ex, 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex, 0010..01, given at the top right of the c.,Jved or the MACHINE SERIAL { 
f NUMBER, because there are rome pans which have been changed. ~ 

' I 1~m••~~0~0=~• I 
! = O); <- "//., !J 1:. ~clt "' tL '{ l' <>llli l!lll1l.l'o ~ :.'ii:ll: 0) '~IL rul.l'oOlli',,. (j91J ~ {;I, B 1109·012-AOO) c· =·;i:xT ~ l' 0 ~ 
l ~tdt'{, :.·'li'.O);< '/7·1?0l~i!!!'iil',,.(ll<*ft:6J:, i9ij~{;I, No.0010·01)3Z.I~, !l:'t;fl;l'l!f,,.~:::j!*l\Ji!llHLi;l'.1!15L'c' ! 
! -r, x., 9ltli!C1Jt:O':>Jlil,\J,OJ-Jlilh'l!l'.~1='i.:;,11i%n'<!J~ '1TC1Jc·:.·s:il\T<"L', I 

'-'~,,_.,-.,,~ .. Y>~YNl...,.-,.._,_.,~,....,.M ... V."'Oc,.,,..._....-~...,_.,,.,;,..,_,..-'""'lri"".<-<"'-""~ .... ,.. ..... ~~'-'-""'l-l-'-,,.....-"'<"'Oc,~.-4:"""",..;..,-.. YO .. ,,.,~ ... 'W'~+,'\o•>'"-"""'y;~~"'""'"'~""'~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~·~ 

El ~ 

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS • • .. . .. . • .. .. .. . .. . . .. .. • .. . . . .. .. • . 1 
*1* • :tJ, <-fl!HH< 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS • . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . • . • . . • . • • . . • . . • . . . 3 
*1*0018' 

3. PEDAL & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . • . . • 5 
£11! ~ A.-( TT • !: -if A.-( ·y 70018' 

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . • . . . • . • 7 
:;l;:j!j!::t:mJj,f, ( 1 ) 

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) . . . • . . . . . . • . • . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 9 
:;1;:11jl::t:IUJi,f, ( 2) 

6. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (1) ..................................... 11 
-~* IJ 61]1,f, ( 1 ) 

7. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2) ..................................... 13 
ii~* IJ flll{,f, ( 2) 

8. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) ..................... 15 
-~~ IJ • ::J -7"-;C A,flllj,f, ( 1 ) 

9. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) •.........••••..•••.. 17 
iill!i!;!;1 IJ • ::J -7- ;( A.rJ!lj,f, ( 2) 

10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) ......................................... 19 
/{-(:_,7·-0018' (1) 

11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) ••..•.••.....•....••.••.•.•.....•••...••. 21 
,{., :_,7·-n.i1,r, (2) 

12. SP·3: STACKER UNIT ......•......•.....•....••....•....•...•.•... 23 
A. 1·y1J-~ifl 

13. SP-11 : SLACKS STACKER UNIT ..................................... 25 
A. 7 'l' 7 A.flj A.:$> ·y 71-~ifl 

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .....•.•....••...••....•.. , .....••.....•. 27 
!E f:E fllli,f, 

ELECTRICITY COMPILATION 
'!Ill\~ 
1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS .....................•...••....•• 29 

::i ::t- 7 7 7- 7' Jvf!!li,f, 
2. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..•......••.....•.•..••.....•..... 30 

ltf'f,~::t-Jvfllli* 

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .•............•............•.......... 31 
ifl!Jj;ljl'ili'fl!li8' 

4, SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS ...•.•....•....•.•......•...•••. 31 
'lj--#t:-1- ~·71,<-l~H8' 

5. MOTOR COMPONENTS ...•••...•......•.......••...•.......•....•.. 31 
'E:- ?> -0018' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El ~ 

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 
~Y~il 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...•....•..•...•.... 33 

!mllll • ~~fllllff< 
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .......................... 35 

J:.$di • ittfflllflf< 
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS ....•.....•...•..•.. 37 

J:.;ft~ IJ • J:.;ft 'Y ;IJ it li!Hff< 
4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..•..•...•........•..•. 39 

t.1-:r • ""F~lllHK< 
5. FEED & CENTER KNlfE CYLINDER COMPONENTS ....•................ 41 

~ IJ • <jl ;l A Y I) / $"flllf,f, 
6. CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .•....•.... 43 

.P ;l A • 'f *~ IJ flllf,f, 
7. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ............................... 44 

"''" I- ;IJ,, _ • *~~· 
8. LUBRICATION & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ........•.••.••...•... 45 

~ilil • ililillilfllliH< 
9. THREAD STAND UNIT ..•.•..•..............•...........•••..•..••. 47 

:ifl::il:~!ft 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
:Jt:tj!ilfl.!'li-'li~ 
1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ........••.•...••.•................ 48 

~ y / !l!lfH< 
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................ 49 

~ iiiflllf,f, 
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS ............................ 50 

:Ii:fri~t&mlfH< 

OPTIONAL PARTS 
lj\j 5JIJii:j( $ill. 
1. SA·6: STAND FOR STANDING WORK ...•...•....•..••......•..... , .. 51 

:!L f:>1'F•!'ll ;<: ~ / r 
2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS .................... , ....... , ..... 51 

f.H.& 1± ¥.Mill ill. 
3. SA·3: DARTS STRETCHER UNIT ...................................• 51 

~-·YMJi''Y~iil 
4. SA·4: FLAP UNIT (1) .............................................. 53 

7 7 ')' 7~1i'.( 1 ) 
5. SA·4: FLAP UNIT (2) ....• , ...•..••..........••..•................. 55 

7 7 ')' 7'~ii'.( 2) 
6. SA-4: FLAP UNIT (3) ....• , .. , •..• , . , • , ....... , . , ..... , ...•...• , ..• 57 

7 7 ., 7~11'.( 3) 
7. SA-4: FLAPUNIT(4) .....................•.......•....•.........•. 59 

7 7 ") 7'~1!f( 4) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .................................. 61 
~!ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS *i*. :IJ1\-il!lj* 

37 

37-1 
39 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref., Note Part No~ E, c. Arnt. 
No. ll:Jc 0 ii Dc!>cnption " jl, Rcq. 

'" "£' JI! "' Jj ' ' f'{ l1( 

1 • G5002•119•000 TABLE 0,01184 'If-')"~ -1-1 • ,...,,,l> ... _110 ............ _ .. T""' s: A rt1 ,.., ........ It. 1 
2 SM•1043001•SC SCREW ~4X0,7 L=30 '15~!1" 14 
3 GSO?l-116•000 FLAT WASHER tf''J'f t}'' ~ 1 4 
4 G5058•116•000 ADJUSTING 80l T f3•1!7f!'~ .IL>"' 2 
5 HH•6050001•SC NUT M5 D7'JfJ't'9t M5X0.8 1 !Jl 4 
6 WP-0531000-SC WASHER "'5 t?tt ... n"~ :>t.h-971~ MS 4 
1 G'>-e'8-1'1A.-81\A COLLAR ns- • 2 
8 GS058.116.AOO ADJUSTING B:Oli ~;JJ'f3?l?"J ii\" lio"' 2 
9 G5022•116•0CO POSJTtONJNG PIH 1''f-1'" j t• J 2 

I 10 WP•0531000•SC WASHER M5 t?'" h" ~ Jh" 9;'1,i M5 2 
11 NH•6050001-SC tlUT H5 O'/h?t~> H5XO,B l:Jl 2 
12 G5839·116·000 MAGNET CATCll ?IJ• ~·;Jr ~1''Y'f 5 I 13 WP•0430AOO•SC WASHER & 3X•XO 8 t7'1"- f}'' ~ Jt_p• 9?ll.o H4 < 

" WS•041000<•KN SPRtNG WASNER M4 I\" ~IJ"!lf>~ M,. s 
15 SH• 0041602•TP SCREW ~4X0.7 A=16 011l?7tm"~r M4xo.1 l•l6 5 
'6 SM•6082002-TP SC~El.t MB L:20- O/JJ:?Ytfl" /Vt 3 
17 WS•0820002•KN SPRING WASHER MS l\";"1"'1J".t MS 3 
18 WP•0841601•SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1~6 t5"1"h"i !1J:" •111 MS 3 
19 Gs21.-119-ooo fRA~E SUPPORT BAR ,. .. , .. ,,rm"- I 
zo G.50t:4 .. 116 .. ..,.,., t'tJ.;){fJ!!NtNG StITTE0-6u~.:i I 'fflf" Jr J "'"A. < 
21 GS8~3-116·000 DtSMOUf:TiN4 NU" 7" 1'A~?,f?" 111'- 2 
22 G 8 1•116•000 MAGNET CATCH '<?".i')i'*'t'''f MC11t»1 9 7 
2J WP•03ZOSOO•SC WASHER l,2X7,0X0,5 t5,"h"~ )1)"'7Jl.i M3 i 14 
24 SH•3030601•SC SCREW H3XO.s l=o 7Jl.i:J+:..i" I 14 z, G·•2<•11,•000 COVER POSJ~tONTNG PJN 1JI)'' -'(1~"' J. t~:; • 
26 SH•3030601•SC SCPEW M3XO.S t=6 7Jj.iJ.1;ei" 

I 
4 

27 WS•031000Z·rn SPPtNG WASHER 3s1X5.9X0.7 ll"-1-7" 1)1' ~ 3,1X5,9X0,7 4 
28 HK•0025006•00 HE'!'At CONH!'CTOR J9ii>:>~?$1 , 
<9 • os 001·119·ooo·c INSTALLATION SASE 0,09183 m:.i?<f 

I -
29·1 • G5001•119•000•0 INSTALLATION BASE A,09/83 i!\;:;~1'$1"-< , 
30 NH•A120001•SC -NUT M12 o~nn·i f 

I 
4 

31 WP•130z501•SC WASHER 13xz4Xz,S t5?"h*i 13X24Xz~s 4 
H GAS-11111000 IAOJUST BOL1 ?tt"t'.'1.1- i'tl'"!tii" 4 
33 GS846·116•000 CASTER '"'~? 4 
34 WS•0610002•KN SPl;i:tNG WASHER 6t1x12.2x1.s 1\'-'ilJ"Jl"~ M6 I 16 
35 SM-6061002-TP SCREW H6 l=10 C'J1)?11il'i" ll;i' 1>16 L=1 o 16 

" G<nn•-119-000 COYER 1 1JJ\" .. i I 1 
37 • 05005•119-000 COVER 2 0,07183 iHP'... Z 

I -
37·1 • G5005•119•000·A COVER Z A,07183 1)!\".. 2 1 
38 G5841•116-000 GRO~HET P'"07':JI> I 7 
39 GS004•1l9•000 lcovER; 1'11\" .. 3 ' 1 
40 • GS008•!19•000 COVER 5 A,04183 1.!Ji".. s I 1 
41 • G<8i.2-116•A00 FLAT H1NG£ A 04112.., : 1":'1l'' ') f3'J\" :.i 1 
42 • SM·1041201•SC SCREW M4 l=12 •.04183 '':J'~" M4X0.7 L=12 I 8 
43 • ws-041 0002-rn SPRING WASHER H4 A.04/83 1\" ,f1:1" fl"; M4 

I 8 
44 • HH•6040001•SC NUT M4 A,04/83 011'.!?f'~ M4X0.7 1~l 8 
4> • G5Q07-119•000 COVER 4 0_041a3 f}J\ ... -

I 
-

46 • SM•3051201•SC SCREW MSX0,8 l=12 0,04/83 1'lVJ,;J'' -
47 • WS•OS10002•KN SPRING YASHER S,1X8,5X1,3 0,04/83 l\"~t.i"'1"'- 5.1X9.2X1.3 -
48 • WP•0531000-SC WASHER: ~5 0,04183 t5~"n"; Jn"9~~ MS I -.. 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2· FRAME COMPONENTS 
*i*OOlN< 

12 

13 

20 

- 3 -

21 
31·32·33 

33-1·33-2·33-3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. il.lG ,'], I! Description 

~JI!"' ll 
0 lS Rcq. 
" t'( l1!: 

1 G5009-119-000 TOP COVER fJh11'" - 1 
2 G5844•116-000 QUICK•COUPLJNG STAY ?;J,~f>1· 1 
3 SH-1031551•SP SCREW H3XO, 5 L=15 ''J~!J• M3X0,5 l=15 8 

..J_ $~ .. 1""c1.t./\Q-SC WOOO SCR~W b•' t:; 1..•11. ; ttA_.,l'J~!lt tis~. 'i I i;1 I!. • 
5 G5842·1l6-000 FLAT HINGE t:51l" ?f3 ... Jl• ':J 2 
6 WP·0320501•SC WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 t5?•1)•) 3.2X7X0,5 6 
7 WS·0310002•KH SPP,tffG WASHER 3,1X5,9X0.1 11•a••~•i 3,1X5.9X0,7 6 
8 NK•6Q30001•SC NUT M3 O'b?1'1- M3X0.5 1~l 6 
9 SM•3051201•SC SCREW MSX0,8 L•12 ;"P.,:J.i!I' 6 

1n SM·'•52001•SC SCREW ~5XO 8 L•20 .Jl!.""i;i!t• 2 
11 G6501•119•vv0 STANO ~?f.tii•:; !Jfl? 1 
12 SM-6054002-TP SCREW HSX0,8 t~40 0'/1)?/':tlti•~I- 3 
13 WS•0510002•KN SPRING YASHER 5,1X8,SX1,3 t\'.i!•b•i 5.1X9,zX1.3 3 
14 SM•6040502•TP SCREW M4X0f7 l=5 O':JtJ?i'1ifl'' &I- 1 

! 5 G6502·1l9•000 BRACKET ~~'~? r97''-'''" 1 
SM~'n<l401•SC SCREW "'"XO A La14 ?tt.i!.1" 4 

17 WS•0510002•KN SPRtHG WASHEA 5.iX8~5X1,3 1\"i"1•1l'~ 5, 1X9,2Xi .3 4 
18 WP•0531000•SC WASHER M5 t7,•n~~ lb"9?h M5 4 
19 G6503•1 1 9•000 PLAtE )" 7!1''!11'- ;r;:;» 31'' 1 
20 Gs03o·116•0CO CLOTH RECEIVER ~/?7?•' 1 
21 SH-1040601 •SC SCREW !14X0,.7 l.=6 'i 'J ,:a;,• M4X0-.7 t•6 4 
'2 G-•41-11 <-0AO CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. ~J?'J1;J:;1--; ??; 1 
lJ SM•6061002•TP SCREW fi6 l.=10 o·.:n:i-?Ytf!>" !II" "16 L= 1-0 3 
24 05038•116•000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD ~/?7iJ5~" .. 1 
25 • G5060•116•000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP 0,04/83 ~/?1?5m"- "~tn7• -
25•1 • Gs010·119•000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP A,04/83 ~;?711"'fo"- "Jbt?• 1 
26 SM•6051402 ·TP SCREW M;X0,8 L•14 O';Jtl?1t;!;"lli" ~ 2> w<-••10002•KN SPRING WASHER t:.1X8.t,;X1 3 J\"~if"fJ"i:-.. lXQ 2X1 3 
28 WP•Op1 OOO•SC WASHER H5 t''i·n·~ Jn•1?~ M5 2 
29 G5023·116•000 POSJiIONlN~ BOSS {ff"J$";\ 2 
30 SH•1040801•SC SCREW M4X0.7 la8 "J5J,f.!J" H4X0.7 l.•8 2 
31 001 G5003•119·AAO SEWING TABLE ASM. 10,12MM D,07/83 m~1?1',-7•1\o A ?!: . 
32 ~~' G5003•119•BAO SE~ING TA8LE ASH. 14,16MM 0,07/83 iti•t1"1'-7" !~ 8 ?!: -

.3.3 03 G;003•119•CA0 SEUJNG TABLE ASH 18,ZOMM 0 07183 <t:-tt1'f-'" & c ?:E. . 
33-1 \,>01 GsOo3-119·AAD•A SEW'!NG TABl.E A-SM. 10,10::MM A, 07183 11i:•t;1''"''" II> A .?~ 1 
33·2 002 G5003·119·8AO•A SfWlNG TABLE ASM. 1,,16HM A,07/83 ;r; ... tr1'7""'" 1~ a 7~ 1 
33•3 003 G5Q03•119•CA0·A SEWING TABLE ASM. 18,20MH A. 07183 it•!1'7 ... ," lli c 7':. 1 
34 • SH•1042001•SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 0,01/84 fJ:'Ll!J? . 
35 • GSP•02001000 SUB "'A TE 0,01/84 tJ?'?'t; .. t- 6 -
3< • WP•04308QO•SC WASHER 4 3X8XO 8 0 01/84 t??"" f'J"'). ;::IT.I" 9711> H4 . 
37 • NH•40 .. v•;v • ... .,...,. nv M• V,V I /8~ o•;,,. .. ,'/r' n,,,,.,.u.? ,,, -
38 SH•605550rTP SCREW H5X0,8 L•55 Oi;l1l91ti!P" J~I' 2 
39 WS•051000 ·~N SPRING WASHER 5.1xa.5x1,3 n•stJ•n•J 5.1x9.2x1.3 2 
40 NH•60500Q1•SC NUT M5 09t?t'~ M5X0.8 1!Jl 2 
41 . G50z0•116•800 INTERLINING CLAMP 0.01183 !J:i;.:" :t'1I -
41•1 • G<020•11••800•A INTERlt~tNG CLAMP A~07/83 v:i;.i" t'!l 1 
41 ~M .. 6v" 1v.,. .... ,,.. "'"'"d:'l,.f l'f'°I L=lQ O'J1l:??1lti" J~t H4X{}• 7 l:;10 1 
43 WS•0410002·KN SPR I"" WASHER M4 J\"~'1" 1l" .i M4 1 
44 G5019•116•00A GUIDE PlATE h"{l:ll'.i•!.t ... ~ 1 
45 G5019•l16·BOO CYt.JNDER SASE ;i;,i;_,"' :f'JI ;1;:,i-9'1-?•1 1 
46 Gs412•116•AAO INTERllNJN~ CLAMPING C YL. ASM. !t:.O!J"' )f1' !Ji;:_,:9• 1 
4? pJ-0320<2<-01 HOSE: NIPPLE ?•·n· ;t;-l :•.:i?•N , 
48 ST•0400251•E8 TUBE HOSE, CLACK m.• \;?(J:9;,i 'fl•)" ?o 0.2 
49 GSA•01001000 flAT SPRING 1?11 4 ) 1 
50 SM-10430o1•SC StREW M4X0 1 7 La30 ']']~;..· 2 
51 I 

Gs412·116•0AO INTERLINING (LAMPING c y l • ASH, t/')~9-" .. ?:: 1 
52 PJ•3050400•01 TEE UNtON 'f-)." l::t:.i 1 

Note- (~!iGi ¢01 ..... f':or 9.5, 10, i2 mm 9.5, 10, 12mml'll 
002 ..... For 14, 16mm 14, 16""'ill 
003 ... ,. For 18, 20 mm 18, 20mmill 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3· PEDAL .!U'li & KNEE SWIT ~ A 1 ':rr • t: CH COM PON ENT if;;:. 1 'Y 7- lllHW. S 

28 

33 

~ 
58 59 60 

22 

54 

9--63 
l--s4 

23---i 
24--
25___.. 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. Note Part No. E c. Amt. 
No. i:.tJ~ " • Description 

~I!"' fl " f, Rcq, ., , . 
~{:,:: 

1 G5050•116·000 SQUAH BOSS 1l?;til' }._ , 
2 SM-6060802•TP SCREW M6 l:S 0'1b:?11~1'Aif- M6 l.•8 3 
3 SM•6061202•TP SCREW H6 l•12 0~1n?11;n-1o JJ,iio M6 L1t12 1 
4 GS047•116•0AO CO UAR ASM n5· n 1 
5 SM•6061002·TP SCREW H6 L•10 01n:?11;i;;• ~ r M6 t.•10 (2) 
6 GS04g•11<·000 COIL SPRING ~ti"~)}\$ i 1 
{ \1,1\P+'.:i-lll'J"'vnv '"'~"'"Kt:T ""M• t- 1),17" 51'!.li" ?:; 1 
8 G5g16·116•000 ORY BEAR I NG f I' 71''\ .> "/I) JIJf. (2) 
9 WP•0641601•SC WASHER tlJ-4]11 TJI' * :.t:i• ·~!ti M6 2 

10 WS·00 10~02·KN SPRIUG WAS.HER 6 ,1x12l2x1.s I\" i'.f• 1Jt- ~ M6 2 
11 SM•6061402•TP SCREW H6 l:14 01>'1l?1't:i!r+ M6 L11114 2 
12 HA-0007000•00 MJCROSW ITCH <<7o'17f 1 
13 WP•04308vv•SC WASHER 4.3X8X0,8 t5'J"1)•i J1Jil?('lli M4 ' 1 4 WS•0410002•KN SPRING WASHER M4 I\" ~IJ" 1J") M4 2 
1 5 SM•3042201•SC SCREW H4X0,7 L:22 ~~'J#!I"' 2 
16 05051•116•000 SWITCH CAM ;. -t';J'f 1){.; 1 
17 SH•6061402·TP SCREW M6 l=14 O';Jh?i'ti!.I"- H6 L=14 2 
18 GS049-116-000 CAM SHAFT 1Jk!l'I'? r - 1 
19 G5046•116•000 ARM ?•I. , 
20 G5 081-119-oAo KNU PP:£SS Pl.A'l'E ASM, t't" ?719 ?::. 1 
21 SM·6051202•TP SCREW Hsxo,s l=12 O':J1:J?:P'1;ft''~I- HSX0.8 i.•12 <1l 
22 G 5077•116•AOO tMJTING BOX COVER !Ji';!r t.• '/:?At.IJ\" .. 1 
23 SM·3040601·SC StREW M4X0.7 l•6 '?!V;)~!f" 2 
24 WS•0410002•KN SPP.ING: WASHER H4 /\\\ =i'J" ti•' H4 2 
25 wP-o 4:fosoo-sc WASHER 4,3X8X0.8 t''JI' n• i :in• S1<1tt M4 2 
2• G5075•116·000 ANCJfOR /\" ~])' B 1 
27 NM-60•0001-sc NUT' M6 o·,nn~; M6 1bJ 4 
28 G5078•116•000 SWITtH SPRING A"i';!'fll" ~ 1 
29 G5075•116•AOO AHCHQR J" 5!" :.is 1: i1• :a tit • 1 
30 G5088•116·AAO ANCHOR ARM ASM. j'\\ ~1J'1'P-t.. 7! 1 

31 SH·6051402·TP SCREW ~~5X0.8 l=14 0';/f.l?i'1ltl:'' l\11- { 1 ) 
32 G5067•116•AOO LIMITER INSTALLATION ROO !J.E.';!!- lo-1)')1ffi•. 2 
33 GS069•116•AOO SHAFT ;Jt>?I- 1 
34 G5854·116•000 ORY BEA•ING '!111"')* I'" ?1\+ TIJJ?" 2 
ls SH•8061402·TP SCREW" Mb i.=14 r.i1i;.i" 1 
36 _NM• 6060-001 •S '· NU'!' f-16 o~J1i?1"'.J I' M6 1 !Jl 1 
37 G5065·116·AOO SWITCH ORU~f l.:('j'f ~ ... 5 b 1 
38 SM·8050802•TP SC?EW M5xo.s l•8 l';t~~ ... MSX0,8 L=8 2 
39 G5068·116·000 LIMli!NG OOG V~'1r t-"?? 5 
40 SS-1061010-SP SCREW !/32-56 l=10 ,,..,.:,," 3/32-56 l•10 5 
41 G50&7•116•A00 WASHER PlAiE l"'":iSW U!,•?7f' 1 
42 HA•0007000•00 HfCRO-SW!T-CH <1?0H''~ s 
43 G5064•116-A00 l.lMtilNG- BOX ~E';!ht"'::J7h 1 
44 G5072•116·000 ROLLER JO 8?:~ 1 
45 GS073•116·000 ROLLER •1• o-5t• :i 1 
46 GS066•116•000 PEOAL LEVER Y!/7" :i.l>Jl""" 1 
47 SM•5061202•TP SCRf:W !~6 L=12 ";: i;J" 1 
48 WP•0641601·SC WASHER tl5"'J" 1J"~ ::11• ·~!~ M6 1 
49 WS•0610002•KN SPR'fNG 'WAS!-!ER 6, 1X12,2X1,5 l\-'~7"'fl") K(; 1 
so SM·6062S02•TP SCREW M6 l:25 a~)!J.?Jtit" l\rl' 1>16 f.s2'5 1 
51 S1214·03s•OOO PLIJNGEfi' SP~ING '" 5:i!J'' t> .. t!ttn• ~ 1 
52 GS015-116•000 SPR1NG GUIPE Ii'' ))J'> 1' I'" 1 
53 G5845·116•000 st EH SALL J .. ;:z- 1 
54 G5n63-i 16 .. n"n PEOAl BASE '!:J7":!.'\•?Jt;?1'1{ 1 ,, WP•0841600•SC WASHER t?'!"t.l"i ' 56 WS•0820002•KN SP~ING WASHER Ng fl" ,j<J" fl"*- 118 2 
57 SM-9081403-SC SCREW M8 l=14 O'Jt.19;t;"ll.o~ 2 
58 BT•0400251•EB TUBE HOSE# BLACK it. 0 t)?l,.9) fJ ... J>' ?o l.8 
59 PJ-3040452•01 ElBO'.l U~lON t.1:::4 Il1'it" ;z ::t:i 1 
60 G5421·11 ••OAO MECHANICAL VAlVE ASH. 1:/J"i ii1l::IJK>li"J~?" 7~ 1 

6' :sM';'JU6t6vi-.,,, ;:i,.,.,.;t:w !16 1.=f0- ?111i;;" 3 
62 WS-06 10002•Kfl SPRING WASHER 6 • 1x12.zx1 .s J1"-*11"1l"~ M6 3 
63 GS84Q•116·000 RUBBER FOO'T' J->t.i';i 4 
64 SH•6041002•TP SCREW M4 l:10 O/h?T1ili"ltd· M4X0 0 7 1..10 4 
65 SH•OQ6120l•SE SCREW M6 l=12 O'J7J?it" ii; I- M6 t.=12 2 
66 ws ... 06,1z10 .. KR SPRING \./ASHER 6, 2X11.4X1.2 i\"~'J"fr"; 6.zx11.4x1.2 2 
67 WP-0671016•SE y,...,HER 6,7Xi3X1 t7·1"1l"-' o.':"13X1 ' 68 83125•280•00E PEt>Al Af)JUSlJNG PLATE n~? >a?~·,19 1 
69 SM-6082002-TP -SCREW M8 l•20 0';.11)?? 1tt'i" JI; I- 2 
70 WS•0820002•KN SPRING WASHER ~8 l\"itJ"1l"~ ME 2 
71 WP·0841600·SC WASHER t';11" 1}'' ~ 2 
72 08114-sc:"'-""BOE PEDAt SUAfT BRACKET ?!19!l"? ?119 2 
'3 08113•55 S•Suil- µED Al B iJSJ!TjjG. . 7~{? 7-''1U-.2 2 
74 SM·9065SOJ•SP SCltEW 116 L=ss 61'J~i!i" ll.i MO L = 5 5' 1 
75 llH•6060001•SC !!UT M6 O?h71'n M6 1~1 2 
76 SH•9063503•SP SCREW ~6 l:35 O';J1J7~" Iii I' M6 l!e35 1 
77 88151·771·0~0 PEDAL Zf1>?3- '\t ~" ~,.. 1 
78 8"' <2=11..1 ·0CO_. PEDAL HAT \II?" j~?•,'.Jf' 1 
79 88153-771-000 PEDAL CON»ECTING tioo '\"9" J~!.1·7 1 
80 PJ-3040651•01 El$0W U'llON 6XOT1 /8 IJ~iti" :i::t;i 6XPT1/8 1 
81 05462-116-000 TUBE HOSE# BLACK t::i ... 7•;; ... A 90 1.8 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CLAMP FOOT :kfij!:i: IJllj;f- r~~PONENTS ( 1) 

5 

38 

Previous p 
IEl'"' " arts 

r:t!J C'Hl 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_J 

- 7 -

~77 

31 

41·42 
41-1·42-1 

78 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. C, Amt. 
No, rl:tG 0 JI' Description 

1.:J!!"' ll 
,, f, ~eq. 

" f{ :,: 
1 SH-6054002•TP SCREW MSX0 1 8 L:40 O';Jl)?;'t~• ~I- 2 

,.4,. t:CL t\'l .,.1- 11. .. l .I. t\ Cl.AMP Fonr CYl?ti0£R ASH i 4J:fttT !J3')J ... !J!J•1j'f n 1 
3 PC•0151020•00 SPEED CONTROLLER At' -t-" J:;t-o-' ( 1 ) 
4 G5453-116•000 Pl E l801l PT IJ\1.:!1• (1) 

5 65464•116·000 TUBE HOSE, GREE~ 'fl .. ?'" ~ .. A :.;: I"' !J 1,4 
6 G5115·116•COO COLlAR h5• 1 
7 65114 .. 116 .. A.00 PRESSU~E SPRING ?":l!>:Z,ll• ~ 1 
8 r.c; ... c;,..1,.6--81\n CYllfflH::ll BRACKET ;7•;';f'f!!J3:J') !JIJJ~1' 7" '51~Jt- ' 9 SH•8040502 .. JP SC:REW t14XO,. 7 L•5 ~1~~- H4X0,7 lc5 1 

10 SM•6063002•TP SCREW "16 te-30 o~Jh?Y1P.l."~1' 1 
11 G513r116•AOO ECCENTRIC PJN :t•t!;;!;a ;;t 1 
12 GS11 ... , 16-Aoo Stt!JlNG BLOC~ A51'1"" J?J!.. I 
13 G51G6·1'6•AAO ARM BRACKET AS~,, LEFT i'-i.Jjf ")• 57·;.q. t5'• \) 1 
14 SM·6063002·TP SCREW 116 l..¥3() O':J1l?:P7itl* !'.I" (1) 

15 SH•606Z00<-TP I :-ivf'IEW H6 l=20 0'1h?P1r·• ~r --io 1.=~v < 
16 WS•0610002•KN SPRlttG WASHER,6.1xi2.2x1.s n•i'J'*1)1-.1: H6 2 
17 G51l1•116•AOO SCREW ?•'1'1,I 1·63' l,'1'r•;~• 1 
18 G510Z•H6•AOO SUPPORi SHAFT ~" 1':t11I ;;:;• D•? 1 
19 G5112'"116-AAO HOIJSlNG AS~, ,. i':t'J I i\')!J• :;?• ?r I 
20 G.11: 09'"'1 '6-0AO COLLA• ASH. 

·---~----- J1-1)'5- ?! 1 . SH•t>060601! .. tt" ,.,..,f\Ew ,,.._.,,., f',i().r,;• MQ tlio \" 
22 G5805•116•000 ifffHiST WASHER ~'>-'1-'J~J!IT' 4 
23 G5804•116•000 T'HR:UST NEEOl.E BEA'RtNG I;';' =-···~.,~,?· 2 
24 G5101·11•-•oo CLAMP rooT B-ASE 11• '1':t'.J!~f- '1' 1 
25 Stt·8o61¢o2-TP SCREW 116 L=10 t-<iiti• Mb L-=10 2 
26 SM-"-"8?502-TP SCREW M8 L-=25 • a~J1l??t~· J' t ' 27 WS•OB20002•<N SPRING WASHER ~8 ff•.it;•I'.!•~ MB 2 
28 "P•0841600·5C WASkER t:'}'J" tr"~ 2 
l9 SH•6061002·TP St.R-E:U 114 l=10 D':11l?J'rm• _l\lt H6 l=10 2 
30 WS•Q61000Z•KU SPRING WASHER 6,ix12.ix1.s ;\"-~'J•1J•; M6 2 
31 G5103·116•AOO MECHANICAL VALVE BASE I J1l:1lK<ii• Iii-?• t-lJ~J71J1?+ 1 

" " ......... ""' ._ .. ,. IM£1"H.l1;tCAL Vl.t'JE J,.,-hli./\!Oll."h , 
33 G5411•116•000 HOSE NIPPLE iti-A:'J7' /lo 4 
34 8T•06Q0400""£C TUBE MOSE,. BLUE ?V:J;nt-:t. 1:t 3.7 
;5 G5101•1,9 .. 000 CLAMP root ARM, lEFT 9"1':f'Jii'-l. t:~"'J 1 
36 G51()8""119'"'000 WASHER ?'/;.it A 1 

" WS-0510()02-~N SPRING WAS~ER 5,.1xa~sx1.3 11"it.t"trP.;), s.1X9,2x1 ,3 2 
38 l::M .. L - ·-.,TD 1 .. ,.,..,.., .,,..,"I ~A I c1 :::i ln~, .. ,.. ... 'l"~ lil"X" R t::::d~ ? 

39 001 GS146-119-AOO SltOING SHAFT A t:tt'I~~·1PL ~511-•~ll? A 1 
40 Oo< G-5146-1~9-eoo SLlOtNG SHAFT f!. :t'l~;.,·1-t. ;t.'ft-·~ .. , a 1 
4i 001 •s121-119-Aoo FO-lOJNG PlATt;., LEFT A D, 12183 XIJ:J~'1'9 t::i' ~ A -
41•1 001 •s121-119·•oo-• FOLDlN'!i PLATE .. LEFT • A, 12/83 ;t1;::i::f? t:Jll !J A 1 
41 ~o! G51?1-119-Boo FOlOtNG PLATE, LEFT B 0,12/83 tv::i.::1":? t''"9 <1Ja?1?e> -4 ,, _ _. r.«:1,., .. ., ........ -a FOi ""'iF~ "' 'T" '""'T ~ ." 1 ... "'"" ::tll""1,,. ~" ... ,. .. 11 tJ ' 43 GS132•116~Bco FOLDING BRACKET 11).JZ:?"''';.it- 1 

" WP·o43o8oo·SC WASHER 4,3X8Xo.s t5,•b"i Jn"~?~ ~4 2 
45 WS-0410002 ... KN SPR!NG WAS~ER H4 1\"~':t"b"-l M<. 2 
46 SM•6041002·TP SCttEW '14 L•10 D'!lh?11~·~t ~4X0~7 L=10 2 
47 SH•6031202•TP SC'FtEW f.t3XO, S l•l? O':!h!J?1~" 1Lo~ 2 
,3 NJt..-nn--..ooo1 .. $C N:U"I' M3 

" 
0'!11l?1":it H3XO.S 1 r.:1 2 

49 ;;01 '5129•116•COO FOlO!NG PLATE SPRI~G c :t•JJ.::151 t•n~ i c I 
So <)-02 GS129-;16·000 FOLOING PLATE SPRING- D :tl):J::1'9 tf;\t i D 1 
51 <iS119·116 .. coo FOLDING CYtINDER BRACKET,tEfT ;f!JJ£&•J::i9• ,~ '57'1t t:?" ') 1 
52 SM-60;1402•TP SCREW H5X!).8 L:r;14 0'!11J?i"111'l" Iii I- 2 
53 G5402•1t6•AAO W:ELT PATCH fOlOING CYt, A.SM. t!JJ:: !;IJJ?" ?~ 1 
'4 PX•0«101 0·00 El£M£NT It;<i;;f< ;.1p;,t~:·:i-7• J'J ( 1) 

55 PJ•3040651·01 Et.Su-..- uN1v" 6"~' 1/8 Itoffi"' J::t:i 6-.-.r' 11, o ' " 56 SH•6041202·TP SCREW M4X0,7 L 5:1 Z O'!Jh?Ytt.•~t 1 
57 WS-0410002-KN SP'RJ!lG WASHER "• j\t ,_'1" 11•.; M4 1 
58 Wf> .. Ot.i3080Q-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0 0 8 t,~-..n~~ J1J~,?~ H4 1 
59 001 G!l31•116·C~O FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,. LEFT t9:i! 1"7 ;i, '"~Jn• .. t9• I) 1 
6• ~·2 nc .. 31-116 .. ()nn fOLOlNG PLATE STOPPER, LEFT A tUl!f' ,,r,n•- t'"V A 1 ., GS1os-119-ooo ti!ll<iE SCREU 7.51"1--.. 3•1':.I"' 1 
62 G5109•119•000 SLIDING METAL !.';t"P•t.. "51'1-f 1"9 1 
63 NH-6060001-sc NUT H6 Q'Jt)?t';l)i. M6 1,l ' 1 
64 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PJN 2.ox10 }.J• !)";;?" t• ;J 2. ox 1 (! 1 
65 SM ... 6062002 .. 1P SCl{EW M6 L=20 O?h?11~"~~ M6 L=2D 1 
66 WS•0610002•KN SP~tHG WASHER 6.1x12~2x1.s l\"~'1"11"1 M6 1 
67 • G5103·!19•0v0 !CLAMP FOOT SU Pl" ORT ARM, LEFT o.121s3 ,,. '1':t'1I !1:.0" :?-l. t'.ii" ~1 . 
67..-1 • G5103'"119 .. 0()0-A rlAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEPI A,12/83 t .. t'JI !J!.i" P•o t9"!J 1 
68 SM•6061602 .. TP SCREW 116 L•16 O':l!J9P1ID."" J~ t 2 
69 001 G5137·119•AOO FLAP SASE PLATf,. LEFT A 0,12183 ?'5'))• '\1' l~ -
69-1 001 G5137-119 ... Aoo""A GARMENY CLAMP PLAlEr LEff A A, 12/83 ~J" a ?');-;?• t:i" IJ A 1 
2tl '·2 GS137 .. 119 .. 3,.." FLAP BASE Pl.ATE, LEFT B D.12/8'.\ 7?":.'7' .., .... i t9" 'J ( 1J3"."9?B) -
70-1 002 G5137 .. 1~9"'BO()"'A GARHEN1 CLAHP Pl.ATE,. LEFT 8 A,12/83 :.:i•n :;5;,.1• t:'.i'"'1J B 1 
71 Oo1 GS 1 :J4•119-A()() GARMENT CLAMP PtATE A D.12/83 -=-;)"tl?5:t7• t:9" IJ A -
7Z Ool GS 135·119·Doo GARMENT CLAMP PLATE B D.12/83 ~:)" 095:,;J• ;;: . " {')3?~?8) . 
73 SM·3o3ol>ol-SC SCREW f'j3Xo.s l•6 1l~:Ji!i" 1 
74 ws ... 0310002 .. KN SP~JNG WASHER 3,1XS,9X0.7 ' n"*'"n•i 1.1xs.•xo.1 1 
1S 'ufi .. O"""'"""..-SC WASHER 1: 'X7 .nxn 5 t''"h"; ;)h~9?~ H3 I 
76 G5106·119•000 WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT 9?:<'/'\"-" t?~lJ 1 
77 • SH·1040601•5t SCrtEW f14X0.7 l•6 D,12/83 ,,;i~;.>" H4X0-,7 ,,. . 
78 :Jo3 C5152•119•AOO RUBBER SOtf,. LEFT A ::J" 0?5;:.i?" :;~ b A 1 

Note n:ti:C) <>01 , .... For 9,5, 10, 12, 14 mm 9,5, 10, 12, l4mnfll 
002 ..... For 1fi, 18, 20 mm 16, \8, 21Jmmfll 
003 ,., .. Selective patt ilHRllll.P. 

tRefet to the table on page 49-.) (49-<- y \1)£;, i\c =·~!!!ff" l' ,J 

-

- B -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP FOO ;l;;fljl:r.lllJj: r~rPONENTS (2) 

5 

-9-

18 

66-l 
67-1 

54-1 

69 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. A1nt. 
No. ti.JC .ro ill Description 

i:~'Fll 
0 g Rcq. .. 

t't: ! 
1 SM-6054002•TP SCREW M5XO,S l=40 0~)1)?11.;' 19r 2 
2 G5401•116•AAO CLAMP roor CYLIUOER ASM~ ?il,I ~3?l• ~~,,. n 1 
3 PC-0151020•00 ~F~EO CONTROLLER At;•-}" J;:.i ~D-? '11 
4 GS453•116•000 PT HBOW P! 111;.t• ( 1 ) 
5 G5460•116•000 TUBE HOSE1 RED 'f2-?• i1i•J. ?IJ 1 • 4 
6 G51l5•116•COO COLLAR 1J'; .. 1 
7 G51H•116-AOO PRES SUH SPRING ?';l!ll7l\f. ~ 1 
B G.5115·116•800 CVLINDER SRACKfT '" 1':t"1I!/3J? !1 1J!l1• 7" 5?'':11' 1 • SH-604050<-TP !S.,rEW ~4X0,7 L•S ">~f.I~ M4X0,7 l=S 1 

10 SH•6063oOZ-TP SCRE\.I 116 t=30 D'111?1t;t»' liit- 1 
11 G5133•116•AOO ECCENTRIC PIN r•t:it: 0

;; I 
12 G5113•116•AOO SLIDING BLOCK ~51'~":i?ili' 1 
1 3 G5106•116•8AO ARM 8RACKEt ASf>il., RIGHT ?-l.Jf"f ')• .,,~,} .::~· 7~ 1 
14 SM.6063002.TP SCREW ~6 l:::3n a~J1l77t~" Iii~ ( 1 ) 
15 SM•6062002•TP SCREW ~6 l:i:lO O'/;t)?11n>." N-1' H6 L•ZO 2 
16 WS•0610002·KN SPRING WASHER,4,1x12.zx1.5 Ii" ~'J"'fl" a M6 2 
17 G511!•116•AOO SCREW ?"1't,1 1•l3? ~,11-·~~ .. 1 
18 G5805•116•000 THRUST WASHER i?A!-?':J!lt> 4 
19 G5804•116•000 THPUST NEEt'llE eEARIHG A ?A;. :-r-"ili'\"1'.J~?* 2 
20 "~1 11 .,-119-0-00 CLAMP F'OOT ARH .. R:lGHT '"f:t'Jt?-1. ~·\\ 1 
21 G511?•1' 6•AAO HOUS IUG ASH, ;Jt< i':t1l /'l?,tt• :;¥• n 1 
22 G5109•116•0AO COlLAR ASM. "'""'" ?:;: 1 
23 SH.8060602.TP SCREW ~8X6 1-J;ti" M6 L•6 ()) 
24 Gs402•11 o·AAO WEI. T PATCH fOlOING CVL. ASM• tl).J! :.ivJ'" ?.:. 1 
15 PJ-3040651•01 £l60W UNtOtl 6XPT1/8 I!l.«t• J:~;:; 6XPT1/8 ( 1) 
?6 PX• 11 ".c:1010•00 El.EMFN'!' Il1)-1t< ttf';l'J:?7• J., ( 1) 
n G5\19·11o•OOO FOlO!NG CYL!NOER BRACKET,RIGHT :t1;:i::z.i~;;9<1 ,,,,..,!- .=_,, 1 
28 SH•6051402·TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 D'i'b971i!\" Jl.I- 2 
29 SM•6031202•TP SCREW M3X0,5 L•12 O'Jt.1?7ti!\"' r~ I- 2 
30 NH•6030001•SC tlU'r M3 O'b?n; M3XO, 5 1 !/J 2 
31 oo 1 G51z9•116•C00 FOlOIN<i PLATE SPRING c :t!J:J!1'9 ttll" i c 1 
32 "02 G<12:9-1111 .. 000 FOLDING PLATE SPRING 0 ;ttJ:J.!.1"? t•JP'; 0 1 ,, SM•6041002•TP SCREW M4 l=10 01b??1m" !VI- H4X0,7 l=10 2 
34 WS•0410002-Kn SPRING WASHER M4 )'p';"1"1l** M4 2 
ls WP•0430800•SC WA~H~R 4. 3X8XO, 8 t5'1'' tr.i. ~ Jt.l\I SI?!~ M4 2 
36 G~132·116•800 fOt,DtNG BRACKET :tl).:Jl::?" ''';Jf' 1 
37 S •60f 20Z•TP SCl\£W t15X0>8 t.=12 O';J1J7i'7ill" J~I- M5X0,8 L=12 2 
38 WS•O< 0002•KN SPRING WASH'ER t: .1 XS. t:X1 .3 ll"~iJ"fJ*~ i::.1X9 2X1 l z 
J9 G5108•119·0CO WASH-£~ ?';J!J1' A 1 
40 ()-01 G5146·119•AOO SLIOING SNAFT A t;t~?I!J!l"i'f'I.. A5-!' ~· !J" 7 A 1 
41 002 G5146•119•BOO SlifilNG SHAFT B t'IU!J*?-~ ~'11-~fJ"7 B 1 
42 ()01 G5130•116•COO FO,OING PLATS: $TOPP.ER,. RJGHT :f!J:J~1'9 ~l'".1.1\' .. ~·· 1 
43 ()02 os1io-11 6-ooo fOlOING PtATE STOPPER,. RIGHT A t!JJ?i' ~~,n·- !•" A 1 
44 SM,. ,j\41202•TP SCREW M4XO ? L=12 O".lh7Y 111\" Iii~ I 
•s WS•0410002•KN SPRJNG IJASHE:R M4 Jl" ;1'!' 1)1' ~ M4 i 46 WP•0430800•$C WASNER 4,3Xaxo.a t5~"~"~ )fJ"9?& M4 
47 SM•6062002•TP SCREW M6 l=ZO 0'!!1}?Ytitr" /Ill- M6 l.=20 1 
48 WS•0610002•KN SPR!NG WASHER 6 .1x12.2x1 • 5 I\" ~'J" 1>"; M6 I 
49 HM•6060001·SC NUT M6 0'11'l?1':1!· M6 1 fll 1 
50 PS•0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2 OXIO ,h7• 1;;,?• t• J 2 0>10 1 
'1 l!:> IU9 .. l I 9-,,,.,.., .:.1..1011'1G nr;rAl Y!J" ,.. .. /.. ".J, ' " ' 52 G5105•119•000 HINGE SCREW A,1'1'-" 3 .. -f.;_i" 1 
53 SM•6061o02•TP SCREW M6 L:16 O'JtJ9?1t." Ill~ 2 
54 • Gl104·119-000 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT A RM, RIGJ1i 0,12/83 9"1:t'JI tl!J"1-6 

~·· 
. 

5 4 .. j • G5104·119·000•A Cl.AMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT A,12/83 :t-:t!JI !Jf/" 1-1. S..•" 1 
51 G510.,. .. 1,9-()CO WElTI~~ PATCK BASEc RI G_HT ')?'J,;'\+ .. ;t, ~·~ 1 
56 SM•3030601•SC SCREW H3X0,S l•o ?!VJ~!>" ' 17 llS•0310002·KN SPRING WASHER 3• 1X5,9X0,7 li"*'1" 1)11 i 3. 1xs.9xo.7 1 
58 llP•0320500•SC WASHER 3,2x1.oxo.s t''"n~~ Jn•?<& M3 1 
59 ()03 G5135•119•AOO GA~HENT ClAHP PLATE, RIGHT • o,121s3 ~J"U95:;J•::;t~ '\:;11'1)3?:J'7A -
60 Oo4 05135·1' 9•800 GAP.ME NT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B 0,12/83 :Z::J"'O??:;'• ~·· {'\:;111)3.,9? . ,, ()O 1 G5134•119·AOO GAPMENT CLAMP PLATE A 0.12/83 !J" 07,J)t t:!f" lJ • . 
62 v02 G5135·119·DOO GAP.Mi;.NT tlAMP PlATf. 8- 0,12183 ~J"0:7?;.iJ• .;:;_•• {~:S?:J'?B) -
63 ()OS Gl120•119•COO f0ll'.>1NG PLATE, RJGHT 0,12183 :t•J::l~i9 =-•" -
64 ()O 1 Gs120·119•A00 FOLDING PLATE.., RIGHT A 0, 12/83 ":f!J;i.£ 1' :)!' :!•" ( 1J3"":J?A) -
64-1 ()01 G5120·119•AOO•A FOLDING PlAiE, RtGKT A A,12/83 Xt;J:~1':9 _:: .... A I 
65 Oo; Gs120•119•S00 \.IE L. T PATCH fOLO!UO PLATE 0,12183 ~!);)£19 :.•" (1)3..,:??S) -
"~-i "02 <.<120•119•BCO•A FOlDtNr. PLATE· RIGHT 8 A 1218' :t11:r=19 2-f" • 1 
66 ()01 G5138•119•Ao0 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A 0,H/83 ')'j')7t "\* -l =: '" (!)3'};.i'?A) . 
66 '" 1 001 G5138·119•A00•A GARt>tENT ClAMP PLATE I' RIGHT A A,12/83 ~J>'-0 ?5;:.i7° :.•· A , 
67 ()02 G5138·119•BOO flAP BASE PLAT£1 RlGHT B 0,12183 7?':!/''\" •J. ::::• .. (!J:i.,9?8) -
67•1 ()02 ~5138·119-BOO•A !GARMENT CLAMP PlATE, RIGHT B A,12183 !J"O ?';,:,7° ~, .. B 1 
68 * jsA-1040 601~sc SCREW ~4X0.7 l=6 0,12/83 '!?;:;.;:,." M4X0~7 L•o . 
69 ¢06 IG5152•119•BOO RUBSER SOLE, RtGHT B ~:J"O?"J;;?' 

"' k 8 1 

Note n:£:3(1,) 001 ..... For 9,5, 10, 12. 14 mm 9.5. 10, 12, 14mm!ll 
1?02 , .... For 16, 18, 20 mm 16, 18, 2Qmm)jj 
<:>03 ..... For varied double welt 9,5, 10, 12, 14 mm ltlfH.IEH>o 9.5. JO, 12, 14mml!J 
004 ..... For varied double welt 16, 18, 20 mm ~Jf~ jZj Ji *l 16, 18, 2Qmm)jj 
005 ..... For varied double welt 9,5. 10 ..., 20 mm ~Jf~iZi:EWl 9.5, 10-2Qmml!J 
006 ..... Setective part ilHR!lll&. 

!Refer to the table on page 49.l (49-"- yQ)ilH· ::'f;P.~T ~ ''ol 

- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

> 
/ 

22 

38 
38-1 

36 

51-

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ttic 0 fl Description lleq. oo 1.'l!! 1f Jl /,j, t, 

~-~ :,~" 

' SH•6063002•TP SCREW M6 l=30 O"'Jt)!'Ji':tm"-11.i I- 2 
2 WS•0610002·KH SPRING WASHER 6,H12,2X1.5 1it1#.IJ1't)•~ M6 2 
3 WP•Oa41600•SC YA.SHER t:7"1'11.1" #. 2 
4 G5207•119•000 FRAME FASTENER A ?J~l)'!J7• A 2 s SM·60S2002•TP SCRE\t Mp, lc20 O';i1l7i'ttri" ~~!- 4 
6 G5203•110•000 SERVOMOTOR SASE , .. 11\1' 11:-??• 1' 1 
7 SM•806120<•TP S"'r\E~.f M6 l=12 ·- 1-; ~!;"' 1 
8 G5210•119·0CO rlHING PULLEY ?1'3;;;;?" -;i• -1) 1 
9 SM•gQS0602-TP SCREW MS L=6 Jo.;:;:_, ... H5X0,8 l=6 2 

10 05221•119•000 TIHING BE l 'r ~1:.:i?"'\" !Lit 1 
11 G5502•1l6·000 0 I SHOUN Tl HG WASHER 'f• '(],~..,:;,:;?• .,. ;1)'11 ;jt 1 
12 G5801 •1 l6•000 OISMOUHT!HG NUT , .... .,.11,'?".>:;f:i?• 1~• 1 
13 ;:.H ... 60Gc.J114•1r ~ ... KEW nu 1.=25 ·- u•;..,;.,,.1Jt1•1i1t 1 
14 WS•0820002•KH SPRING WASHER 1-:8 n•.i'f" n• ~ MS 1 
1 5 G5205•119•000 GUIDE RAIL 1) ... I-" il-li.i- 1 
16 G5209•119•000 TIMING PULLEY 91' ::;;?" 7• -1) 1 
17 G5211 •116•000 COl.l.AR, 0=20 !),_ 1 
18 G58n9·116-'"" 1.N.GULAR CONTACT 8All BEARING Y:;'"' 2, IJ-:tb• ?,,~ > 

"T9 G5210•116•000 SEARJNG ""'r '\" ,.1;;;?• ft>'?'' 1 
20 WS•0510002•KN SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5X1.3 J\I'< )fJ'" ll" ~ 5,1X-9.2X1.3 2 
21 SM•6051402-7P SCREW M5XO.e L=14 O'Jtl?Y:tit*llil- 2 
22 ffM-0001soo-oo SEP.VOMOTOR oc it-m• t:-? 1 
23 SM-6052 02•TP SCREW NS l=20 O'J1J?7tifi" /\! 1- 1-1sxo. 8 l•20 4 
24 WS•0510002•KN SPRING ~.ASHER 1_.l!a_,J_X1 .3 ;\•;tfJ""'1l•:f. 5 1Xn4'2X1 3 4 
IS WP·0531000•SC WASHER ~s t?,"b•i Jh•~~~ H5 4 
26 G5222•119·000 SERVOMOTOR BRACKET 1j .. it{"t:-? ,.,;111- 1 
27 WS•0410002•KN $PP.ING WASHER M4 Jl"i'J""ti"~ H4 4 
28 SM•6041502·lP SCRE\,l M4x0,7 l=15 7" :;!J•' '\*:; .. Ji;;11 4 
29 G5S03·116·000 KEY ·- 1 
30 SH-6052002-TP SCREW 115 l=20 o•Jt.1?Y:tm• 11i1· MSXO. it l•20 3 
31 SM~·605400Z•TP ..,.;HEW- M5X0~8 L=40 O';J1J:?11lfl" J~t 1 
32 NM-60S0001·SC fiUi MS O~lln~ f MS XO, 6 1 !Jl 1 
33 G5229•116•AOO fEEO Pt.ATE ~?'.J7• 1; .. r 1 
34 • G5825-116•000 STOP PING 0,07/83 '113- ],f-'/? 0 1):;?'" -
35 G5835"116·000 fHT S£Al lMS· )Iii; r !I•!;. 2 
36 GS810•116•000 SL! Of BEARING - A?1'r" '\~'Pl):;?" 2 
37 • ~·:;-::-;n;~ooo OJ STANCE PIESE O,v7/5, 'i" 1'7.?J~t· _,, -
37-1 • GS217•116-000•A DISTANCE Pl ESE A,07/83 7'"1'A?::>At• -7. 1 
38 • 05216-116-AOO SLIDE CASE D,07/83 i<.71't*7'"A -
38·1 • G5216•116•A00•A Slf DE CASE A,07/83 A* '1' I-", .. ,_ 1 
39 SM·8061202•TP SCREW M6 l.=1 z ~ )t~!J· 1 

-~·~ ~ .... G5848•116-000 NYLON CUP ··- t'f'n· P'J'J/• 1 
41 SM-6040802-"TP SCREW M4iD, 7 l=S a~Jb?'.11~" p,,;. M4X0.7 L•S 1 
42 G5s21•116•0C0 CA~ FOLLOWER 1J.l.?;f01- A 1 
43 G5206•119·000 SALL SCREW iti"" p,.~:;" 1 
44 G5228•116·AOO ROTATING STOPPER PIN <?'.Jr\l.Jtfl:.i 1 
4S SM.1Q41C01-SC SCREW H4X0,7 l=10 iJ5Jiti" M4XC,7 La10 2 
46 GSn0-119·000 PLATE .,,,9 1 
47 v01 G5211·119-Av0 SPAt.EK A '>7{:JtdJ1i'!t };'\~ -'1 A 1 
47-1 <>01 G5211"119•800 SPACER • ?H?f•J~, }.'\. -') B 1 
48 G5219•j19·000 POSIT!ONER *:.it'J7:.if1'? 1 
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4*3X8X0.8 t'>'t*JJ*-1. Jj}•:9'?tt. M4 2 
50 \IS·04100-02-KH SPRING IJASHER M4 J\1' .i'J"' 1P'.; M4 2 

" SH-6040802-TP SCREW ~4X-0,7 l=8 D':l1J711t." J!.d• M4X(},7 L•8 2 
52 G52fs:119-ooo fliSTAl Lt NS --PLATE ?H9 l'-IJ':J,ifi" IVI' 1 
SJ SM·6-051202·TP SCREW- MSX0,8 l=12 O'J1J?)l1$" J\,l' M5Xo~a L•12 2 
54 WS·-0510002•KN SPR:lNG WASHER 5 .. 1X8.5X1.3 I\" ~IJ· 1)• ~ 5.1X9,2X1 ,3 2 
55 G5822·116-000 ECCENTR1C CAM fOLlOWER '\;J;,;J!Jt.?fQ1'- 1 
56 WP-1302501-S< WASHER 13X24X2,5 t''•n•* 13X24X2.S 1 
57 ws-1220002-Ku SPRING './~SHER H" :11)\\ tr~- .i , 
58 NM•6120-001•S°C NUT H12 OV1l~t% 1 

Note (;tie i 0-01 ..... Selective part i!URllli.!!. 

- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS (2) FEED CO 
7. RA~~)£ IJ !llH~ ( 2) 

17 

26 

28 
27 

29 

14 

- 13 -

l 
{ ' 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rel. Note Part No. E c Amt/ No. 11-~C n I' Description ,'], g Req. ,, 
:tl!':'Fll t''1' '· ' "' ' G5201•119·000 SUB RAil '17" l.J-PJ 1 

2 SM-6061002· TP SCREW N6 L=10 O':Jh?1111i" ~I' Mo t.1:10 4 
3 WS•0610002•KN SP~ING WASHER 6,1x12,2x1.s fi"~'J•t>"-:; M6 4 
4 • G5218•119•000 SWlTCH !NSTALl!NO PLATE c A,04/83 'l':it!'J~1''?7 fV171, c 2 
5 SM-9051203-SC SCREW HSX0,8 L=12 D':J1'J?i!i"Hl- 4 
6 WS•0510002•KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8.5X1,3 l\".i'1"t.1":; S.1X9.2X1.3 4 -7-' WP·053Hf6'0•SC WA:>Htt< 1-15 ~7~"n"~ 5h,9f~ MS 4 
8 G6505•119•0AO FRONT SWITCH ASH, '?lH!J A1''jl'f n 1 
9 G6504·119·0AO SPEEO OECREAS!NG SWITCH A.SM• ".fil\:.0 '* ;;')7 ~'f'J,,. :?:. 1 

10 G6506•119·0AO REAR S~lTCH ASM, "!Jon:..i ;1.1''+ ?~ 1 
11 SM·3031401•SC SCREW HHO .5 l=14 <ILt.J+!)" 6 

* 
ws-03~0002-xN SPP.lNG !.IASHER 3•<1XS.9X0,7 1\")1J"1J"f.; 3.1X5,.9X0.7 6 
uP-03 OSO 1-·s c WAl;;t'!t;!'( 3~lX7X0 0 5 ·- t5'1~n".i 3.2x7xo.5 6 

l4 G5219·116•AOO SHAH CLAMPING BASE ;J\I ?:::(11'~· "( j 

1 5 SM•6051602•TP SC~F.W !iSX0.8 t=16 Q';J1J?:Ptl!il' !Yi- MSX0,8 L•16 5 
16 C5223·116•A00 PIN t'> 1 
17 G5212-11g•OCO CORtlER KN If£ FEED SHAFT ;i:At?n" l)lt'>'f - 1 

-it-- • GS214•119•000 RUBBER CUSHION A,04/•3 ~":.11\'";)f[. 1 
• u~z1--:f .. 11'f.::vuu l>l'ITTNG ANCHOR COLLAR 0,V4/83 1\1) ~n:rn:; ... 

_, -
19·1 • G5213·1H·OOO•A SPRING ANCHOR COLLAR A,04/83 n".;,n,1.li;- 1 
20 SH•6062002·TP SCREW M6 Lr;ZO O'J1J:??1ill" Jti~ M6 L:ic20 1 
21 SM·6052002'•TP SCREW MS l=20 O':J1J?71il\* n,.;. •s•o.a L•20 1 
?? NH•6050001•SC ttlii M5 O'J!JP1',; H5XO.B 1 !J.2 1 
13 05124·116-AAO LOCKJtiG Bl Ott: ASM, a<;J?7" o'J:? ?! , 
24 '~s•17-116·Bco Df<Y METAL ""71',19/li (2) 
25 SH·8061402•TP SCREW H6 l=H r;t;.." j 

26 05235·116•AOO SHAFT HELO C YllNDfR BASE 11-;;•):;9' 9¥. -r , 
17 SH·6061402•TP SCRfW 116 tc14 O'Jh-?i'1.?.!I' M6 L11t1 /i 2 
ZS WS·0610002•KN SPRING WASHER 6.1x12.2x~.5 J\+.?.Y"t'J'* M6 2 
29 G5404•116·0AO SHAFT HELD CYLlNDE~ ASM, 

_,~ - !J"-?J11'9- :.<!) ;;;9• ... ?:: 1 
30 PJ·30f0651-03 - HAt.r" UNYON6XP--T1 I a n ... ;;:i,::t=.t 1 
31 05460•116·000 TUBE HOSE,. RED 11 ... 7 11 ~-i\ '~ 1 
32 05234•116•000 STOPPE'R ~ j.';)JlO - 1 
33 G5216·1'9•000 SCREW STUO ~!!•;)" - 1 
34 NM•6Q80001•SC NUT M8X1,25 O?lin~f M8 1 ;.i:z 3 
35 G5836•11 o•OCO KNOB I:.i7"' 5/'* 1 

- 14 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. RAPID FEED & CORNER Sll!i!~ IJ • :J --}-- ;; KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) 

l',, 
j 

I 
I 
I 
I 

110 l,o-r 
' 

I Xfl!li~ ( 1 ) 

5 

~4 
I 2 

- 15 -

( 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No, E. c. Amt. 
No. If. le Jj, • Description :tJ!"' fl " t Req. ,, 

l'{ :,~ 
1 G5204-119-000 STRAIGHT SHAFT l)::P!Jt71' 1 
> ,,,,."l'fR .. 11..:.-"t,I\ Sttne BASE AS!it. - '.2::;1't-•Jl:'.l!li9•f n 1 
3 G5817•116•000 DRY SEARING t-¥ 'J1''\" ?IJJ?• c \2) 
4 SH-8061202•TP SCREW H6 L•12 t-;l+;.i• 1 
5 G5835-116-000 fHT SEAL lM!- ?Illi-1-!J .. lti 2 
6 658'1 ·116•000 CAH f0lLOW£R ~l.,t01· A 1 
7 SM•6050802-TP SCREW 115X0,8 L=B f$~~· MSX0~8 l=S 1 

_J! G<BnS-116-000 RADIAL BAll BEARING '~*?~~· .. N ~·1YJ9• B 2 
9 G523o•116·ooo ECCEUTRIC PIN l•~:it•;::i 1 

10 • G5245•11 0-000 ADJUSTING CLAMP 0,07/83 ;p;• t'~ 1'1Jt?" -1 D-1 • G5245•1l6•000•A ADJUSTING CLAMP A,07/63 f!l"'t'J.f1Jt9" , 
11 .. SH•1041201•SC SCREW H4 L•H t>.07/83 'J'}::>~!I· H4XO,? L•12 . 
11•1 • SH•6040802•TP SCREW M4xo.1 l=S A,07/83 O,~?Ytm•~; H4X0,7 L•S 2 
12 i.u.,.,,A"·'On" .. TP SCREW ""' l:30 0"' .. :7'1m• n ~ 1 
13 NH•6060001•5t NUT H6- 0':.11J:7t~" 146 l!tl 1 
, 4 PS•Oz0010z•KH SPRING PIN z,px10 A?•IJ;,i?• t•::; 2.ox10 1 
15 SH-~OtlS02•TP SCRfW M6 t.35 O';.ltl?Y1WP'll,il- 2 
16 WS• 6 0002•KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1,5 f\+:f:'J•t.rt.i HO 2 
17 WP•0641601•SC WASHER t''"h"* an~•?~ H6 2 
18 (>01 G52•3•119•0AO SPLIT COLlAR ASM. 0 01184 ?•;~;- n -19 • .. .. •v3 •vvvs."'"" ..,.,~""'" .,,,.,rittt 3•lA5•Y"V 0 '{ U~v•/84 /1 .. .,..,. ,,, <f' 3• IA5,y"'V•7 -
20 • SH•6032502·TP SCREW ~3X0.5 La25 0,01/84 tl"):tJ?)'t~'" l'l>t- . 
21 go2 G5246•116•AA0 KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 1 OMH JJ.Jt.I~?•- 10~!) 7.S , 
2? 03 G~24 0·11 o·BA0 KNlfE HOLOfR ASH. 12HH Jhlt>J1;9"- 12~1) 7! , 
23 (>04 G 22S•119•AAO KN!fE HOLDER ASH, 14HM .':AltllV9" !>~ 14 1 
<4 (>05 G5l2S•119•0AO KffJFE ~OLDER ASM. 11.HH JA~P.i?'" ,~ 1 f.. 1 -25 VV6 Gs«r119•CAO KN!fE ttULV£R A>M, <8nn " ... -1111~ .... /Z I 8 ' 26 (>07 G52Z •119·0AO KNIFE HOLDER ASM, 20MM .Ii.Aili/~'" 9! zo 1 
27 G~830•11 6-ooo SPRING PIN i"lli.IV?"•t::•:.i ( 1 ) 
28 S •6111610•SP SCREW 11/64•40 t•16 t5~!.i" 11/64·40 La16 1 
29 G5252•116·AOO CORNER KNIFE 1 J·"t-:t"J.. 1 1 
30 G5253•116•A00 CORNER XNJIE 2 J•t•.H 2 , 
31 SS•5060410•5P hKEW 3132•56 L=3,S --· l"'i\~!i" 3/32-;:,o l=3.::J ' 32 65243.116.000 l I H ! NG ROO ii~ .. :J .. o•;n·• 1 
33 SH-6041502•TP SCREW H4XO, 7 tc15 '\\ J!I" '\• ;J '" .. :f.!I• 2 
34 G5241-116•0AO·A CORNER XNIH SHAf"T BASE ASM, ~r•-?Jn7J~ ~~,,.~ n 1 
35 G524 7•116•000 BUSHING ;tA;tii;?" ... ,-. ~;~2 (2) 

2.1. G•Z42•116•000•A SLIDE PLAT£ !ll .. f'-• -1'9 1 
37 G5244•116•000 ROO DOSS O':J t-" ifi"']; 1 
38 S~·8082002•TP SCREW 118 le20 t-;i!~V" M8 t.:20 1 
39 G5209•116•000 CYLINDER lNSTAltAT!ON PIN !11)~9+ ;"?:>rt:•;; 1 
40 G5824·116•000 STOP RING Al-';17• !J;.t9• 1 
41 G5406•116•AAO KfflH RETURN!ff<l CYLINDER ASH, J .. .,. ... J~ fl-"!.>1.);J:SI• ?a 1 ., - (';ll''t'">,_<t"I L-1\l\f'I t:Y I tu ........ .,,..,,..,. !l!J:L2.! ... l2k!_~ 1 -·--·-
43 SM•606250Z•TP SCFl:EW M6 l•25 O~b?P1m"N~ M6 L•25 2 
44 WS•Ool0002•KN SPRING WASHER 6,1112,211,5 j\t- i":P' 1JV ;f. M6 2 
45 05222·116·000·• PR!VING PLATE !Jr• /•v .. r 1 

~ 46 PJ•3040651•01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT118 IJ!ift.i" l:~:i 4J<PT 1/8 1 
' 47 G5462•116•000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK f:Z•?• m--~ ?D 1 , . ...-... Tl't,ccAL-1-h') •O'I•• E•E•o•o TEE U••DN l!::lf'tf)\l If f .. J.•-t-~·1 1 

49 G5231•116•000 SPRING t:•t~· !--ll" * 1 
50 G5261·116·000 SPRING ANCHOR H"*t.l~ , 
51 NK•6060001•SC NU'!' 116 O'!H~-?t'?fo "16 l!i.'l 2 
52 WS•0610002·KN SPRING WASHER 6.1x1 2 • 2x1.s /\")fJ"tJ•+ M6 1 
53 WP•0641601·SC WASHER t''l1"1l"~ tt.1•:f?JV K6 1 

Note{}i!C) <>01., .. , For14,16,'IB,20mm 14, 16, 18, 20mmffl 
002 ..... For 9,5, 10 mm 9.5, J[)nml!l 
003 '"'" for 12 mm 12mmlll 
004 ..... Fot 14 mm J 4mmjjj 
005 ..... for 16 mm l&""lll 
<>06 ..... For 18 mm Jllmmffl 
007 ....• For 20 n1m 2Qrrml!l 

, 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

47 

9, RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) 
liilJli!~IJ • ::1-7--.>' ;;\f}!jj* (2) 

r--, 
I ~J,· 3 
I ,;. 2 
J I I t>t ~s--4 

3~ 11111 
L--·- 5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

42 

43 

- 17 -

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i12G " llf Description :i' !!! '!' II " f, Req. 

" •• ti l.i , G5252•116•AOO CORN-ER KNlF'E , J-t-;> , 1 
2 GSl53•116•A00 CORNER KNIFE 2 J·t-;> 2 1 
3 SS•5060410•SP SCREW 3/32·56 Lo3,5 t -,;.~;;· 3/32-56 t=3.5 2 
4 SS•611161 O•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t?~V• 11/64•40 L•16 , 
s 001 G5246•116•AAO KfflfE HOLDER ASH, 10MH ?imiv>7• .. 10!.!J ?~ 1 

" 1002 G"46·116•BAO KNIFE HOLDER ASH. 12MH J.7..ltlir?• .. 1 ?!!J ?:e 1 
7 OQJ GSns-119-AAo KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 14MH ;iit;;.;t;I~-?" n 14 1 
8 004 G52Z5·119•8AO KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 10HH ,! i\ilil~-?" n ,. 1 
9 005 G5225·119•CAO KNIFE HOLDER ASH. 18MH )l}.11l.)1,i~" n is 1 

10 006 G5225•119•0A0 KNIFE HOLDER ASM, 20MM >imni?" n 20 , ,, Gs830·116•000 SPRING PIN ;il}.it.1~9" ... t. :,i (, l 
12 r.t:"!l1. ""'11 ~ .. ooo LlfTING ROO !J-;:j•:J'"'D"Jf-• , 
13 SH•8062002•TP SC~E\.I rt8 t.i=-20 t-J~;J'' M8 Lc:2"0 1 
14 Gs244·116•000 ROO BOSS o·;n·\<i!i" ;z. 1 
15 Gs242•116•000·A Sl!OE PLATE ;;l-1-" -1'? 1 
16 G5240•116•0A0•A CORNER 'N!fE >NAfT SASE AS!i, J,1''J:.;1J?.it;i. !)• ?9• 1' n 1 
17 65247•1'6•000 BUSHING JJ.ililli?" - '")• '1!.ll (21 

_j_lt 5J.t .. .tn41~02 .. TP SCREW M/iXO 7 L=1:.:: '"'~1!J"'\"-J l".il~!I· 2 
19 G5807·116•000 RAOIAL BAll BEARING 5!1" YWZ'i" -Ai 1\• 'fi);;9• A , 
20 65207•119•000 fRAME FASTENER A 'J:>l-"!J';t, .. A 1 
21 SM•6063002•TP SCREW M6 l•lO O';J1l?1111i" ll>I- 2 
<2 "S•0610002·KN SPRING WASHER •• 1x12,2x1,5 H¥~fJ"'1l•~ M6 2 
23 WP•0841600•S C WASH£R t5'1* 1l" ~ 2 
24 SH·'"fil.Q02•TP $-CREW MB 1.=20 Q';J1J?71lt. .. IVI" 4 
25 65208-119•000 FRAME FASTENER B ??l'tt'/7fJ• B ' ?,6 G~223·119•000 POSITIONING PIN 8 1"'f4';1t":.i a 2 
n G 202·119•000 BEARING STAllO ;; .. ??'J 9• 1 1 
28 SM•8061202•TP SCREW H6 l•12 l';A~!J· 1 
29 RC•3700002-<P RETAINING RING 37 Ch"9t:t'J 1 
30 ('IJ .. ·"" •• 2•TP SCREW ML tulr: ov;n?:rrm'& l!il' 2 
31 WS•0610002•KU SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1,5 Jr•',i'J•t:i·~ 1-!6 2 I 32 WP•0641601 •SC WASHER t5~~h"~ ~n*t?~ M6 2 ! 
33 PS•0200102•KN SPRING PIN 2,0X10 ).7•".J;;i?• t•:i 2,0X10 1 
34 HM•6060001•SC tiUT 116 01'.Jt?t".Jt- H6 1VJ , 
3S ws-os20002-K• SPRJNG WASHER M6 I'"' ~'1'1' fJf.-* M8 , 
l6 SM•'"82<02•TP SCREW H8 L=2i:. OIJ1J?1t!fl• Jli ~ 1 

""'!7 • SH-.. 1041,v1 .. ., .. ...... nEW Hr+ l=1e. O,v?/8> '':J:il-!.i" M4X0,7 L•12 -
37·1 • SM•6040802•TP SCRE~ M4X0.7 l=B A,07/83 o~n?11~·~r M4xo .. 1 l~a 2 
38 • 65245-116•000 AOJUSTJNG CLAMP 0,07/83 1fl' 1-Al'-111?* . 
38•1 • Gs245•11o•OOO·A AOJUSTING CLAMP A.07/83 l"Zl" t>At-131?" 1 
39 SM•6063002•TP SCREW 116- lc30 O':Jtl?Y'til'i" !ii I- 1 
40 G-'' --11<•000 KNIFE t IFT!NG GUIOE ;i f{;..3- :J-1.l• 1' I- .. 1 . ., SM•6061Uu<•TP :>t.ttEW M6 l:1v o•;.,.,,, ;n• w• n6 L=1u ! 
42 65217-11 9•000 AUX Ill ARY SU AFT ,, .. ;; .. ? 1 
43 G5235·116•000 CYL!NOER INSTALLATION BASE !l'J;..>?' jt { 1 
44 WS•0610002•KN SPRING WASHER 6.1x12.2x1,5 I\\' i'Jil tJ• ~ M6 2 
45 SH•6062002•TP 'SCREW M6 l=20 o~~??Yrn·~~ M6 L=20 2 
4• Gc2Z4·119·000 SYIT(H HOlP<R C 'fJt!':JA1':/'f ~IJ'J''J1lf?>1 c 1 
•7 PA•3006501•AO KNIFE '!FTING CYLINDER ASH. I1f.Jl);l,1' Ln'2 n , 
48 PJ•3040651•01 ELSOW UNION 6XPT118 I~ti"l:~J 6XPT1/B z 
49 Gs465•116•000 TUl:\E HOSE, YELLOW ,,:::z .. ?+fl.>-A 't 0,9 
50 G6507·119•0AO COHTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, A ·~~·} H7~ A n 1 
51 G5464 ·11 6•000 TOBE HOSE, GREE fl 'fl•J";.; .. ;i; E:f'"lJ 0,6 

~i 007 G5262·11 ;•000 KN!.fE SHAFT BASE STOPPER IA,01/84 J.it.;t"?9•{ ;t.._,J\0 .. 1 
()07 SH•6061 002•TP SCREW H6 L=10 A,01/84 07~?Yt~·~t M6 l=10 2 

Note (~i~C) 001 ..... Fot 9.5. 10 mm 9. 5' 1 °""Ill 
002 ...•• For 12 mm 12mmlll 
003 .... , For 14 mm 14mmlll 
004 ..... For 16mm 16mmlll 
005 ..... For 18 mm 18mmlll ' 

<>06 ..... For 20 mm z°""'m 
007 .... ,For t4, 16, 18, 20 mm 14, 16. 18, 20..,lll 

- 18 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BINDER c ,<-1 ;,-:179MPONENTS (1) 
ll!HN< ( 1 ) 

4 
5 2 

17 

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. &Ji.: ·" 1lf Description 'l' l!! if: J'l 

n ~ Req. 
'" fl;,~-, • G5301 •119'•000 81 UDER" BRACKET D,07/83 !\" 1;;?" '\\'}7'!>~ -

1 - 1 * G5301•119•000·A BINOER BRACKET A,07183 1'".fJ'J ... '" '"~" 1 
2 SS•6111610·SP SCR€W 1' /64•40 l= I 6 t:.5.i;..t\I 11/64-40 1,«16 3 
3 G5302•119-000 COVER t.\j\'1,. 1 
4 SM•3040601•SC SC-REW MliX0.7 l=6 ~WJ'-!i" < l 

5 WS•Q410002•KN SPRING WASHER H4 Ji* ~fJ\\ 1J>' ~ H4 < 
6 GS.,>U6-1l9 .. vvv LEVEt< ''"'* t ,,,., 11't~f\" ... 1 

7 SM·6062502•TP SCREW M6 l=25 0~1J?J'1il'i"l!.>I- H6 l.•25 1 
8 G58'3•116•000 CAt! FOLLOWER ni.?>01- 1 
9 SM·805060Z•TP SCREW M5 l=6 1-J*!>\\ M5Xo,8 t=6 , 

10 G5323•119·000 SEpARABlE•CAGE NEEDLE BEARING ?•;i1J1.P'? ~\\-~-''?~ '\*1'!.IJ!'>l 1 
11 <5324-119-000 THRUST >lHDtE BEARING ~'~f :-r• .r,, '\II Yl):i?• 2 
12 05325-119-000 <MuST WA•HER A7At?:.i!i"i' 4 
13 G53o3·119•00o t.EVER P 111 VI\" ... t•;; , 
14 G530S·119·000 C Yl INO!;R PlVOT PIN 8 ~l);J:J*..,. !J7:it:~;; B , 
1 5 G5304•119·0AO COLLAR ASM. t",J!-1J7- A ?~ 1 ,. SM·8o5o6o2•TP SCREW HS l=6 r;~,:;· H5Xo,8 L•6 (2) 
17 PA-250300l•AO BlNt>ER tJfTJNG CYLINDER ASM 0 IJ'!JIJJ?" L.*l?:t n 1 
18 G650S•119•0AO cO.NTACTLESS sw!'hH A~H. C1 •,:it;'J }.. {")'f C1 ?~ 1 
19 G6s09·119·0AO COllTACTLES$ SWITCH ASt!. c2 f,:it;'J ").'('J"f CZ ?~ 1 
20 G5326•119•000 SWITCH HOlOER A f,:tf!';Jf, t!Jf t-1)';/,1)'.t?* A ' 20-1 • G5'35·116·000 Nll"Pi,E 0,04/83 :".J/"Jl,i B -
20-2 • G5423·116-A00 SPEED CONTROLLER 0,04/83 A.t•-t" J:;;l'0·5 -
21 • PC-0151020-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A,04/83 Jit<l -f'" '.J;.il-Q-? 2 
22 PJ-3050651•01 TE!; U~!Olf .. 'J-t" A ,.-;i." l':t:; 1 

23 G5464•11 0•000 TUSE tlOS£, GREEN 'll ... ?" ;t; .. ;. !f.." v 2,1 
24 G5465•116•000 TUBE HOSE, YHLOW 'f::Z-?"i!i•A :to ", 25 G5322·119•000 KHUCKLE JO}NT 1';1;7)11;;•3{:;,il' 1 
26 G5308•119•000 tvtl NOER PIVOT fllN A !Jl);.i9• ... !J:f:,it:• :.i A , 
z, G5315·112·000 SLOPING GUIDE 

·~-.. ·~~m--- --·---- ;:Y"JU~ 
, 

<a 
.. 

.. SH-6oa2so2"r? SCREW ffii-- L=2S 0')1J??tiii·• &>- 1 
29 WS•Oa2000Z•KN SPRING WASKEFI Ma I\" ~'J" fl<>~ He 1 . 
30 WP·Os41600•SC WASHER t;';tjl' /'J" 1 1 
31 G530r119•000 LEVER N0.2 $'1>1';:1,;/\"- 1 
32 NM•6100001•SC NUt M10X1 1 5 U~ll?1',> M10 1~2: , 
J.3 G<32i.·119•000 THRUST NEEDLE BEA~1NG ~?A> :-~"JV '\\\l'IJJ;i'\i 2 
34 G5325•1l9~v<IV THRUST WASHER A5At-?'!i!Ji" 4 
lS G5323·119•000 SEPARASLE-CAGE NEE HE BEARING 7";:..1)1}•9 1•-!i""J" '\"?!J:,,.?• 1 
36 • G5303•119·000 LfYER P 1 N 0,07/83 VJ\" ... t;•;;; -
36-1 * G5327·119•000 "VER PIN NO.Z A,07/83 9" 1'2 Vt\" .. t~ :i 1 
37 NM-6100001·St NUT M10X1.5 01h?1~> Ml 0 i !-12 , 

- 20 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 

- 21 -

18 17 

9 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ReL Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. rlJC Q lit Description U!!lf ll lit. t, Req. •• :~ l1i· 
1 • G5316•119•0QO-A LAHP GUJOE SCALE BLOCK A,06/83 ~r97•1 A'{}•nrp• 1 
2 • SM•6Q62502•TP SCREW M6 l•25 A,06183 Q~~?11~·~r ~6 L=25 1 
1 • WS•0610002•KN SPRtNG WASHER 6,1X12.2X1~5 A,06183 1\*;\);'1"1JI"~ M6 1 _, • ilf ... Ot!i:t1~21 ... ~£ \JASHJ::"R 4 J\.L. ·~1 ....... ,., .. 2 :-""'• t;>!i Mt. 1 
s SH-6052002•TP SCREW MS l•20 o1h011$";r MSX0.8 L=2n 2 
6 • G5320•119•0AO LAMP GUtPE SCALE HOLoER ASH, At06/83 !11";?'.J• 1'1'\iji .. ?~ 1 
7 • SH-6062502-TP SCREW H6 l•25 A,06/83 o~n?11m·~r H6 L=25 ( 1) 
8 G5317-119•000 LAMP GUIDE SCALE 7 ... 971'!- Uto?,?• 1 1 
9 G5318•119-0AO llGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASM. t-I1'*1-~'11!1'-1'A ?2 2 

10 $M .. A0c2c02-TP SCREW HrXO*B t=Z~ O':Jt!?l'tl!i" l!.i- (1) 
11 ~i.,_.,7-116-vvv PKOJt.CTivn UNIT 11n,., .. ~E1 t.OVER l-'"'l1''f ttJ':.T".i:t"'f ' 12 W •0310002•KN SPRING WASHER 3~1X5,9X0,7 J\"''1"'13'~ 3.1xs.9xo. 7 4 
13 SM·~031002•TP SCREW M3X0~5 L=10 o,~~rtm·~~ H3xo, 5 L=10 4 
14 G53 8•116•000 ClAMP SOLT !JJ':J~)f>'' JI;!- 2 
15 G5319•119•0AO LIGHT pROJECTtON BRACKET ASH. t~I1•~V,1?•{B P2 2 
16 SM-L0c2 .. o2-TP SCREW M~XO 8 J.•2r: O,h?Ytl!;• Jf;~ (2) 
17 * G6015·116•UAU ~~u~S·MARK LAMP A~n~ 0 1 v1/84 G0415•119•v., -

• G6415•119•0AO CROSS-HARK lAHP ASM. A~01184 ~· :Z-!J" ;ii ... ;.:;'" 5'( .. 2 
18 G6019•116•000 LAMP ,~,. (2) 
19 SH·6030802•TP SCREW M3XO,S L•8 r .JtJ:!.'"- 2 
20 WS•0310002•KN SPRJUG WASHER 3,1XS.9X0,7 1\~i9•h•i 3,IX5~9X0.7 2 
21 WP•0320<QO•SC WASHER 3.2X7.0Xo,s t5'"h"~ Jh"9~~ M3 z 

' 21 HH-6040001-SC NUT M4 0':11l:?1":n• M 4.x D • ! 1 !J:l 4 
2l SM-801,1402-TP StREW ~4X0,7 l=14 ~,; .?t'.I" H4X0.7 li=14 4 
24 65321-119•000 WO~KPI£CE GUIOt STOPPER ;.<\\3?1'"J A~'/1\• 1 
25 j001 GS 3<8·116·000 WORKP!EtE GUIDE SPRING A •v.i n• { ~· n• :;i. 1 
26 002 G5328•116•AOO WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING 6 •!I* 1l"' 1' t-• /\" ~ 1 

.n__ • r.e.;4Q.,1'fA-Ofln RJtf""'R PIATE n n9 fl•~ J\V •·.r.lt' -4'J\1' ~, -
27-1 • G5332·119·ooo BINDER PLATE A,09/83 /\¥{';)')•-fl\• ;J 1 
18 SH·6o41oo2•TP SCREW ~4 t=10 0~~711m·~~ M4Xol7 L•1 o 2 
29 W$-0410002•KN SPRING \JA.St1ER M4 !\"_).'fl' 1;)• i 144 2 
30 • ss-1061010-sP SCREW 3/32•56 1.t::1 0 0,09/83 1-1,J.;;d 3/32-56 L=10 -
30·1 ' GS~H-119•000 SCREW M2 l=5 A,09/83 ??A/fJ\":; ~J~!J• 4 
11 !\A- GS• ·1'6-AOO WELT PATCH BASE PLAT£ 0 09181 11n .. 9:;t:t:1\.:<c1 tR=/i .':l;•l. ·"' -
31-1 <)03 GS328·119•AOO Wt l T PATCH BASE PLATE 10MM A.09/83 V3?:?< t;+ 3?'Y'" 1 
g 65312-119-0AQ WORKPIECE GU10£ ARM R1GHT ASH, r.rt.11--* ? .. 1,,. £+• ?! 1 

SM-6041002•TP SCREW M4 L=10 0~~?7tl••~ H41Q,7 l=10 (1) 
34 G5314•119•000 WORKPIECE ~uln£, RIGij1 t;p1.1J1'1'1'" ~t· 1so::v , 
35 ss-1060610-s• SC~EW 3/32·56 L=S.5 '15~!;" 3/32·56 L=S,5 4 
1-L .. ur: ... 1.,,-119 .. 000 WORKPIECE GUIDE' LEFT *!!"1.P'11--" t:!'tlJ 180!1J , 
37 GS311 •119•0AO WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM LEFT ASH,. h"11'"1-i t~·~ ~~ 1 
38 SH•6041002•TP SCREW 114 l=10 D~t?71$•fu~ M4X0,7 L=10 ( 1) 
39 SM-3030601-SC SCREW ~3X0,5 L•6 < rv:J~!I" 1 
40 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1xs.9X0.7 J\" .iif" n• i 3t1XS~9X'.0,7 1 
41 05329•116·000 WASHER 0=8 11" 1l" .i 1 
42 G'-'··116•000 ARM BUSHING Y•t.n~ 2 
~· G5339•116•000 GUIDE PtN 1)1'{~"'t"J 1 
44 NM•6040001·SC NU'r M4 D1h?11f M4XQ,7 1 ~J 1 
45 WP•0430800•St WASHER 4~3X8X0,8 t?,•b•.) '.:l1)•9<)1, H4 1 
46 SM•8044002•1P SCREW M~X0.7 l=40 ~,i(.i!J" l 
47 SH•8030802·TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 ~ ,:~;;· I 

tt t.'" "'il\-1 •1'1 .. #>>.#> AJ""'"R 1!.S$;"1ll LATffOJ BAS€ ASH 11,l'.t•,TJI> t-1J"1'>'1<1-'f f):C 1 
9 SH·6o62So2·TP SCRE~ M6 l•25 D'~7P7•"•t- M6 L=2S ( 1) 

0 GS;i09•119•000 SUPPORT SHAFT fi!J"' !J"? 1 

Note (~iEC! 001 ..... For 9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 9.5, 10, 12, 14mmlll 
002 ..... For 16, 18, 20 mm 15, 18, 20mmlll 
<:-03 ..... Selective part iKtRfil5ri7:i 

(Refer t-0 the table on page 50.) (50"'- '-'<7lfH- ::-ti'l.~T <!- L'.) 

- 22 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SP·3 : ST A.EKiwJJN!T 
12. ;;; ?' ·y,, -"""-

27 

~ ; 
i / 

----29l 
/ , r, 

36 

I "\1 3130, 
\ 32 
30 

44 
' 

- 23 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ReL Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i:tJG Q ii Destrip-t ion '£111! If ll Ii/, ~ l{eq, ,, 

t{ll' 
1 G5527-116-000 GASPING CLAMP ";JtJ::?'J'. 2 
2 G5528-116-000 RUB-BER soss J" l.lti" ~ 4 
3 !'l::M-CA'ti\"ff\'>-Tp SCl'>"'!J NT);/\ .. I 1::~ I. ... , ...... "fl .. L="' , 
4 G5520-116-000 CE!ITER SttAFT t:i~-;;1',t- 1 
5 G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING J1'1irl\",. 1 
6 65525-116-000 CYUNDER EDGE NUT !J!i ;'./,' I ';J!t• t"lt- 1 
7 65524-116-000 CYLINDER E06E !JV.;;9•IIJ!J• 1 
8 658Z7-116-000 NEEDLE ROLLER lft'~?iti" A ti> :J 2 
9 Gcc?..:.-1~.:.-noo CHllCK soss -'t.rln1fl":l 1 

10 G5522-116-000 CHUCK POD NUT 11"??0':.Jt-" 1".I~ 1 
11 65519-116-000 CHUCK POD fi''/?O':I t-"' 

I 
1 

12 65819-116-000 ORY SEAR ING ... ,,.'\. 11):,i?• E 2 
13 <15518-116-0AO CHl!CK STANO ASM. ,.1''/??11 '( ?~ 1 
14 SH•6083002•SP SCPEW MS l.=30 o'!11l?1t!I;" rJt- M8 L=30 { ll 
1 5 N•-"800n1-SC NUT M8X1.25 0•1•~:t·J f HS 1 !J'.l 3 
16 65521-116•000 CHUC~ JAY ft>'/9 i'91J?" 1 
17 <15462•116-0QO TUSE HOSE, 6LACK 1l-J" m-1. ?U 1.6 
18 65405·116•0AO STACKER CLAMPING CYl..lHPER ASM. ~?'Jh?5;.i7• !i!J:i?" - "' 1 
19 G5445•116•000 ELBOW UNJOU IFflti" J:t:i c (2) 
20 GS468•116•000 NUT ~!)',1~1';;~ ( 1 ) 
'1 6«"5-11•-ooo ROCtt;lNG ARM ?t-"Jl1:P-t.. 1 
22 * GS004•116•vvv SUB-PLATE 0,01/84 lfJ"?•lJ•t' -
22-1 * G5004•116•000•A SUB-PLAT£ A,01/84 .,,. ?· t; ... t 1 
22-2 • SM-3051001-SA SCREW M5X0,8 l1;110 A,01/84 ?/~:J~:t" MSX0,8 !.= 1 0 3 
22-3 • WS-0510002-KN SPRINC WASHER 5,1XB.5X1,3 A,01184 JI'' itJ" tJ• ~ 5, 1 X9.2X1 ,3 3 
22-4 * WP•0531000•5C WASHER MS A.01/84 t5'J" tJ't i J1:l'' 9~Jt, MS 

~ " wP-0641601-sc WASHER t:5'J" tJ•;;. ~tJ¥ l':f'IV M6 
24 WS.0610002.KN SPRtN(i WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 n"i"J•n·~ M6 4 
25 SM•60oH02-7P SCREW Mt, l:14 O"Jh?i'tit-• ~6 l:t14 4 
26 G5508·116·000 CHINOER PIVOT SRACKEi ~l);J?~ !J'i;:,i ,~ 77?~ 1 
27 G5509•116•000 CYt.INDER PIVOT PIN !1');:1.!l"!JTJ t:• :;i 1 
28 PA-2515001•AO STACKER ROCKING CYtlHOE:R Al'H1. li'!J!J;;?• l.•J?,l 7:, 1 
29 HM•;100<18•SB NUT M10X1.2"' 0':/1.>?t""JI- M10X1~2-. ( 1) 

!~ 05854•116•vvv t~IUI' RlNii At';J?• 1J;i?• 2 
G54 9•116•000 '(-S!iAPE KNUCKLE JOINT '1'J:7lvV" 3f:i ~ 1 

32 65408-116•000 KNUCKLE JOINT P!N t• J 1 
H G6~01•119•0AO COHTACTtESS SWJTCH ASM. D 'l;>tr'J;\1,1 0 ?~ 1 
34 G5 26-1'9·000 SWITCH HOltlER A •:-~n<~f }-IJ'!J7tJf$):'4- A 1 

~ 
PC•01'1030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER it~ _,..'.'l;ttO-'} 2 
"-'"6'.) .. ' 1 6'"V¥V '"''-"<;; nv-.d:t >«l!t."'" 1-,,, ·ifl"'A 'f <.> 

37 G5503•11o•OOO T-SRAP£D FRAME jt:J>\ ,,t;-t. 1 
38 G5843•1'6•000 RfSEO HINGE ti<tJ" :'il'f3-H";; 2 
l9 WP•0430800•SC WASHER 4.3X8X0,8 t:'51" '!l0 ~ :in• ,i'p, M4 12 
40 WS-0410002•KH SPRING WA.SHER H4 l\"~11¥1Jt'.i M4 1 2 
41 SH-<040602 • T P SCREW 1\4 L=A a:n:1?Y1m• A>t M4X0.7 l=A 12 
42 SM•1061001-SC SCREW H6 l=1 0 ''*ti" 2 
43 G5517•116•000 BtOCK BRACKET i 0 O'J?'" '1"Jt- 1 
44 65850•116•000 VELVET CLOTH t:" o-1'" 1 
45 05837-116•000 GRIP '\J:i~ 1 
46 GSS1o-116·ooo STACKER $/d'ETY Pl PE ),;Jl>)tJ P:,it:'• :;!i• 1'7* 1 
47 G5504·11,;-000 TA~E .. UP TABLE ff' ?17 , .. ,~ti 1 
48 G5512-116•000 TASlE SUPPORT BAR , .. ?"i!>"1!tl!t" .. 1 
49 G5513-11o•OOO !FIXING PIN J71't•;:; 1 
50 G5832-116•000 SPRING t>IN 'f-7* JV'JlJI>!'\'' .. till:; 1 
51 G5514•116•000 IJASHEfl' O=~O 'f 1' 1J" ~ 1 
52 WS•0820002•KN SPRING WASHER ~8 1\' i11v t'J• i MS 1 ,, :SM•Lt\RJ002-TP ~coew Mil t=30 .......... ,. ...... ;!;" 1!.f- 1 

54 G5501·116•AOO KAIN FRAME J1';.i7V-l. 1 
55 SM•6061402•TP SCREW M6 l=14 0 1;,114711 ~~\I ff6 Li::.14 2 
56 G5506•116•0AO ARI-\ BRACKET ASM. Y•f..71' '5~".'Jt- ?' 1 
57 WS•0820002•KH SP~JNG WASijER />!8 i\" .i~.i n .. ~ MS (1) 

58 SM•6083502•7P SCREW MS l=35 O':J1J:'/1tit+ 1Vf. ( ll 
'9 :r.r-fl?fl.-111. .. 000 DRY Alt.IRING "

1
"' <J• ro1 51" '\"1!).·1? .. 2 

60 65507-116-000 ST~CKfR PIVOT PIN ;l.~':J1J :;';,to:; 1 
61 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t51Ji>1J"~ ~n~;~~ M6 4 
62 WS•0 0 10002•KN SPRING WASHER 6 .ix12.2x1. 5 1\"i:lf" 11 11 ~ M6 4 
63 SM-o061402•TP SCREW M6 i..=14 O':l)l?11'bl' Mo l=14 4 
64 6·5502-11 6•1l00 FRAME BRACKET" -•'>· ,V .. t.,7"' ';!!''/ r 1 
« NM•L1'80C01-SC NUT H8X1 2· O~fl:?1'J~ MA 1;J2 1 
66 SM·9082so3-sc Sc~EW M8 L=2S I D'J1l?ilil' /lif' 1 
67 SH•6061602-TP SCREW M6 l=16 I D';11J:'.1111!i" /llt 4 
68 WS•0610002•KN SPRING WASHER 6,1x12.2x1. 5 

I 
Jl"*'J*1)¥.; M6 4 

69 WP•064'o01•SC WASH Elf t5~"n"~ ih"f1~ M6 4 
70 SH-8050602-H SCREW H; l•6 r;.~;" H5>0.8 l•6 2 

- 24 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CKS STACKER UNIT 1
3 SP·11.:_ SLA ...., 7- ?' 

7 
:t.1-~lii 

· >n>Am /~ 

-1-1 

~ g..( 

4 1-t?~ 
I-~ 

I ~ 
3-3 

3-2 

!. f 

- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref., Note Part No, E. c. Amt, 
No. llJC o"o Ill Description 'i'I! 'F ll 

~ t. Rcq. 
'' t'(: :: 

1 • GSP•02001000 SUB PLATE 0,01/R4 ,,. J• v .. t- B -
1-1 • GSP·02001000•A SUB PlATE A,01/84 ''" ,. v- r B 1 
l-2 • SH•3051001•SA SCREW ~5X0,8 l=10 A,01184 '?/ll:l~!I· HSX0,8 L=10 3 
1•3 • WS•OS10002•KN SPRING WASHCR S,1X8,SX1,3 A,01/84 J\•*'~n•~ S.1X9.2X1.3 3 
1-4 • WP·0531000·SC WASHEP M5 A,01/84 t?, 11 h11 * Jh•~?~ MS 3 
z GSP•11010000 RUBBER CUSHION ?i;J;;a;:..iJ• (, 1 

' * GSP-1100L000 ROCKING ARM B 0 0918' ?t-• 7 1Jf .. (.. 8 -
3- • GSP•110040vv•A ROCK I HG ARM B A,09/8. ?t• ?IJJ'-J,. 8 1 
3•2 * GSP•110110-00 AUXILIARY ROCKING AR~ A,09/83 ?t11 ?Y t,!f" 3Y'-l. 1 
3•3 • SH•$040602·TP SCREW M4X0 0 7 L~6 A,09/83 ~ .iti:.i• z 
4 GSP•l1006000 CY~JNDER PIVOT BRACKET B !J!J:i?• !.-if:> ,. ,~,, .. B 1 

~ 
G5509•1' 6•000 CY~INOE• PIVOT PIN !,llJJ!l*V9:; t•:; 1 
PA-'525001•A0 STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASH I1'!}1) ~1$!~ i.un n 1 

7 G6601·119•0AO CONTACTLESS ~VJTCH A~M. 0 f:,rt:'JA1'/} D ,,.;;;. 1 

8 05326-119-000 SWJTCH HOLDER A ·~~,A11f t~,~bt?~ A 1 
8·1 • G5435·1' 6•000 N!PPLE • D,04/83 :"?' J\.i B . 
8-2 • G5422·116•000 SPEED CONTROlttR 0,04/83 At• -t• ;iJtO"'' .. A -
9 • PC•0151030•00 SPEED CONTROLLER A,04/83 At•-tJ;<l·O-' 2 .. r.c1 ·A-11£-Ql'IO TUSJ: HOSE~ RED ., ... .,,.;r; .. A ?fl n 3 

11 GS465•116•000 ruae HOSE, YELLOW '12-7" ;r;-~ f 0.3 
12 GSP•02010000 Y•SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT 8 t':J?lv~"' a1;;.;r 8 1 
13 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B 1"J:1!\.tt•:; a 1 
14 G5824711f000 STOP RING A}>~),. IJ;:.i?• 2 
15 • GSP•1100 000 VltlYL TU8€ 0,01184 t• ;::; ... J~'f:Z?7"- -
1• GSP-11007000 PRESsrn ARM 8 t?IY•I. B 1 
17 GSP-02014000 FIXING SttAf'T 8 J11'!J"? 8 1 
18 GSP-02018000 DRY 8EAfllNG 'JJ)\' 9• t• 5f'\,f YlJ:>?• 2 
19 GSP•020150AO THRUST COLLAR ASM, B :J11'!l"?A,At 8 71; 1 
20 SH•6040802•TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 O'h?Ptm••t M4X0,7 L=8 (2) 
21 NH•6060001·SC NUT M6 O'Jt.1?1';/t M6 i!tl 2 
" u<.0610002•KN SPRING WASMER 6.1JX12 1 2X1 .. S li•~'J"ll•.?: M6 2 
23 WP•0641601•SC -CiASHER t7,"b•~ ~hf'?~ M6 4 
24 SM•606H02•TP SCREW M6 L•14 o'b??:t~!i"" ~6 L•14 2 
25 wS•0610002•KN SPRING WASHER 6t1x12~zx1.s II" i<J• h• ~ M6 2 
26 wP-0641601-SC WASiH!R t'1•n~~ ~n·~?~ H6 2 
27 SH•6063502•TP SCREW ~6 L•35 O':J1J7Y1ti" n,.I- 2 
l.L.. GSP-'1nn1noo HAIN FRAME B J1''•7l -1. 8 ' 29 SM·6061402·TP a1.rd:W M6 l=14 o'J1!?Yt~~· M6 l=14 4 
30 ws-0610002-rn SPR!HG WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 JI";']" 1'J1< ~ M6 4 
31 wP•0641601·SC WASHER ' t?,"b"~ ib•;?~ M6 4 
32 GSP-02013000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE B J.9?11-:P;;t• :ii\" "fJ• 1 
n 05837-116·000 GRIP 7!.19? 1 
l.ll- 0'8'4·116·000 STOP RlNG ~ ~ fJ?• -,, 

' 35 GSP-02011000 KNUC«LE JDtNT PIH B t':J?IJ.>t:";; 8 1 
36 G5409·116•000 Y-SHAPE KUUCKLf JOtNT t':l?l~f.t· 31';it 1 
37 G5465•116·000 TUBE HOSE, YHLOW 

IA.04183 

'1;2-71' 1f;-7. * 0,8 
38 05464·1•6·000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN f;i.-J 11 il'-A :! I-'" V 0,8 
39 • PC•0151030·00 S?f EO CONTnOLlLR ht•-t-J;,~o-5 2 
4' PA ?l'l.nt.rin1 ... AO PRESSER ARM CYLJNOER ASM :t:P!.>!};;9• l.fl?l ?! 1 
41 G5509·116•V00 CYllMOER PIVOT P!N !Jl)J9" !ITJ t• ;i- 1 
42 SH•6051402·TP stRrw ~sxo.s L=14 O'Jt.19i'1ti"kil- z 
43 WS•0510002•KM SPRING WAS»ER 5,1X8,5X1~3 J\"'~IJ•t.l•~ 591X9 .. 2X1.3 2 
44 WP•0531000•SC "'SHER M5 t-51 11 1)"~ :J1J'*"9?A< M5 2 

1~ 
GSP•l1008000 CYllHDER BASE PLATE 8 *i1I~l.J:>9"9"1' 1 
G ... o .. n-11 ;:. .. ooo VELVET CLOTH t-'0-~" 1 

47 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPfO FRAME j-fh"' 9?V-l. 1 
48 GSP•02004000 TAKE•UP TABlE 8 1'!;•")~7 .. 711 Iii 8 1 
49 SH•1061001•SC SCREW f\6 L=10 11?-1.!J• 2 
50 G5s17·1l6·ooo 6l0CK BRACKET '"' o~J?7' ,,.., ~ 1 
51 G5512•1'6•000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR ; 7-?" ~~t'JI#i" - , 
_, rt '. ........ 11 " ........ ,., :spR t .,,. PtH ! """'"'"" .... !*• - t-o • • 
53 G5843·1' 6-ooo R!SEO HIHGE I t''?tl" 9fS .. J\":; a 
54 SH•6040602•TP SCREW H4 L=o 0·7n?nm• ~· H4Xo, 1 l=6 11 
55 WS•04\0002•KH SPRING \./ASHER M4 , Ji+ '*IJ" TJ" i M4 12 
56 WP•0430800•SC WASHER ~.3xaxo.s t51"~"~ )11•9~~ M4 12 
57 SH•60o1402·TP SCREW M6 l=14 O';JfJ?Jlt~:;; M6 L=14 1 

" ..... ,..h"'82r03-SC SCREW M8 L=2c O':J'1?i!."11'r , 
59 NH•6080001·SC NUT H8X1.Z5 D':J1J?1':JI- 118 1!12 1 
60 G550z·116•000 FRAME &RACKET 7~·1.7',,,, 1 
61 G5820·116·000 oRY BEARIN~ ,H~?t~•'~ \•PU~P• 2 
62 GSP•02007000 STACKER PIVOT PIH R !J';;t•:.r B 1 
63 GSP·11D050AO ARM BRACKET B ASM~ ., ... 4,. 5!171- 8 ?~ 1 

1<4 SH•'083002•TP SCREW H8 L=30 0")b?11ffi"- ll,. ... (1) 

65 WS•0820002·KN SPqlNG WASHER MB i\l' i'J• 1l't ~ M6 ( 1 ) 

66 HH•6080001•SC NUT M8X1 .25 D';J1J?:t':Jf' M8 1;.tl 1 
67 SH•908z503•SC SCREW MS l=z5 0-';>tJ?il«'Nr 1 
68 SM•6061602·lP SCREW F-16 L=16 ! O';l)'}:?i'trtP'Ait- 4 
69 WS•0610002•KN SPRING WASHER 6,1xi2.2x1,5 J\"~t'"h"'~ M6 4 
>o up .. 11 ~411.01 ... sc WASHER t5~+h•~ Z.1J•f7!11 Mi. 4 
71 SH•60;060<·TP S•KEW H5 l=6 t it~v· f.15.-.v~S l=O < 
72 GSP•1l002000 GARMENT GUIDE Z.:i" ut.r*" 'I'}• 1 
73 ws-0510002-rn SP~JNG WASHER 5 ,1xs. 5x1.3 l\"i-7•11•; 1, 1X9.2X1 ~3 3 
74 SH•6051002•TP SC~EW Ms L=10 o~nna·~ •5xo.s L=10 3 

- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

24 

Ref .. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
1 3 
1 4 
1 s 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

4o 

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 
~l±ftl1* 

5 36·37 38 
6 

7 26 

23 

24 
11· 12· 13 25-

21 15 \ 15 17 16 
I. 

33 
34 30 32 

14 

22 20 

a 9·10 18 
-7~ 

19 

Note Part No E. c. 
t:l:JC 0 II Description ,, '911!"' Jl 

G5432-116•000 A!R GUN 
SH-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 Lt:30 
MH•6050001•SC NUT MS 

WP-0531000-SC WASHER MS 
G5493-116-•0o COUPLING 
PJ•3020652•01 SOCKET 
Gc;,c.11 .. 11f.. .. OOO CUP.lEO TUBE 
G5012·119•800 BRACKET 
SM-3051401 •SC SCREW MSX0,8 L=14 
WS•OSl0002•KN Sf>RlNG IJASl-!ER s.1xs,sx1,3 
SH•6061002•TP SCREW '16 L=10 
ws-0610002•KN SPRING WASt!ER 6.1x12 .. 2x1.5 
yp .. 11"41"n1 .... sc WAS.HER 
G54$0•116•000 AIR COCK 
G5434•116•000 NIPPLE 
G5492·116•AOO ELBOW 
G5427•116•A00 f!LTER 
PJ-3040652•01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 
rrJ.;f._"\-1'IA-l\/\n TUSf un<tr: n.1 Al';K 

GSA99-116·AOO REGUlATOR: 
G5491·116·AOO TEE 
PJ•3010652•01 HALf UNION 6XPT1/4 
PJ•3040852-01 ELBOW UN!OI 81PT1/4 
BT•0800501•EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE 
PJ-'1!.ti.¢.nt)r;?-fl1 ooua1 E-ENOED TEE UNJj)N 
G5494•116•AOO REDUCIHI IDCKET 1/4'' 
G5441·116•000 HALF UNION 
PJ-3040652•01 ELBOW UN!Oij 6XfT114 
GS496·116•AOO SILENCER 
PJ-3050651•01 TEE UNION 
PJ•"1n<s1-03 HAif U"ION 6XPT118 
GS034•116·0AO 3•WAY SOLENOID VALVE A>H, 
SM•6041202•TP SCRE~ M4X0,7 l•12 
WS-0410002•KN SPRING WASHER M4 
G5425•1i6•0AO 4•WAV IOLEID!D VALVE ASH• 
SH•6052502•TP SCREW ~5X0,8 L•25 
ws ... n"-i"'"'"'-Kff SPRING WASNER < 1X8 5X1 3 

• 0651D•119•0AD DIODE ASM. M.01184 
• HK·Ol83503•00 TERMINAL BLOCK 0,01/84 
• ttK·o225So3-oo TERMINAL BLOCK a,o1/84 

nso12-119·•oo SOLFNOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 

- 27 -

35 31 39 

28 

30 

31 

Amt. 
n I; Req. 
"" rr:.1' 

!i'1l";; 1 
0'1h?11t."N~ 1 
O'.:'n?t?r MSX0.8 1!.'l 1 
t: 7'1" tJ.• i J 1J" 9~1!; MS 1 
J\ 0 ~Jl.·9'!11 ft- h:t" :;';It• T 1 
;i!Al::t:.i 1 

I h•/tof1 .. ,.,. 1 

111:1~ /"''"'" 
1 

~rJ:f.!J" 3 
Jl")!t"1J"~ S.1X9.2X1~3 I 3 
D7b?11~*~~ M6 l=10 2 
!\*:f.lJ"h"~ M6 2 
t5'J•1)"~ ~f)«t-~Y,. M6 2 
I1:PJ9 1 
-;.~)'}"I~ 1/4" 3 
I.P;t" 1 
7n'- 1 
xr~m..- J.::t;; 1 
l~i .. 'J•m-A ?n R < 

V*• lV ... 9 1 
H 1 
11 .. ,i::t;; 1 
I!Uiti" ;z:.:t:.r 2 
~tt11?t19;;1 fl·7" n o.~ 
"f .. ,... .'.'!: ~ ;f~J 

{1-(')'J~• l/4 1 
n-?:z::t;i e 1 
:t ~JlfP' 1: :t:; \ 
~1v:-'· 11 
'1 .. t"A f-A" 2::r;, 2 

t ..... ., .. - :f. 1' 
3A*"' 1•;;:;•\•;i .Y~ 8 
Oi:if>~11111" )Vt- 4 
J\"~'J111)•~ M4 4 
4me-'J'-t>:;f.<"'l"J 5 
a';l:tJ?:Ptt." 11t- 1 
"",..""n"~ s .. 1x9 2x1.3 2 
9"' 1'1?1-• n 9 
HK•0275503•00 -
1:t!l!i" 1' 2 
7•;;!J*'\"J'\" .. x 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ELECTRICITY 
COMPILATION 

iEF:t.l=:::te 
Et!, )('\,if Mm . 

- 28 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ELECTRICITY COMPILATION 

Ref. 
No. , 

2 
~ 

4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
?o 

1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS 
::.i .t- 7 :$'-?- - 7· Jvll!liif< 

I 

~E! 

"' 

4 

Note Part No. 
iJ_J[. 0 1lf Description 

00 

G6401 •119•0AO SERVOMOTOR CABU ASH. 
G6402-119·0AO LS-6 CAeLE ASM. 
G6403•119·0AO PEDAL SW! TCH CABLE ASM. 
G64Q4•119·0AO PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
G6405•119·0AO POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. 

2 
1 

G6406•119•0AO CROSS-MARK LAMP CASL~ ASM-. 
G640r119•0AO 24V CABLE ASM. 
G640B·119•0AO COUNTER CABLE ASH. 
G6409·119·0AO CN4 COl>'NECTOR CAGLE ASM. 
6641 O·l19•0AO CN1 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, 
66117•119·0AO JS CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, 
GL-l1§ .. 119-0AO J6 CO~JNi;CTOR CABLE ASM~ 

66119·119·0·AO J7 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, 
G6120·11 9-0AO Jg CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. 
66121•1\9•0AO J 11 CONNECTOR CAHE ASM, 
G617.2-119•0AO J13 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, 
G6411•119•0AO J 1 CON~ECTOR CABLE ASM. 
G'412•11 o-OAO tN5 CONN£CTOR CABLE ASM_ 
G6413-119·0AO J15 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. 
G6414-119·0AO JC CONfH'.CTOR CABLE ASMt 

brfEr_•. 
\ f,~ 

0 

[=:'J==F==~:::;=r=====-~E:¥~,~ 
17 18 

J3 

E_L-r-- ·------
NS 

J 

TB4 

E. C. 
iU!'f.ll 

,!j, 

'Jw;ril' t-:/ ,._, .. ~ n 
LS•6 ,_,. !!< 70 
;;,n·H·/~ ,_,\\ lli 

Y:t?E1..1'?f ,. .. ,. ¥1 1 
T"'- ;i;+ ::i 1-7'"1',; 9;: 
7')" 51'~ 1-?• IV ?! 

" ... 
24V ,_?"IV ?;:. 
iJ?;r'J , .. ,11 ill ?Z 
CN4 1-? 11 !b ?=. 
CN1 '}-")'"Ii< ?~ 

Ji?~~-:r•);; JS 7 
:Jl?91-7" J:i J6 ? 

"" 
J~9~7-7"1V J7 ? 
J>??1-?·~ Jg ? 
Ji:?97 .. ?" JI; J 11 ' J>??1·?·~ J13 < 
J 1 'l"' 7" Jt. :? .:: 
CNS , .. ,~Ito p=._ 
J1S 7-?·~ n 
J2 ,,_,.,.~ n 

- 29 -

;';mt. 
.g Req. 

"":II: 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
\ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
~fF; { .:t- Jvll!Jilfi 

2 

3 0 r--~-------'-·:i o 

~ /~ 0: 4 ' I 
' ' 

5 L ol fo ! 
L------~--~QJ 

6 

7 
10 0 

I l 
0 0 

[_Q'~ 'i2] _o • 
0 

15 

16 
0 0 0 

18 
! 
I 17 

__ ....__~~--1 
19 20 

0 0 .. ~ 
~ '" 0 

Ref. Note Part No, E. c. 
c Description No. iUc •• • ~i!!"f-1l 

1 G6202-1l9-000 OPERATION PLATE 1 
2 061 05-119-GAO OISPlA'f C!RWl1' 80ARG ASMt 
3 HA-0006900-AB PU$H-BUTTOU SWITCH 
4 It A ... " 11 " .t., ,..O •A fl PUSH .. BUTTON SWITCH 

' HA•0006900•AA PUSH-BUT TON SWITCH 
6 HA•0007100•00 SELECTIVE S~ITCH 
7 HA·0006500•AO ROTARY SWITtl1 
B HA•0007200•00 DIGITAL SWITCH 
9 HA•G006600•00 ROTARY SWIHH 

10 "°' "''""'1\"l-110-J/Hl OPfRA!fON PANf::I 1 

" 002 06203•119•EOO OPERATION PANEL 1 
12 003 06203•119-GOO OPERATION PANEL 1 
13 G61Z3·119•000 OPERATION PLATE 2 
1 4 HA•o006800•00 PO\.IER SOURCE SWITCH 
1 s HS•0002400•00 CO!JNTE~ 
16 u.> .. "'"l\"tl'll\t'. .. 1\1\ lOGGtE SWITCH 
, 7 • HA•0007100•00 SELECTIVE: S\JITCH D,01184 

* HA•0009900·00 ROTA.RY SWITCH A,01184 
18 001 66124•119-JOO OPERATION PANEL 2 
1• 002 06124·119-Eoo OPERATION rANEL 2 
2o 003 G6124·11•-ooo OPERATION PANEL 2 

Note (}i,gC,.} ¢01 ... ., For Japanese B*~m 
¢02 ,,.,, For English <€!!illl 
¢03 ..... For German F 1 'Yi!!Jll 

- 30 -

6mt. 
c ~ !!.'1 •• 

'l-'1n"J' 1 ,.1.; ..... 1 '* 1'A ?• 1;1' 'fl\":; ?Z, 1 
~!1111" ,:;?.1")1f n 1 
:t;;;t;• 4~ A1''1,.. 1 
~e,i;t.>19:,,;t,{'jf n 1 
tv?fH1f 1 
0-91J-:t.1'"Jf n 1 
jl' '(!J" ,,~i\1''!Jf 9 
o-?IJ:t.1'';11 1 
') ... 1\-.l •.1 ,.,, .. ,". i1, 1 
') .. lfi\\\ ;') 'f:.>3?1\• ~Iii 1 
') .. fl\"::; 11!>3?1\• :1 ... 1 
') ... '11\• J 2 ,. v-~ 1 
n1.;.<?f 1 
t!if;'1:;1l?:,t9 1 
t'?"'lf,A,{')1 1 
HA·0009900•00 -
D-?~A-<')'1 2 
';1-'Ji\"';; "!13.,l\ • .i11; 1 
') .. ljJl*:; 'J:>3?Jld'i.t1ti 1 
')-'Jil":; ,-!13?1\ 0 i1t; 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
*ll lltll t£ IUl 1ff\ 

17 

2 

3 _.w--+-t-r 
4 

11 

mt .. -t-r- 13 
8-r,~~~~ l2 14 1--
6~-n:=.,,,,~~~·~· _ __....:.:p;:..~~~~~...LI 

9 10 

4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS 5. MOTOR COMPONENTS 
-ft-::!t'E-:9- r71 r<-l!lljlf; 'E-9-!lll1¥ 

22 

19 20 23 
21 

~ 
33 

~J, I 
_I 'l 

. I 34 

/JI 
35 

18 

24 

- 31 -

31 

29 
30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
llill iftll ~ llll j~ 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No, ii JC 0 lll Description 

" 
1 • G6101•119•0AO COlrTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 

• G6101·119·AAO CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 
2 G6102"119•0AO OSCILLATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 
3 G6t03•n9•0AO POSITIONING CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 
4 G6104•119•0AO OUTPUT CIRCUIT SOARD ASH, 

_5_ G611>•119·000 TRANSFORMER > 
6 G6t 13-119-ooo '" ·-· , 
7 HN-0002800•00 NOISE FILTER 
B Hf•00171t0•00 FUSE HOLDER 2 
9 HF-0002oos-oo FUSE SA 

10 Hf•0002002•00 FUSE 2A 
11 • Hf-001811S•OO FUSE HOLDER 1 

• .. , .. vv251 "'v-vv run 1 
12 Hf-001ao10-oo FUSE 10• 
13 HK•0183501•50 TERMINAL BLOCK 
14 HK-o1835o3·oo TERM!ffAL BLOC}( 
15 G6106-119-oAo OC POWER SOURCE UNIT 
16 Hf-0002002•00 fUH 2A 
,1 Hf•0002005•00 FUSE SA 

4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS 
'ft-;Jl'E-7'- 1'71,'-001~ 

18 HM·0001600·10 SERVOMOTOR OR!VE UNIT 
19 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 
20 W$•0511302•KN SPRING WASHER 
" • 0 ..,.1."''i1 """" .. !!>C <::cD~u LICVt'I. 8 I 111:1' 

22 Hf•0002010•00 FUSE F-7161 10A 
23 G6301•119·000 ()Rf VE UNIT COVER 
2• SM-4051201-sc SCREW M5X0,8 L•12 
25 WS•0511302·KN SPRJNG WASHER 
26 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 

5. MOTOR COMPONENTS 
'E - 7' -IJllj~ 

27 <>g 1 M84o1·18o·•AP }!O";"OR ASH. 3-PHASE Zoov 
zB <) 2 M8401•181-AAP MO'!'OR ASH, 3-PHASE 220Y·z50V 
29 ¢03 M8401 •182·AAP MOTOR ASH. 3•PHASE 380V-440V 
30 ¢04 M8401-18z•8AP MOTOR ASH, 1•PHASE 22ov-2sov 
31 <>os •0011-oso-Mo CONTROL BOX ASM• 
32 f.fC "" !>-" ')J\""8A0-A SYtlCHRONIZ~R ASH 
33 H96S3-110•000 fUSE 5A 
34 ¢06 MTJ•VH005600 V-SELT, 56 INCH 
35 <>01 MTJ•VM005800 V-SELT1 58 INCH 
36 ¢06 HTS-P00850AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM~ so. 60KZ 
37 ¢01 HTS-P01050AO ~OTOR PULLEY A$M. r.c.o. 105 

Note ($i:ZC} 001 ••••• For 3+pha$e 200V 
¢02 ..... For 3·phose 220 - 250V 
003 ..... for 3·phase 380 ""'440V 
004 ..... For 1-phase 220 ~ 250V 
005 ..... For 200V, 220 - 250V, 380 - 440V 
006 ..... For 80 Hz 
¢07 ..... For 50 Hz 

- 32 -

E. c. Amt. 
d t l<eq. 'l.'J!'l'!l "" ii :1~ 

0,11!83 G6101•119•AAO -
A, p/83 J:;;~O·l!i fl\";; 'J'i. , 

J\1tJ;;•n•;; ?E. t .,.,,>•i,•;. ?! 1 
!l:r,;:.13?tn• ::i ?E. , 
7"' ;;, .. ~ ;t ~ ,:;,, t 
I ;)J J ,- .;";),,, 1 
J1'i\"7fl!;?- t 
tl-~· it>!!;?• 1 
tl•A* 5A 1 
t:J-A" 2A 1 

0,0,/84 Hf•0025130•00 -
"~v11 .... tl .. }."';Ti:l!i;i<• J 

tl .. J." 3 
?;;~?· 1 10 
9;.iti9'" 1 4 
DC 1'":.i7";J n 1 
tl-A" 2A , 

ltl-A• SA 1 

1-ifi" t-9 ""''"!\" .. $ 
, 

t51"n"~ Eh"•1~ MS 4 
l\"~!J"11"i 4 
1'"1•.,.1:,>"' Mt:":ti.8 l:'t? , 
tl-A" 10A 2 
"" 51'J\" -1.tll" .. 1 
t'\" J.1U' M5X0.8 L =-1 2 4 
J\1'1,"f/•~ 4 
t5'J" _t:p•" ~1)tl f;"'ft,. M5 ,. 

MC{-9 3P zoov 1 
MCt·9 JP 220-250 1 
HC{-9 JP 380-440 1 
MC{•9 1P z;0-250 1 
PSC 1:,; A n ' lH!!I* :;·17011'1" n ' -t::l-A* SA 1 
V'\'"l.il' 561':;1 1 
V'\\\ltil' 581':;' 1 
t-:??' -1) p, C • D 85 ?' 1 
t:-77' • 1J ?::: p,-c,o 1 

3:ffl 200 v Ill 
3i!l 220- 250 v Ill 
3:ffl 380-440 v Ill 
ljt:ffl 220-250 v Ill 
200V, 220-250V, 380-440V Ill 
60HZlll 
50HZl!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No" ! 
- Arnt E. c. 

No, tt:Je ,. ii Deseription :t j!i 'f-!l Jl. t Re~. 
fi;i.," 

1 81118•512-00E THREAP GUlPE E ';.it•:; 1'1-Y;J11' E 1 
2 I ss-soeo110-SP SCREW 1/8 ... 44 L= 6,~ t-5~~!Jf 1/8 .. 44 L=6.S 1 

3 I NS•6060310·SP NUT 3/32-S6 O,h91~f 3/32·56 1 
4 e11z1 .. s12-ooo FRAME THRfA.D GUIDE 1-1.; 'it-'17 1 

5 G11 ia ... 119-0AO SIOE PLATE ASH. <2'"1? ?:::. 1 

6 G11i8-119-00Q SIDE PlAiE '"31'"1'' - ~....1ll-
7 ..,111"/'*'11Y-vvv ~tvc PLA;Tt: GASKET ? r• 1;fi\*':>*-:.r (1) 

8 G5661•116•000 UNIVERSAL TEE 2:1\" •ljftf- (2) 

9 PJ •301040$-02 HALF UNION /fXM5 Ji-7;z.:t:> 4XMS (4) 

10 G5605-116-000 HOSE NlP?tE l',; .. A:'!17• A> CZ) 
11 Gstiao-116-000 UNJVERSAI. Et BOW l:C-11• .. ,,,lJl.>l?lf (Z) 

12 G5682-116-000 ----- UNION" 1191\<tl:t:: (2) 
13 sfC1)46~2S1-EC 'TUBE---H 0 S E , YELLOW ?91'1-fV !JIJ;.i,v.m .. ~ (<) 0,5 
14 ST-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, Bl.UE ?'J1't-•!J !iV;;:9•lt!·i\ (1t>A. o.s 
1 5 SS•?111120•SP SCREW ii/Q4-40 l=10.5 ?lflt,.f.:.i• 11/64-40 t•io.s • 
16 TA .. '1050504-RO :RUSSER PLUG I' ....i~;i 2 
17 B11Zl•552-000•A THREAD TAKE UP LEVfR Oil GU ARO 7~t:":,>1Jt\•- , 
1 8 SS•7110510•SP SCREW 11164-40 t=5 ?~t5~&<· 11/•4-40 l• s 1 
19 T-A.-·1 ... .-y, .,:;t-"" KU" tJElfPDTG 

.. 
ril!:.< 1 

20 B1114 ... 05i-OOO NE£DiE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1' t-Y.Jt1'1tr" .. 1 
21 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/i6-3Z O,h9t1f 3116•32 1 
22 SS·6060220•SP SCREW 3/32~56 L= 2,0 t,;f;..-? 3/32-56 L.Z 1 
23 WP·0250516•SO WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t??*b~~ Z,5X6X0,5 1 

.1.4 G3138-i1t.-OOO YAKE-UP SPRING AOJUSTlNG PlATE 1'1' l'UJl" ~ :P:rt1'1!!!-t¥J<fS1 1 
25 1\1.;1 !Y7 .. 116"'vv0 ittSUlATlNb 0US11!Nti f3·t~~, t"'l~?·,~2 1 
26 SS-?090710-SP StREW 9/64w40 t= 6.8 ?fi>t5~!J· 9164-40 l~6,8 1 
27 G1131•119•000 L-SttAPED THREAD GU!OE Lfi•1't1lt 1 
28 si 1 i s .. s12-oot> THREAD GUIDE 0 1~t":.r {l-1:.i11' D 1 
29 S31ZS•1S5·000 OJ St SPRfllG ,,, f\·~ 1 
30 SO ... tl600271 .. SP HlffGE SCREW 0• 6 •• ?·7 9Y' ;t*D" Q=6 t1~2.1 I 
31 ;.,S-Z{h•vr 10-SP SCREW 9;()4 .. 40 [e7 -···-~ 1fio,7:JV• 9/64-40 l•7 1 
32 63121 .. 116 .. 0VO THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1'l-f3 .. !J~"1'1'!l 9! 1 
33 G31Z1 .. 116 .. 0AO THREAD T£NS10N BASE PtATE ASH, 1'i-'f3-!r:l• '({' !'1! (1) 

34 S31J4•521•000 TENSION: RElEAS:E LEVER Hl'i<9 (1) 

3s S0•0470Z81•SP HINGE SCREW D~4.7 H•2:,8 ~· :i~v· D=4,7 H~z.B (l) 

36 B3143•5>7•000 TAKE .. UP SPRlNG GUJDE STUO 'fl-1" 1JJ!"~ 1J!l'~";)•1;;•9 ( 1) 

37 S5 .. 609051.i·v .. ;.,r ·stREw 9764 .. 40 1.=· 5,u t;5;!;+ 9/64-40 ••5 (1) 

38 G3126•1'6•000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING -f}l'IJJl" ~ (1) 

39 G3123•116·000 THREAD TAKE•UP SPRING STUD: 1' t-1- !JI\"*!!"' 9 (1) 

40 05066•110-000 !CORD HOLDER 3<N 3- 1-?"IV<t11l (1) 

41 HP-1 A30PAA .. 12 SOLO£RLESS TERMINAL P~f~99~~(?~n"9)#321017 (2) 
42 WP-0371036 .. SD WASHER 3.7XQX'I t5"t*1l'',. 3!7XQX1 ( 1) 

43 '::i :>-7 09071 O .. S-P I ::ii..r;EW 9 I o.4 ;;-z;1J1 = 6·8 1<~C?'i!J* 9/64-40 .. l=6,8 (1) 

44 G3199-116-0AO CORO ASM. ??1~'"V '~!J2~'~i-• ?< (I) 

45 G3137•116•0AO TAK!::•UP SPRtNG GUI OE ASM. 1't-t- 1Jn•.i 1r1:it-< ?:. (2) 
46 PS•0250052•KP SPRING PJU ;.7•1J;..?"t':i (2) 

47 G3142•116•080 TAKE .. UP SPRlffG GU 1 f>E Pt.ATE ff"t-!Jn•~ Y':;111;; (1) 

48 S3139•527·000 COLLAR 
·-·--·----~· 

ft-tlJll"~- !J•;J1)'J ... (1) 

49 B1ZB•116•000 THREAb TAKE·U·p SPRIN~ 1't-~1Jll".i a ( 1 ) 
50 83140-527-000 THREAO TENSION POST 1'tl"Jll"'.?: 1J1f"'?"1' (1) 

51 ss-aoao410-r• SCREW i15 .. 44 t•3.5 fo,i)!J• 118•44 L.a 3 ~ S ( 1 l 
52 ss-aoso610-sP SCREW 1/S-44 t.•s ,5 t-Jl,!Jl 118-44 l."5· 5 (1) 

53 G3139•116•000 TAU-UP SPRING AOJUSTJNG Pt.ATE 'f}l'fJ/\"i 1'3-t!':!1'~ (1) 

54 Gl'.'197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHlNG 'f~-t~1'9 e 1 ,IJ?'~~l "' 
55 S::>-1 v70-7l0 .. SP SCREW 9164•40 L= 6,8 11lot5~!J· 9/64 .... 40 l=6,8 ( 1l 

56 WP-0250516-SO YASHER 2.5XOX0.5 t?,•~"~ 2,5X6X0,5 (1) 

57 SS·6060120•SP 'SCREW 3/32~56 l= 2,0 t5~!J· 3132-56 L•2 (1l 

58 SM·4020801•SO SCREW t12 t.=8 t'\"' ;J;!f• M2 l=8 (1) 

59 G3125•1l6-000 TAKE .. lJP SP~ING GUIDE 1'l<t1Jn·~11, ( 1) 
_60 83141•517-000 PRESSER COLI.AR 1't>f\JJl*:P. 1~11':t'1I (11 

V< ...... 1£~ .. 0·1z-000 ltRREAb tENSlOR SiUO NU'f 1't'f3-ti 1':.! .. ( 1 l 
62 93116 .. 512-098 IHNSJON HUT • 1'1'f3 .. !J :t'J .. s <2> 
63 e3110-115•0oo TENSION OJSC STOPPER ft-f3•U,5 ~1fJf'J <zl 
64 B3129•526•000 TENSION SPRtN£ -r t-'13 .. !; Ii*, (2) 
65 03132-051-oGo !TENSION OlSC HOlOER 'ff-13 .. !J,'5" tt)I (2) 
66 B3i 26 .. 051 "'01\" .TENSION O!'SC 1't-1'3-!.I .,, (4l 
67 s31 n-os1-ooo TENSION RELEASE PJN, SHORT 1' i'llliJ t• !I (j) 

68 93127•517•000 PIH • 1' t- llii;ti t•:.i a ( 1 ) 
69 <>01 G1109 ... i19 .. AA() THROAT PLATE ASM. 10HH }\IJ-(9 1C!JJ ;?E_ 1 
1o SS·6o8o32o•SP SCREW. 118 .. 44 1.= 2.s t'~;;· 118-44 t.:1:12. 5 (Z) 

71 G1110•116•000 FIXED BLADE JH;;< (1) 
72 SS-1110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S.9 <'P.'J5if!I~ 11/64•40 t.=8,9 l 
n B1110•051•0AO BED SllOE ~-- ;i.'\• 1J19 ?Z 1 
74 81110•051-000 l'iED St.IDE ;I;'\• 1)-(IJ (1) 

75 s1111-os1-0Ao 8£D THROAT S~ftIN' ASM, ~'\f.1)'(9 }\*) n (1) 

76 81111•051•008 SPRING ""-'1)'($1 11·~ ( 1) 
77 G82B•119·0AO Htl~GE: BLOCK ASH. ti:l~!f· ?< 1 
78 G8215•119•000 HINGE PIN tv!li; ::.i• ;;i (2) 

79 S:S .. 8116320-SP SCREW 1116~-40 L= 3,2 .. ;ii,?!;• 11164-40 L=3.? (4) 
80 G8214•119•000 HINGE tvt;" (2) 
81 G8120•119•000 MtNGE stoCK BASE t,:1~• tj• 1-*9*1' ( 1) 
82 SH-6062002-TP SCREW MB L=20 0'111:111*" i.+ MB L=20 (2) 
83 WP•0850002•SP WASHER 8,5x1Bx1,6 t7,•b•* a.sx1sx1.6 (2) 
84 G8213•119•000 HINGE BLOCK t;:;!J,. (1) 
85 1 ss-7680870-sP··~ lscuw 9732 l= 8.o !'fj¥t?}f,<ii 'l'i32-28 l=8 4 

I 
Note I ;:i!C l (JOi ..... Please refer 10 the table o1 exchanging 48.-t- "Ol'\i'!l'!llll.ll.-"~ ~ 

pans on page48, :::'ic'lilff ~ l' ,, 

- 34 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEE J::.~ ' it~fi!lf~ DLE BAR COMPONENTS 

2 3 4 5 

II' I 6 
21 

'~ 
18 

I 
I 

I 

l 
~ 
~ 

34 1 
32 

19 30 
28 31 

29 28 

45 

40 
4oy39 

'Ila- •• ~: 
·41·,------ ____ ; i-;-·, 

I ~421 
Li_r.J 

- 35 -

19 

25 24 23 

27 

26 

46 47 

50 
48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nott• Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. 11.J( n .. Description 

~l!! 'F ll f:; lb Req. ,, 
:f; :1:-

•oc~• 

1 B1407-512-000 o" PIPE li!Jm."- :;'5;.t? ,,., n• 11• 2 
2 CQ-2520000-00 01 L wt CK JVJ o.3 
3 81904-512-000 Tf!REAO TAKE-UP LEVER PIN f;:.<t":; !1'JI!J"7 1 

' I SS-8151550-SP SCREW 1S/64-28 L=15 ";(~!;" 15/64-28 l=15 1 
5 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RiNG O!J;/J~ 1 
6 01901-512-oAo fHREAO TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 7::.it~::.. ?! 1 

vv1 81 vv5 ... .,,.1-'lfvv NEfOlE-· BEARING,. B ' 
- 7~t•;.> :-~·~~"PU~9· 2 7 

8 B1209•512·000 NEEOtE BAR CRAUK ! /\!Jll<"-.?':J' 1 
9 81408-512-00() fiEEDLE SAR CRANK ROO 1HJm" .. ?5;:.i?O':J""' 1 

10 Bi903 .. 552-000 ENO SCR£W LHT t:J" !J.i=.i-.:1 1 
11 81206•512-0AO COUUTERYElGHT ASM, '/'lf1;fi:I) 9~ 1 
12 SS-966112o•CP SCREW 114-•o L=10.5 0':11J?ITi~f~r- 1/4'"'4h L=1o~S (1) 

13 ss::-868165() .. yp ·-.. St.,.REW 91 ,;.._.;;z·e~·rt.·--- ,.;.~e;.· 913·z·:..za L=16 1 
14 •2529-352-000 PROTE.CT JON PLAlE lti:J"1'9 1 
1 s SS-7o81750•TP SCREW 9132-28 L=16,S ?fat?-~!;" 9132-28 Lr16. 5 1 
16 SS-866061 O•TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 t- J;?!!"' 114-40 L•6 1 
17 "1202-512-000 MA1N SHAFT GUSHING, FRONT ??:t"' 9 qI'\"Y1JJ?'" 1 
18 s1201 .. ;12 ... ooo HAIN SHAfT ')');,it- 9 1 
1 9 B 1 .... , 4-;TIFvvv -s~PRoCKEr RING A? 0 D:T'Ji' !);;~··--·----· 3 
20 B1302-512•000 SPROCKET UH EEL, UPPER ??fi./"" 07'/l' 1 
21 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 114-40 l=11 t5~;;· 1/4·40 L •11 4 
n S$•8151550•SP SCREW 15164-28 ll"i 5 ~,i~:.r· 1>164-28 t=i: 2 
23 41217-116-000 liAMO \./HEEL lif. 11 '£.9<1> fl,~ 1 
?4 l e1203 .. si 2 .... 000 MAl N SHAFT BOSH ING, REAR ??Zi"? ?;;O'\"?IJ::.i~'" 

-·~-·~ 

_ _l_ 

25 
-- m·oi .. 05: .. ooo TlMJNG B °fi: T 11'.:.:.i?~'\\\)~I- 1 

2• 81430-512-0AO D:RlVlNG ARM ASM, nu~11- .. 3 .. ~" .. :l?J" .,,.., n 1 
n SS•9152130-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=Z0,5 D'J1J?i?P' r~r 15/(>4•28 ( 1) 

28 001 B1438•512•800 WASHER 17.1X28X1,5 s~t-"-;"?J,~ 7"h11 ~ T•l.5 2 
29 81608-512•000 ROCl: SHAFT BUSHING,. REAR 

• 
A1"'.-f!J"7 '!l!JO;l;Jltr 1 

30 81303•512-000 SPRO_,_KET WHEEL, LOWER :.r9A7"'o7•:.n· 1 -
31 ! 81606•51 ,._000 ROCK SHA fl BUSHitiG, FRONT ~1'".<:;(o' <t;<9fu 1 
32 S14Z4--512-0A0-A NEED t,E BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASM. lHJ*"-3·1'<"!.ll\? ?:t 1 
33 81437•512•0UO•A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK j\ljt;• ... 1J?:J" ~ (1) 

34 G1401 .. 116-000 NEEDLE BAR j\lJ:iti" ... 1 
35 81414•512-000 OIL w!Cl\ RETA?NER 1)i:Jrr<"-2!J;t l'JtJ" l • 1 

11L 81411 .. 512 .. 0AO-A NE€0LE -~AR CLAMP A~~--m--- /\iJ!f."-9". ?£ I 1 ----· 
37 81412•051•000 

''" 1 
l\!Jlt"" -')¥. 7IIH 0, 1) 

38 SS-7090910•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• B,5 '.?!{.t?~:,<~ 9/64•40 L=8,5 ( 1 ) 

'39 002 61402 ... 116-flAO NEEDLE CLA~lp ASM~ 1\9~";. , ()~lJ ?~ 1 
40 SS·80B0660•TP SCREW 1/8-~4 l=S~5 !-;-';:';• 118-44 \.,:S. 5 (2) 
41 MMT .. 19081600 NEEDLE fl !.I MTX190 #16 2 
42 AQ3 MMT•190B1800 NEEDL"E H!J MTX190 #18 2 
43 B1422~>1<-vvU FELT j\IJJfi+ .. s-t-"-9"1' JIH 1 
44 81440-512-000 RETAINER J\l)t,;t .. 3 .. 1-·-~·1 ?IAlt-- ·~I 1 
45 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 O'J1l?1'J" 9/32-28 1 
46 81431-512-000 DRtVlflG ROO 1\IJt>" .. 

3 .. ""'" 0'jl"'* 1 
47 S0-1020961 •SP HINGE SCREW Om10 t 2 H=9,6 9":;.i;.i" 0;;10.2 H=9.6 1 
48 01450•512•COO NEEDLE SAR flXED STUO )\IJ::f:?'IJ J'j''(!Jl' ') 1 -·· 49 SS·6122030•SP SCREW 3116-28 L-=ZO t5:?f;" 3116-28 ~=2'0 1 
so S$•8123070•SP SC-REW 3116-28 L•30,0 t-;lj~• 3116·28 L•30 1 

Note! ~:£:.j(I, ) o01 ..... Selective part il!JR llJl,fp 
002 ..... Plea~e refer to the t~ble of exchanging 48--<- "'Ol51:#!llll.!J,-~"< Ir 

parts on page 48. :."I-' !!l! l' ~ c' . 
.;;OJ ..... Special order part 1~~1j ~i:t~ihi~ . 

- 36 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE THREAD J:.*<;IJ I) • J:.*"TRIMMER & c " ;; 7J ~ lllH¥· LIP COMPON I ' ENTS 

4 6 

19 

18 

49 

52 
-53 

60 lt62 
61 

63 

61-1 .,\;~64 'l' 
~· 

1 t__.65 
fl!il 

~ 

66 67 68 

- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R<f. Noto Part No. E.C. Amt 
No. IUi! IJ, • Deocription ltl!'H! IJ, ~ ~"1 
1 G5622•119·.000 i;:YJ,,1~1>£11: INST•LLING PLATE ft-')tJ!J !1'1~9-9"'"( , 
2 %·7091110• SP se•ew 9/64•40 Ls10~5 :t-.t ,,!.<. 9164-40 L•I0.5 z 
3 WP-0450000-SD w•SHER 4. H8XO. 5 t'1"'~•* 4.SX8XO.S 2 
4 G562l•116-000 NEEDLE THR~AD Tltlfl!M!t(G CYL. ~?1 f'flJ !JIJJ9"" , 
5 PJ•J040405·01 ELBO~ UNION 4XM5 1lt$' l:tJ 4X'.PtS 2 
6 eT·0400251•EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?II,~$-~ 1t 3.5 
7 ·- ll.~.0400251 c.EC TUBE HO$.£, YELLOW '>V:9;.ti:-A f. .. !h.L 
8 N•-6550315-MZ HUT •10 

------·· .,,Ji,,,t •ilx1 ti•l.2 :i~l 1 
9 ••-6050000-se NUT ~5 o':lh?1't MSX0.8 1!.<1 1 

10 G5464•1I6·000 ruse HOS~, GREEN Jl .. , ...... I\ ::t-• 11 o.z 
11 S.•40B201•SN SCREw M5X0.8 L•J2 '""" !J~e; .. H5XO. 8 1.•32 2 
H PJ•3040451•01 HBOW UNION 4KPT118 11t••1:~:;, 4XPT1 /8 1 
13 St-0400251-ED TUB.!..J<.Qli., GREEN ')1,t?;.,:t-A ! .. ""'J 0.7 14. SS-5110710-SP SCREii 11164•40 L•7 "'"*~- 11164•40 L*7 2 
15 G5602·119·000 SCHw STUD 1t-fil?!l~b!I ~tJ),,.!I.~ 1 
16 G5603·119•000 TENSION REl.HSE PIN HUJ J!?~.,,.' 1 
17 N,•6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 O'h?tllt M5X0.8 3!11 , 
18 G5601·119·000 CYL IlofttER 9ASE ff-f!l')ljlll ,.')tJ!J !JIJ.),,-. '( I 
19 PA·.2000501-QO 

·~ 
llLk.YL I NOE• X.1!flj)'S)• 1 

20 G56Z7•116·000 NEE 01.£ THRE•o r•I~~ING J01HT ??ft-t 1J !,l•!f:tt- 1 
21 93034-450-000 L IHK PIN ')?lf,IJ 11:.r?t•:;, 1 
22 63035-450-000 SNAP Al"fG ')?t? 1J fJj,t•:;, t-J.') 2 
23 G1509·116·000 KNIFE 8'R GUIDE ??{t- ""*""'h"'f't-• 1 
24 GS621·116·000 CYLINnEff: l~STALLl~G PLAT£ ?')'f J-J: }.!JIJ j'"" .. ,,.,!l',.1' 1 
25 ss-6oa1s1.Q-SP $C~€W 118-44 L•18.0 t'~~- 1/8•44 L•18 1 
26 NS•6080l40•SP ·· ilur-ri8::1.4-- ··· allb?tllt 118•44 

. 
1 

27 G5614·116·0A0 TENSION RELEASING CYt. • ASM. ffoll>Je,,11:;, .. ?~ 1 
28 GS680•116•000 IJ~l\IERS~L naow 2::1\· ... ,~x:•*"" (1) 

?9 GHP-03537000 GASKET f1-1·~·:11:,t-3?: n·1~1,.. (1) 
30 G5605•116-000 HOSE: NIPPLE ..... ,.:11•., ( 1 l 
31 ---6040000-SS NUT M4X0 .. 7 Ollh?fllt M4X0.7 1~1 . (1) 

l2 G5616•116·000 ROD END o.,t- .t:- t-• 1 
33 05613-119·0•0 TtfREA.tl RELEASE •oo A SM. ft'lP,i?-11\• .. 92'. 1 
34 SD•0702301•SP HING£ SCREW 0=7.0 H=23AO , .. J~!I· D•7 H•2:3 1 
35 3'•0400251 •EA TUBE HOSE, 6LUE ?ll?:iJ:-}; 1t 0.1 
36 PJ-3040405•01 Et..BOW UNlON 4XM5 t.1Lr$""l:t:;, 4XMS 1 
37 G5625·116•000 NEHLE THR.~l.D RElUSJNr CY!.. t)'11't- b1';tl-!l•J;.,'"" 1 
38 ••·6500 31 5-MZ NUT M8X1 D'?b?1't M8X1 H•3 .. 2 3!Jl 1 
39 .--6040000-se NIJT M4X0 .. 7 D'?b?tllt M4X0,.7 1!11 1 
40 G5626•116•000 N~£l)LE TH~EA() RE LEAS£ J 01 NT ??ft')tJ!I !i"'31':i-t- 1 
41 ()01 G5633-116•000 NEE!H.E THRE~tl NIPPElt: PlVOT ''H~'?b! !If.), ... ? 2 
H 002 t:i563J .. 116 .. A-0!J NEEDLE fH-qE'O NtPPE(l Pt VDT • '?1;,n: !f!:i•~·? A 2 
..iL .. ··~02~000-<Q_ S_.P RING 2.5 Eb•.J>~J? 2,5 . 4 
44 G5631·116·0A0 NEE·~-i:Efffqf:\0~ NlPP£--R RlGHT --A5"··-- ?"l1 t-.,1J? .!t"' " 1 
45 G5632-116-0AI) NEEOLE THftE.\O NlPPElt LEFT ASJ'lt. ?OH'?h! t'"''' ?! 1 
46 SS•6Q80710•SP SCREW 118-44 L• 6. 5 t:''*!t .. 118-44 L•6.S 2 
47 G5624•116•000 CYl.tN:DER INSTALLING PLATE ~·J;,9"' tdl'?~, .. 1' 1 
48 G1501•116-000 KNIFE SAR ~?J "*"' ... , 
49 • PJ·401®.Q1•A0. •uLTJ CONNEq.QB_ ___ .. o.1018• a1>>?' -
50 ~P-1202016-Sb WA.SJiER 12X21X2 

.. 
l::'IJ""1l""* 12X21X2 1 

51 r,1510-116•000 K.ftIFE BAO !!EA.Rlt(G ')"')'{.. Jl i'..$ .... !1""??7 1 
52 so-0260271-SP HI ff GE SCR(W n= 2.60 K= 2.7 9•:i-*!i"' &=2 .. 6 H=2.1 2 
ll G56H·l16·000 NEE OLE Tffl(EAO fflPPE'R $PR I NG 1't-'!tt.l?J\""* z 
54 SS•6090650•SP SCREW 9/64 .. 40 L=6 t'l!I'" 9/64•40 L•6 1 
55 "01 G5630•116·000 NEEGlE THRE'O COUHfEq KNIFE ??<~JHn • 
56 ()02 G5b30•116-fOO NEEDLE THREAD COUNTE!l: KfflFE • ??H :iHn A 1 
57 WP•0450ooo-so WAS~E~ 4.sxsxo.s t'JIJ"l)"i 4.sxaxo.s 1 
58 WS-0451040-KP SDRt'IG WASHER !\"" *'""ll""'* 4. 5X8. 5X1 1 
59 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L,z10 o'tl?&""P¥1' 9/64•40 l.•10 1 
60 ()OI G5629·116•000 ~EE OLE THREA~ K~tfE ??HH 1 
61 ()03 G562'-116•A00 NEEDLE Tl-Ht£ Ab KNIFE • ??Hn • 1 
6T~1 VU4 G5629-116•BOO N~£DLE TH~£AO K~!FE B A.05/84 ??n a I 
62 (){)1 G5623•116•000 TliRE.\O !fl PPE R eqA.CKfT ')"')1 .. .,f).? !l!I"" , .. 1 1 
63 ¢02 GHlS-116- AOO TtHtEA.b NIPPER a•HxH • 1.t':JtJ~!l!l"'?""i' A 1 
64 ~P-0371036-SD WA.SHEq 3.7X6X1 t,, .. tl .... 3.7X6X1 2 
65 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 .,b?*·~~ 9/64-40 L=10 2 
66 ··- B16Qg•512·000 ROCK SH"FT 9USHING FRONT ~i''\'f!I"'? ~i:A?JIJ 1 
67 G1601·116·000 FEE~ ROCK SHAFT ~('\1~?•J!l"'!I 1 
68 cs-1101ou-sz THRUST COLLAR AS~. 0=11 w.=10 ~'At?7 0=17 W=10 ?! 2 
69 SS·8150750·SP $CREW 15/64-28 L•? l>'/.*!1"" 15164•28 L=7 (4) 

70 91608·512·000 ftOC 1< SHAFT 9USHtNti.il' REAR 11'\1'!1111 ? .,:.ioJ'lllo 1 
71 SS-8681130-SP SCR~W 9132-28 L=11 .. J ;f!I"' 9132-28 L=11 1 

Note ( :i!C ~ C-01 ..... For 9.5, 10, 12 mm 9.5, 10, 1Zn~ffl 

<>02 ..... For 14 ~ 20 mm 14-zo,~m 

<>03 ..... For 14, H3, 18 mm 14, 16, 18'm>lll 
¢04 ..... For 20 mm 2i};'fii!l 

- 38 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
'fl" • "F~l"Ulf/f. 

3 

2 

5 
I 

- 39 -

I 

rr-10 

6 

28 

~-30 ~ 
Jt--29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. d.:,:c a llf Description u IS H:eq. 

" ~I!"' Jl '" t'.:lil , B1801•S1S•OOO•A HOOK OR!VING SHAFT !19~"'9 1 
2 a1ao2 .. 512-0Aa BUSHING A.SM,,. fRONT !J~!J", :;'IJ?ni n 1 
3 81816•S1l•OAO HOOK i'JRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM I ;;?b" 7 "~"n?"U..7 -?£ 2 
4 ~ SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4•40 t"8 ~,.;:t!J" 114-40 L•B (4) 

5 101-12357 8\JSH I tJG ASH, llJTE:RMEDIATE !J9!J"711JJ?PJ 72 1 
6 81813•512-000 HOOK DRiVlNG SHAFT BEARING ;;9!1" I) '\"?Y:J?" 1 
7 ··ss ... 6111140 .. SP ~CREW ·11t64 ... 41f L =11 t:5i;;• 11 /64-40 t=11 1 
8 B1804•512·0AO THRUST COllAR ASM, !i5l!i" ~ f.'!i;2.~~1 9! 1 
9 SS•8150710·SP SCREW 1s164-2s l'7 ~ ;.~!!" 15/64-28 l•7 (2) 

1 0 SS•7151 l20·SP SCREW 15/64"'28 L=11 <1Vt5.1!;" 15164·28 Li=11 1 
11 (>01 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR AS!I$, A if?!!'' I) ~;;· t\?" ~" ?!':. 2 

B .. SS·8660530•TP SCREW 1/4•40 l=' 4.5 ·------- !- ;/~;;· 1/~-40 t=4.5 (<) 

SS·8152D30•SP SCREW 15164•2BL=20···--·- ·----- t--" ,it;ll' 15F64•2S l=20 1 13 
14 SS-6090810•SP SCREW 9/64;40 l= 7,5 t:5~!JI' 9/64-40 t.,=7. s 2 
1 s WP•03?1016•SD WASHER 3, 7X8X1 t5'J"j)l';i 3,7X8X1 2 
16 B1824•051•000 BOBB IM CASE OP Et~ I ~G LEVER 1f!1J" ~ Y':J'tf 2 
17 81823•051-000 aoas.rN CASE OPENJNG tEVER CRAN}'. p IN 11311"< 1':J't1'?7* ;;~ 9 ~ 1° B1822•051·000 BOBBJH CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK 't1J1J"< 1J1'1?7"' 
19 NS-o11o43F.SP Nl1T 11 /6-4 ... 40 - o·:n:i?111- 11/64-40 2 
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK,. UPPER 1J';l!;'f.'J'J"11-;.I n 2 
21 101-12407 SAOOLE JNSTAt.LlffG !:1LOCK1 LOWER ti?!/"?~" 1' "' !19 2 
22 G1810,..11'9-000 HOOK SHA.ff SACDLE, lEfT 1J-'.(!Jl'>?~" 1' t:'i!" I) , 
23 SS-o111o10·SP SCREW 11/6~ .. 40 L=16 t:5~!.>" '1/04-40 t=1 6 2 
24 SS-6153012-TP SLR£W i ""; ,,-64 ·<?H l =3() t."7-?:J" 15/1:.l;-28 L::::3(l 2 "25---- G1861•119·~-- !GASKEi '1f?!J• ?~"··{ !\" 'JfJ 2 
26 G1560·119•AAO HOOK SAOOLE COVER ASM., lffT 'If?!;" 79"' 17') t?• ~ 7E. 1 
27 SS•6091210·SP SCREW 9164•40 L=iz.o t:?i!J\\ 9164-40 l=12 20 
28 G1815•119·000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING 1,);'!J"?!J!})i:JJI,. 2 
29 SM·6082002•SP SCREW MS t.=20 071J:/11.t\" til- MB L=20 2 
30 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1,6 t7'1" 'fJ\\" 8,5X18X1 ·' 2 
31 SS•81'U4i0•1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=- j ,S:- t-~{-!,Jll 11164•40 l =3. 5 4 
32 (>01 101-11201 ittRUST WASifER, f 7J';l!J"'!J??:i'Jft. A5)_~1''.'ll 1 .4 4 
33 G1816·119·000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHI~G 1)1~"7??1!:)1.~J 2 
34 •1820-051-000 &O~BJN CA Sf OPENtNG LEVER LINK 11ltJ" < '1'';.111 iJ;J:? 2 
35 B1821•051·000 CRANK SCREW STUD 1tJ1)"''? 1Jj"f ?5:J?t~ :> 2 

'~- CQ•2020000•00 OIL WICK 2ti;J 0,1 
37 - <r1,,~ 0 ... 1i9-o·u u VERTtCAL ... AXIS HOOK ASH, A1''\1'1J? ?2: 2 
38 I 01831•116-0AO aoaarN CASE ASH. $" t:'"J'i-A ~" 

(Z) 

39 G1831•116-000 lENSlON SPRlNG 'f3-!J}\"' *- (2) 
40 040-00001380 TENStDN SPRXNG SET SCREW )1/\" ~ I- ;ii~ !J" (2) 

41 040-00000591 TENSION SF>RlNG A.DJUSTING SCREW ?1J\~+ 13-~'J~!J" (2) 
42 89117-051-000 __ BOBB JN 

··--~-
i$"t"J (2) 

43 SM~604 08-0 ?·SP- ITREW M4XO.? t•• 0?t.i?i':tl11""!VI- M-4'xo~1 l'B 2 
44 WP•0450000•SO WAS HE~ 4,,SXSX0,5 t'5?"1J"~ 4.sxsxo,s 2 
45 (>02 G5660•116•00B NtPPER SPRING 0 1' 1'?1.J::.:t!JH" .i • , 
46 (>03 G5660•116·AOB N!PPER SPR !fHi B 11''i'1Lt lt~li" ~ B 1 
47 (>02 G5660•116·00A NtPPER SPRING • "f' }i;/h::t!J/l'1 ~ A 1 
48 (>03 G5660•116•AOA NIPPER SPRING A "'r9n::: :t!JH" ~ A 1 -,. G1811•119•0<lo HO-OK SHAf.T SAt>DLE.- RIGHT '3'?!)1'> ~')" 1' .. :. ~ ... 1 
50 Gl860•119·BAO HOOK SADDLE COVE:R ASM • 6 RlGHi '3':.?;J"?,"1'J:l ::+"' ?l 1 

Note ( ~i8C i 001 ..... Selective part i~ttRat}C,. 
002 ,.,.,For 9.5, 10, 12 mm 9.5, 10, 12~rn 

003 ..... For 14 ~ 20mm 14-ZO~·ffl 

40 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED ~')&CENTER KNI • t;p Jl ~ 'Y ') , F~ CYLINDER "'711111.V. COMPONENTS 

I ...._. 

2-·~ 

r----

' I 

- 41 -

9 

I 
19 

13 
12 

20 

36 

. = 

49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Re-f. Nole Part No. E. c. A1nL 
No. 11JG 0 l!f Description 0 g !leq. 

00 1: !!! "'Jl " t'{ l,i-
1 B1213•0H•OOO fHT RETAlllER 7rr.~t- .,l 1 
2 a 1102--012-obo OIL FELT 7lH , 
3 G 1614-1i6 ... 0A.O , -Cfl:ANK COUNECTING ROO ASM. ~?')O'Jl-" n 1 

' NS-608021Q-sp I ttUT 118•44 0")1J.?t'JI> 118-44 (2) 

5 SS•8081210·TH SCREW 118-44 l;!11. 5 r >~tJf.. 1" / 8 ... 44 t:c11.5 (2) 

I+· 01623•563•000 FEED ADJUSTlNG SCREW i?r.;t3-t~ u-~"b~t·~ (1) 

ss-e1sf5so-sP ffih 1 5 7 6 4::-ZS-C'iff ";ii'. .?!I. 15164-28 L:, 5 i2> 
8 B1622•057•000 fRJCTlON" P(ATE :t:?~ 13-t? 1J2.'/') <1l 
9 G5601·116•000 CENTER KNIFE C't'lINOER RASE 11JJ.'),!ll)J9f.. .. i'" ?"' 1 1 

1 0 SS•7152510•SP SCREW i s164 .... zg l=24,5 ?/tit?~t.<· 15164-28 La2'4. 5 2 
1 1 GAC-01002000 COLLAR 'Yl;/{ I-" l'-1)':1~9"1' 'Jt' t)'P>~ 2 
12 G5465•116•000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOU __ fl·?-~it.""A .... ! 0.6 
13 G'460•116·000 TUBE HOSE, REP ····---- ----- ~,.,_, >b 0,6 
14 PJ•3040651•01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1(8 "J:t.:; 6XPT1 /8 2 
1 s G5602•116·000 CENTER KNifE CYLINDER SHAfT i.!;1);>9\<.. &• ') 1 
;6 WP-0482086-SO WASHER 4.Bx11.sx2.o ,t?,~bl'~ 4,8X11~5X2 1 
17 ws-052101 O•KP SPR!NG WASHER 5.2xa.5x1.o !n•3,•n•* s~2XR,ZXi 1 
18 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16•28 L" 9,5 t5'~" 3/16-28 t=9!S 1 

···; 9 t<6702-11Y-OAO CON1 AC fLESS SWl rel-! ifSM. t ;rti'JA·l"'J'f J.:: ·-,-
20 ~5326-1'9-000 CUt'1TACTLESS SWJiC:H t-IOLD£R t)t'J::;;:-1 'JJ r. '.1'}1JJ" ' 21 PA•2002502-AO AlH: CYLitfDER 'tili~!.1 1):19" 1 
l2 IH~-60800-00-SS NUT o'~?t~r M8 i :JJ ( 1) 
23 •16~6-055·000 FEED ECCENTRIC AOJtJSTING Kl.JOB ;t~n;•9;,i 1 
21, B16'9•0<1-060 SPRING :t!Jlf<" $1:'; I\".?. ' 25 RE·os·ooooo-•o S"AP R JUG 5 Et/ 11 91'-;i'J 5 1 

26 B1626•562·000 fEEO ECCENfRtC GUlt:it:: :t? 1J f!1 .. t!'1 1:J1"(1Jt.. 1 
27 ,81624•055•000 FEED ECCEl1TRl C BOOY SPRING ~?') f3•d.!?ii".f. 1 
28 81625•057-0AO RETAINING COLLAR ASM, t?Uf3-!?,"1 II"'?' ?! 1 
29 S$•8110750•SP SCREW 11/-64-40 l= 6~5 }-)!~~· , 1/ 64•40 l1116.5 ( 1) 
30 SS•811051-0•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•S "'J~;;e- 11/64-40 L•5 (1) 

31 G5606•116·000 CY L J NOER~fWDE.»D t1:11'-!11J;t9"'" O'/tl:.il-" ' 32 NS•6200520·SP ,NUT 5116·18 D':J1l?1'!Jf- 5116-16 1 
33 SS-9202443 .. CP ISCREW S/16 .. 18 L=2'4 O"J1l?*" r .. r 5116·1• l=24 1 
34 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3116-32 L= 6•5 '.?!lit'>~~" 3116-32 t.=6· 5- 1 
35 Bi660 .. 5i5 .. 000 l LEVER SttAfi ;t?!) VJ\" .. :,"? 1 
36 81662-562•000 ;COLLAR ' 

;t?IJ!Jl)I' .. ,..,. fJ" ~ 1 
37 Glo24•11o·OAO LEVER ASM, ! 1n;." ~v-vn• - ?E. 1 
3B SS•9o60910•SP SCRtW 114-40 Lte9~4 0''.J1J?~"f;it- 1/4-40 l.=9~4 (1) 

39 SS•9660940•SP SCREW 114:40 l=8~5 D':.11.l?JP"!'.il> 1/4•40 L=8.'S ( !) 

40 SS•76207SO•Sp SCREW 3/i6-32 l!i:: 6.5 ';t/llt:?~;;I'- 3116•32 L•6,5 1 
41 B1629•SSS-0AO 1 CONTROL LEVER: CRANK A SI-~~ i?u '13-t'.'.1?1'" ?! 1 
4Z SS .. 6121210-SP tSCREW 3/16-2R L=12 t5:f!.i" 3 /16•28 L•9 (1) 

43 SS·81S0710·SP SCREW 15/64-28 l=?" - ,,..,.:.;•· 15164-i::n r..=r -,-
44 S0-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D• b H• 3,2 51":J~!;" P=6 a=3.2 1 
45 WZ-0641510-KP \riAVEO WASHER 6.4X11XOt3 1!:1J"''j*1J"'i 6.4X11X0,3 ' 46 s1657 .. s1s .. ooo fEED REGU\.ATlNG ROO ;t-9 1) t:l .. t!'J O';J~"' 1 
4'1 S0."'0600z7i ... SP ,HINGE SCREW 0= 6 H= "7 ~· ::.;';1.;,;" 0=6 tt=2. 7 1 
48 016'·1-515-000 fEEO f?EGUlATifiG SHAFT :t?IJ 'f9-t"J"T"Si"? 1 
I~ ··~-- B165S-515•000 ffEO CHANG fNG BASE ~0 1) '\;;tJ::; !J• ?9"'" 1 

so SM·6081542•CP SCREW M8X1,25 l=i5 0'1J?i'1lll"P;i' M8 L=15 2 
51 'B1654-S15•0AO fEED tHANGl!H3 ARJ.i ASM. :t?!J '\::;t:i.,7" ~! 1 
52 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3116•28 L=t2 t"}3!J"" 3116·28 L=9 ( 1) 
53 SS•8150710•SP SCREW 15164-28 L•7 r J.;t!f"' 15/64-28 L•7 1 
S4 81648·5~2-0AO CONNECTING - J:'.'If:- A~$..M~ A1'\1 ::t~IJ.,7" tJ" ?_ 9'3: 1 
55 CQ-2020000•00 Oll WICK 1U;J (0, 1) 

S6 81664-562-000 NEEOt.E B.EARJIHi 79191))9 =-~"~ ~·?~~ 1 
57 81647-562-000 FEED REGUlATIIHi FORK llNK ~?9 13~t~ ?979~j? 1 
58 G1616·116·000 fEEO ROC-K SHAFT CRANK ,, 1' '\ 1' ~7 t}?'" 1 
S9 SS•9120910•TP SCREW 3116•28 L•9 D':J;l)9~" r .. r 3116•28 L•9 2 
60 -· SS•8110520•TP SCREW 111 ~4-40 L= 4,5 "';cl'* :.i \\ 11164•40 l=li. 5 2 
61 B1646•56Z-OAO fEEO REGULATING L l f1K PIN ASM, ~?l) 13t''.JIJJ? !JY? 7~ 1 
62 iCQ-2020000·00 OIL WICK l!J;; (0,1) 
63 G1645•116•000 FEED- REGUlATltHi LINK :t?lJfl":!-t'JIJ;;.i? , 
64 ss-a110750-se SCREW 11/ 64•40 L= 6 .5 r>.':.i"' 11/64-40 L"C6.5 , 
65 81643•562-000 !8US1ilt1G, f0R ARM SHAFT ;t91.) '13 ... \?'1.,7" ~·9 ;i:illi 1 

66 SS•8150410•SP SCREW 15164•28 L=4 I- ;.i:;;;.i 1S/"-4-ZA L=4 1 

-6, a·,i40 ... 515 ... v~o fEE°D R€GULA11tHi Al{M ASM, ~O'~ f3•1!1''>'" ?! 1 
68 ,ss-71S1210•SP SCREW 15164-<8 Le12 ? f; t::?~!J· 15164•28 L•12 (1) 

' 69 lss-a1101so .. sr SCREW 11/64-40 L• 6,5 1'-J#V" 'l:t/64 .. 40 t=6,S 2 
70 SS·8110520•TP SCREW 11164-40 l1ll' 4,5 t;tl*;,.• 11/64-40 L=4.5 1 
71 B1642•515·0AO fEEO REGULATIUG ARM PIN ASM. tP'), 13 ... f!'/?1'• t• :.' ?E 1 

:LL. co-2020000-00 -· OIL WICK 2:.i:.i (0,3) 
73 81644•515-0AO FEED REGULATING PIN ASM. - :t:fu f3-~'::it~;; ?! 1 
74 CQ•3030000•00 OIL w!CK 1:.i;i ( 0. 2 >. 
75 

I 
SS•8150710•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=7 I- J~!J" 15/64-28 l<7 1 

76 81647-122•-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A t>:Jn• 9 n"' ~n1 A 1 
77 B2007•232•000 TENStOU SPRfNG t'!J/\" \)J\\' + , 

- 42 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 

Ret 
No, 

, 
2 
~ 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 

"f< 
13 
14 
15 
16 
11 
18 
M 
20 
21 
zz 
23 
24 
25 
2• 
Z7 
28 
19 
>0 
31 
32 
33 
34 

ii 
31 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
4' 
44 
•s 

r e v i ous 
CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

'fl ;I. .A • ~ *l;JJ 1) lll!i,f- rs 

Note 
t£~C 

v01 
001 

' J 

' ' 

6 

; ___ _ 

Part No. 
Jl, .. 

G5643 .. 119•000 
WP-0651056 .. SD 
SS .. 91S11 z-0...-c p 
G S644•116 .. 00-0 
S$ .. 6090440•SP 
u ,(,4r.:l'f6~00-
GS649 .. 116-~0A 
G5648•116•0QO 
SS•9110S13 ... TP 
•5•4•·11•·000 
•5•45•11••000 
Si-7Vl"VI' ~ v-~r 
8$.,..9121210 ... TP 
WS-0521011>-KP 
WP .. 0510$11>-SO 
GS642-116 .. 000 
G5641•116•00Q 
s~- . .: 1r.o1v- ,·,, 
•5659•114•000 
C$-040061A .. SP 
ss .. aoao310-TP 
83034 .. 450-000 
•3035•450•000 
G)6ti2•1i9•AQO 
G5651-119-AOG 
WP·0651056-SO 
SS•9150730 .. SP 
•s•s•·11•-ooo 
S0-0550?7\ ... TP 
G;6.,. .. 00 l l Y""vvv 

G565?•1!9•0AO 
SS•9Q908n•TP 
G5658 .. 119-0AO 
S$•909081l•TP 
S$•9151420•TP 
WP .. 0650876•Sd) 
BT-0600400 .. EC 
BT ... 0600400 ... £8 
PA-1501501 .. ~0 
6560-5•116•000 
HM•655031S•MI 
HM•.,.,,,.,..,..;u•:.B 
65650•119•000 
1.tP•0:6S1056 .. S 0 
SS•71509<0•SP 

7 

Description 

CEHT~P KNJff BASE 
WASHER 6.SX11X1 
SCREW 1S/64•28 L~11 
CENTER KHITE HOLDER GUlOE 
SCREW 9/64 .. 40 L= 4.0 

1.,,.,,,n£« tN~, .. ntil:.,,,.., 
CENTER KHJl"E 
CENTER KNlfE HOLDER GUtDE PIN 
SCREW 11164-40 l•5 
CENTER Klil¥£ PRESSER 
t£HTEJ~ Ktllf'E PRESSER PLAT~.-
,~ .. r;i:;\rrl' '"t6lt- ..... l= 8,> 
SCREW 3/1oM28 l=1Z 
$PRING ~ASHER s.2xs,sx1.o 
WA$HER S.1~7,SX0,5 
CENTER KHir£ POStflONlNG PL.ATE 
CENTER KN1f£ LlFTJNG ARM 

1 "'"n'"W ""'IQ .. .,.., i.= !ft 
SOSBIN THR£AO NIPPER BAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASH~ 0•4 W•4 
SCREW 1/8•44 t•z.a 
liHK PHI 
SNAP RJN!i 
Jo1Nr <;rrntiec1ING Pt.Are 10:MH 
KNIFE BRACKET 10HM 
WASHER 6,5X11X1 
$CREW 15/64~28 L•7 
CONNECTJHG PLATE 
HINGE SCREV O• s.so ll= 2 ~ .. ! 

l\oYl.IHbER JOlHT 
KN:I FE LJHK ARM RIGKT ASK, 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•8 
KijlfE llN~ AR~ lEfT ASH, 
SCREW 9/64 00 40 L•e 
IO~T 15/64•28 L•14 
WASHER 6o5X13X0.8 
TU8£ HOSE1 llLUE 
TUBE ffOSE1 SlACK 
AIR CYllHOEft ASH~ 

HOSE NIPPLE 
KUf M10 

""' ,., 
CYt..lHl>E.R ftASE 
"ASHER 6,5Xl1X1 
SCREW 15/64-28 l•9 

Note ( liiC i 001 ..... Please refer to the table of exchanging 
parts on page 48. 

- 43 -

E. c. 
'.i:ll!if~ 

,, ll 

11.ll.?..9"-'( 
t?'t~~·~ 6.sx1ix1 
0':11J?i" J\!~ 1S/64 .. za L=11 
1bJl.Aifi11,.?"' .. t.1"1't" 
t::t-1:!1• 9/64-40 1.=4 
,. . ., . 
'A/lit!);.'J, 
~Ai~?"'~ ro•1t•~•9 
0~1)?$• t!. ~ 11/64 ... 40 !.."4,5 
J;l.$f.,,?•• "t?I1'51 
11l,J!Ag>J'i>?• .. :t'tii'51 ...... 
'"""'""':; ?f6"1"' '" 1.-=ij,) 
a~n?;"wt 311 6-2s l•13,S 
Jl".l'J'ti'* 5.2X8.2X1 
t5''~*# s~1x7,$XO.S 
1»;:.. 11'+;1."' 
1tij.'J.. !1!3 .. :J.•1-l. 
.w.uu:~• ,., . .)/11)""""' i.a,.., 
~71'1'~1}~!:"'-

i'i~?~ n~4 V•4 ?~ 
.. J)!>* 1/8 .. 44 L•2.8 
i:i?t?IJ !J;J?t";; 
?'JX?!) !);.>?t•:.; "-Jtl) 
!J"'31;J~ -v:;;,·~·!tJ 

!J'lh~V?79"1 10~V 
t5?"~•i 6,SX11X1 
O'!t1l!.1$"f~t- 15164 ... 28 L•? 
!J!i$};t>;i5?<f9 
?' :;~!t" !U•5,S K•z,7 ·- v..- ... "!t* 51':.>~ 
?J?;i!A!l"?"'• ~·· 

n 
a,n?~"ht 9/64•40 L•6 
~:;i,i;.~"?"'* t,:jl•IJ ?! 
o,n?$•f.tt- 9/64~40 L•a 
o•;n?:(;"f.tt> 1$/64 .. 28: J..*"14 
t5?"b•i 6.sx13xo.s 
?IJ?:;i$ .. X i"X 
?f;.9:'..lll-A ?O 
~9J?.!>\.l!J?'° ~' 11\ ... J,:'!.17• j[, 

O~t,!?1':.11' l-!8X1 H•3,2 lf;l 
.... u.- ,"),. M"Xu.e. 1!,J.t 

!J?;A~J!.1~9"' f!J';i:):9* <( 
t,,~b,.i 6,5X11X1 
?P,,t'.'.ii!J+ 15/64.,,Z:B l•9 

48-"t-YO):X~~e:Pifo-Jt~ t 
c:.'w!Hr<l-'' 

-813 

Amt. 
Req. 
t~ J.} 

1 
2 
2 , 
2 

' I 
1 
1 
1 , 
' 1 
1 , 
1 , 
' 2 
2 

(4) 
4 
8 
1 , 
2 
2 , 
' 
' l 

( i) 
1 

(1) 
2 
2 

0,9 
0,9 

1 
(2) ") 
'" , 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 
"'" t 'jJ,,_ . ;t';}i~• 

ReL Note Part No, 
No. ri-U " ilf Description 

1 G3Z04 .. 116-090 80BllIN THREAD WJNOER A.SM~ 

I~ - ,,_~ 

~llR25QO•SC. WOOl:l SCRE~ D•4_•6 L•?S 

' WP.,05-01016 .. SC WASHER sx10.sxi 
4 G3204·116-0AO BOB9IN THREAb \#IND£R ASH. 
s B3223•012•0AO THREAD TENSlOi.J 8RAC!::ET ASH. 
6 SS ... 711082'0-SN SCREW 11/64 .. 40 lt7. s 
7 WP .. 0501016 ... SC WASHER >X10,SX1 
8 •illkOJl~009 IH_NS!9N ti ISC 
9 831 ~9 .. 612-ll{\0 lEUSION SPRING • 10 83125•012-000 THREAO TENSION STUD NUT 

11 G3213-116·000 THREAD GUI OE 
, 2 SS .. 7110820-SN. SCREW 11/64•40 l=7,5 
1 3 B3214•012•0AO i08Blt{ l./!UDER WHEEL ASH, 
14 SS-811.Q.5.10~I~.- ;i!!.~E~ - 11164-40 i=s 
11 B3229·012•000 SRAKE Cl./\MP 
1 6 SS-7110410-S» SCREW 11164-40 l•4 
1 7 a~na-012-000 RUBBER SRA~E 

18 G3Z12•116•0AO THREAD WINDER SHAFT AS Mt 
19 B21 0•771 •000 80881N SET SPRlfiG 
20 B32'«77J_:-OOO --·· . '9.bJ,!!R ... -
21 S0•0490261•SP HlffG£ SCREW 0•419 H=2,6 
?2 03217•116•000 BOBBIN PRESSER 
23 SS•"081310•SN SCREW l/8•44 t.='1.2' 5 
24 G8230•116•0AO ··~ 1 

COVER ASM, 
25 G82l0·116•000 BELT cove: a 
26 G82' 1•116•°" n --·-- lill.L_l;~.Jll'..P .<.• 
17 SK-3482000•SC WOOD SCREW 0•4,8 L=20 
28 l/P•0501016•SC. \{A$HER - SX10,5X1 

- 44 -

E. c. Amt. 

'U'Ufll '" ~ ~"3: 
ft-'?:f~ ... ,, 7':;. 1 
?.J!tt.?t-~· 0•4.e L=25 1n 
t:''J•tJ•i s.ox10.sxi (2) 

1'1-?t')-f n ( 1) 

'ft-1• '(}f3 .. !Ji>•-!i•'( ?! (2) 

?JYt'})!;• 11164-40 ,. 7,5 (2) 
t:'5•f• 1J+ 1 s.ox10.sx1 (.2), 

1H3·:i~.:!. - --~ ' .. {il 
1't-f::J .. :; n•i • (2) 

·n·f:J ... !J 1")t- (2) 

1' l-'?t1' t-1:J1'{ (1) 

;i~t;7*!1" 11/64•40 l• 7,5 (l) 

1't?'f9" 11!':7 9E. ( 1 l 
!.}_~~! 11.11>.4,"-il .. L~S - ... tu 
t!1' .. "•\f!ltt- t1I'f:'.J (1) 

~1Vt-'5i;J• 1l/64•40 l• 4 (1) 
t1' ........... ft.>!- (1) 

<ft-?•;..•? n (1) 

** t• :;i t .itn• .'f: ( 1) 

.. 11'1*:t.•2 .. ~'~" -- -24-,~------
__ill_ 

~· :.i=-u• 0• 4,90 K• (1) 

fi•t•;..;tfJ! (I) 

?~t?*!I' 1 /8•44 t.•1 z. 5 ( 1) 

"•A> r111\•- ?Z 1 

"'•"rtitl•· i! ~ ·- b..~lillil!.~~----------~-~ 
'?ht?i!I• 0=4,8 l•20 (l) 

t''J•1.1·~ s.ox10,5x1 (,) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 45 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----------------------------~---~----------- ~-A~m-t.~ 
Ref. Note Part No. E. C. ,,,. H 
No. ii:JC. tfti j- Description '2.:~if-R 1111 ei tf~: 

1 B1907•51Z-OAO-A Oll SHAFT ASM, 7~t0 J tl-l~"? ?~ 1 
2 83501•5~2-DAO•A Oll TANK ASA. tfi?~? ?! 1 
3 SQ-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-,"~'~?·~· (3) 
4 SS-2110930 .. SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=a.7 '.?1!;';5?-;.i" 11/64 ... 40 l=-8.75 3 
5 PS-0400402•KH SPRING P[N XJ•ij~'"t 1 ' 1 
6 63505~512-000-A VINYL TUBE HOlDER /\~i?~t;~I,._ _____ .-----....+-~1-1 

7-·-+s;.;:lf;.c .. t;OVf~.::,P-.. 's1,;RTW 9104 ... 40 t=12 t7t.;.i" .9164-40 t::-12 1 
8 63510-512 .. 0AO Ott,. RETURN-WlCK ASM~ b;.i 1;2 ... ,I!!J~ ?::. 1 
9 SJ50S~512-ooo OlL FELT HOLDER D~Ul- ?1•~ A t11 2 

10 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64 .. 40 L=? ?l#t'J.f~" 11/64•40 L=7 2 
11 SS-7-091410-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=13.5 <11.tt?~!J" 9164-40 t:::13~5 2 

1 2 B 3 418- 5, 2 •{I 00 Pf! Es s E R pl ATE ·----·--e. ~--+'c'·,7<:.:?;··7''ci'CirC-c::;;---·-------;--;c2--i 
-13 41862-119-000 OJL GAUGE 11< ;:j l !V'J '~:1" 2 
14 SS-7110:710 .. SP SCREW 11/64 .. 40 L=7 ?Rit?~!I" 11/6.4-40 l.=7 1 
15 B3536,.,122-000 Ott. Tll6E HOLDER T.'l .. 2 1\r.1',"?"'iI 1 
16 BP .. 300-0000-00 VtNYL lUBf, WlilTE 0=3 t+: .. lli/\""f")" 1.3 
17 SQ-1110401-HZ CONNECTJUG SCREW f.l-/+V;i'.7';1i!J" S 
18 61807 .. 51 2 ... oo_f!__ y:usH f NG,. 1 NT ERMEO I ATE B ··~~ .. -t..? . .'.Jl;c1'e,·~•,__1c;1l"'"~"~""-'8Cc-~-----·-+---'1--i 
19 ss-~/;ro;;sp SCREW 15/64-28 'C=4 1-Jl:?.&" 15/64 .. ;?:g L:4 2 
20 83513~512-000 lUBRiCATING OIL PUMP SHAFT 'f.l-.'11?'.<>:;;7•;;."? 1 
21 ss-;110720 .. sp SCREW 11/64•40 L=7 ?lt>t?i:.i" 11/64-40: l=? 2 
Z2 83502 .. 512-000•A 01~ ADJUSTING SASE 1?"5 7"':Jfi"'..(:9"1' 1 
23 NS-6110510 ... SP NUT 11/64 .. 40 t:r)tJ?1':11' 11/64 .. 40 1 
24 a1a34 .. s12-ooo-A O:Jl ADJUSTING SCREW ]IJ3- 'f3 .. t'Y1':.i"' 1 

-25 SS .. 7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 (;,,14·~~ ~l!it-'}.f.:J" .. 1i/6·f. .. 40 i.=14 1 
zb sss34 .. 1ss-oo-0 PLUNGER ?"?:;;;;"tt- 1 
27 B1214~D3s-ouo PLUNGER SPRING JC'~~+~- ''I""' 1 
28 81850 ... 512•000 BUStt!tlG HOLDER ;i-l7"lf 1J77c 1 
29 B3511-s12 .. ooo PLUNGER PRESSER 7°5:.i!;"'!>-:tt;"I 1 
30 SS-'7110720•SP SCREW 11/bt. .. 40 Ltt7 ?!H::.,+!11< 11/64·40 L;:;7 1 

TI" ss::::;1r,rmo-sr ··stREW 9/64-40 l::: 8.5------·-'-----·~ :?Ji.tt?:?-:,01 9/64•40 t.=·e;..:_.s~-~·4-~1~ 
32 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 l=-7 l'>~!J" 15/64-28 l=7 i 
53 EA-9500902 ... QO CLIP 1~J');?l\":;if.+ 150 1 
3-4 B18St .. 512-060 f!lTER SCREEN -*l·•<.t:7"'1 1'.: 1 

;
35 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/6t. .. 40: O':J1J:?1".J1' 9/64-40 1 
" NS-6110310-SP NUT 11164-40 r 07n?t,; 11164•40 2 
37 G1834-1i9-000 Oli.. AOJUSilNG SCRE~ J.V9? f3?t;'/i:..i• Z 
38 SS-9660720-SP 1SCREW 1/4.-40 l=7 O'/tl?ilP'J:•t- 1/l+-40 L=7 Z 
39 GtS63-i19-000 GASKET J)\]~"/" •)"']fJ 2 
40 G8218•119•000 Oll PAD P?¥5?+~v'• 1 
41 Gf:l.217 .. 119 .. 060 OJ l RfSERVOJR 17*?9•'?1J 1 

4? 89121-012-000 OIL CAN ~-J.?"'>t":t ~~-----+-=-'-
43 SS-074'1010 ... SP SCRFW ·~·~·,-o-~··--·----r- t5.?.!>~8 .. za L=10 2 
44 saz19~12s-ooo OIL DRAlN CAP GASKET I n121t?' Jl·~·~ 2 
4s 138227 ... 125-000 FEl.T CUSHfOH l 1'-?" 9'.!t,<3:; 4 
46 88226-125-000 RUSSER CUSfflON ~M?" ''I3"£ 4 
47 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 t=4.3 t5:.i'!JI' 11/64-40 t=4.3 2 
48 jGS661 ... 11.9 .. 00-0HHmmlC~tP G~ARD-COVER ---·-- ·-- .~/'J'J.."' .. *"-!Jcf~9 _______ _j.._:,.1_1 

- 46 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
I 
I 
I 
I 

10. TIIREAD STAND UNIT 
>\tll:!ilt II 

L--
Ref. Note Part N(» 
No. !Uc .fl> .. 
1 a3301-704-CAO 
? BB11-704-0QQ 
3 83317-704-000 
4 S3306 .. ?04 .. 000 
5 B3307-704-000 
6 B3308-704-0QO 
7 \IP-1702000-SO 

_,,8 83313-704-000 .. 4 
9 8:3305-704-COO-A 

10 SM-6041410-SC 
11 NM-6D'40000 .. SN 
12 SM.-6052'700•SC 
l3 NM-6050000-SC 
14 B33J9-704-000 
15 93l.11-B04·COO 
16 -SS-111C540-SP 
17 83304•704 .. CC!J-A 
18 8 BOl -704-000- • 
19 Bl312-C11-0CO 
zo 83307-!04-COO 

I <l g3311..;;c1L-vuu 
12 BB0~·104-CCO 
Z3 5"•9050813-SE 
24 WS•0521010-KN 
ZS wP-052C656•SA 
16 WP .. 0560860•S€ 
21 WS-0521010-K:t.J 
28 PYS-6120}10-SP 
29 83302-704-CDO 
30 SM ... 900.1080-Sf 
H WS-1643202 ... KR 

I 
32 

Description E. c. 
it I!! .ff-ll 

THR ~A,{) STAND AS~~ 

S?OOL REST •oo Ii UI? 9 E ~ , .. 
NlJT t1 s· 
T!iR£Af> GU!O~ STOPf"Eq PLATE 
TtH!!::AD GU 1 {}~ ' T >!R EA[l. Gi.l ltl:O ' W.o\SPiER i 7X:30X2 ~6 
$1>00l REST >on UPPER ·- ~. s 00ot RE Sl Rot J Ot N 1' 
SCRE'\o/ M4X0.7 t=14 

""' ~4 

SCREW !'! s L .,.z7 
NVT •5 
TH!tEA D GU l Ill.: "" l ')WER THREAtt' GUI OE 
SCf<:€\il 11/64-40 L•S 
T 1-tR EA ti GU lb~ A~!( t<OlOER 
SPOQl REST ~ 0 £1, LOWER 
S?)Ol il:ETP.JNER 
s;:iOOl P!N ·-------'· SPOOL REST CUSl-<iON 
SPOOL R!Sl 
SCR~w M5'(0~ 3 l=8 
S>RlNG WA; SHER 5.:?X8-.2X1 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t:A S >tE li: 5 .6X'1 ?X0.8 
SPRitHi WASHER s.2xs.2x1 
NU1 ll 16-18 
SPOOL REST BRACXET 
St.4EW M6 l=10 
S°'RlNG ~ASHER 16.4X26.:6X~.2 

32 MA0-1153C:OCC fSTA 0 LE 

- 47 -

,fl. ~ 

f1'9f')-f ,:;: 
1'1'-971''- tJ"J"'L 
il-9-Y*"- 1' 1' 1'Jf' 
1't9f it]J1f f119 
1"1' 91 1'f'1'J:t1' A 
1'1-517 ~1'1J11' s 
c?'t"'ri"'~ 17X30X2.6 
1'1'-91*"- ?I 
1' t9f*-"'-~*"'' 
t-5):1:.:,.• M4X0.7 L:14 
O':lt.r7:t't M4XO.? 1 !Jl 
t?J,;/" MSX:O. 6 L=Z7 
o'/n?1-.it- M5XO.S 1 !ll 
il-~1 1•1:....11 ?1"' 
'(}9f 1'1'1Jt1' ~) 
?l~t'i~!,. .. 11164-40 L• 5 
'<t-1Jt1?1" ;t;I~?"-

ft- 91 a.• .. "' ft?* ")t,.t-"'J 
i't-:?t 

.,,..; .. _ 
'f i-.?t ~'i., .. 
1'1'95' ''"? O':ITJ?;t;"'J..t MSX0.8 L•B 
l\"'111"'1'"'.ti S. 2XB.1X1 
t"5'1"'tJ•;) 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
t?'1•n•l 5.6Xl2X0.8 
J\ .. 1lf••t"'l s.2xs .. 2x1 
O"l1J?1~t- 3/16•28 
ft-?7 "'' ~p· 1 
0"./1)9*"'1Vt- •• L•10 
1'"'~'1"t."'~ 16~4X26.bX.3.2 
J-:t-· },f ".JJ• !~ 

-· 

.... 

- -, 

i:i'.' 
11:• 

I 
(2) 

(4) 
( !) 

(l) 
( 2) 
(3) 

'1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(2) 
C1) 

~!: 
( 1) I 

(1) 

(1) 

( 1l 
(5) 
( 5l 
(5) 
(5) 
( 5) 

(5) 

(5) I 
(5) 
(5~ 1 

( 5) ! 
( 1 l ' 
(1) 

( 1) 
{3) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EX CHANG I NG PARTS 

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 

Needle ga1..1ge Throat pla1e asm. N1tedl<1 damp asm. 
j• 111 f .1- i'i; , ~n 1 \:iii 1111 

-· 
n ~ ' ~ ~ i 

~~4 ~ ~ i 
•9.5 mm f3/8") G1109-119-0AO Gl402·116-0AO 

10 mm 125/04") G1109-119-AAO 01402·116-BAO 
- ---------~-~--'"~ 

12 inm !15132") Gl109·11S·BAO G140L·116-CAO 
--~----·---- --·---~-~- ---------

•J4 mm {35/64"1 G1109-119.·CAO 01402-116-DAO 
----------· -·------,__ ________ 

• 16 mm i5/B"I G1109-119-DAO G1402-l 16·EAO 

--~-~-- --------
•ts mm {45/64"l _ G1109-119 EA~- Gl402-116-fAO 

-------
•20 mm (25132") j Gll09-119-GAO Gl402'116·GAO 

Needle gau9e Counter knife Knife 

It ~ J::: !f,l]);.t: ;/ 7: _l:-. ff~/ A 

·--·· 

! i ~ ~ ~---
9.5 mm {3/8") 

- -·---··--- I 10 mm (25/64"• G5630· 116-000 G5629·116-000 
-· "" ________ 

12 mm (1-S/3:2"} 

-· 
•14 mm t35/64"t 

~· ·-
"16 mn' (5/8") 

~~-- G5630· 116-AOO G5629-116-AOO 
*18 mm {46/-64''1 

~-~----------·- f-----------~-

•20 mm 125/32"1 i 

(
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM) 

!fU.liH± ~ ir.t !ill] ii.:Ji:: rul .!Ii 

G5629-116-BOO 

- 48 -

I 

I 
Bobbin thread Joint conneetirig Pl vol 
knif~ bracket plate 
f;l/Jix115 c· , 1 ~ ; i!M-1& Jc;\\ 'l' .fH Ji:,\';.fji 

~ $~ ' ~ ' 
~ I 

' 
G5651-119-000 85662-119-000 . 
G5651-1l9·A00 G5662-119-AOO G5633· 116-000 

-----~--------- --------·--·-
G5651-119-B00 G5662· I I 9-BOO 

-------- -·------~----- -------·-
G5651-ll9-COO G5662·119-COO 

---~~·~c·--· 

G5651-119-DOO G5662-i 19-000 
--------- -- G5633·116-AOO 

G5651 i 19-EOO G5662· 1 l 9·EOO 
~·---

G5651-1 l9-FOO G5662-1 l9.FOO 

Bracket Nipper spring A Nipper spring 8 

J:.:if:·:.if.1$Rlift' jp·/fJlfljl/~,~-11. f'.<: ;t;:; fJP;..-~• .t.B 

tr ~ ~ 
--

G5628-l 1 S-000 G5660- I 16-00A G5600· 116-008 

G562iJ.116-AOO I G56&>.l 16-AOA G5600·116-A08 

' I 

Needle gauge I Throat plate asm. 

u Ill >ti!< (*Jj) 

I --

I I ~ 
·--- -

9.5 mm (3/8") 01109-116-0AO 

1 O mm 125/64") G1109·116-AAO, 

12 mm (15/32"1 G1109-116-BAO 

14 mm 135164") 01109-116.CAO 

-· 
16mm (5/B"l Gl 109-116-0AO 

18 mm {45164"1 G1109-116-EAO 

20 mm {25132"1 G1109-116-GAO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

x~lS!Siri:i-'N'.~ 
~ll'fl!l% 

Needle gauge Sewing table asm, 

H II iu:i 7 - 7· 1c (HI) , ____ 
-

I i ~ 
------------ --------------

9,5, 10, 12 mm G5003'119-AAO-A 
------------ ---------

*14, 15 mm G5003-119-BAO·A 
--

*18, 20 mm G5003-119·CAO-A 

I Needle gauge 

I 
~t ill 

I ~ • 

I i 
-----------"----------

Double welt 
i\lij 31 lil1 
Single welt 

R- 3i ll< '"16, 18, 2-0 mm 

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 

Needle gauge 

~t !iii 

Folding plate 
t~•)jb~;tj;{ 

Left -:!I_ Rlght ;t; 

I i ' 
9.5, 10, 12, 19-AOO-A 

*16, 18, 20 mrn G5121-119-BOO-A 

Double w-elt 
i"'i j£ !& 
Single welt 
1-t j£ It 
-----•'------'-------------'-------------------1~-----------' 

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 
Varied double welt 

~7fttml3::*1: "16, 18, 20 mm 

Garment clamp plate 

li!-~P7:---7 

G5137-119-BOO-A G5138-119-BOO-A 

G5137 • 119-AOO·A G5138-119-A00-A 

G5121-119-AOO-A 

05121-119-800-A 

Clamp foot support arrn 

*''"'Y:Nir-k 

19-AOO-A 

19-BOO-A 

G5103-119-000-A G51D4-119-000-A 

Varied double we-It 
fil:JTafffil:n~ 

--------w~ .. --~-----------------'-------------1 
"16, 18, 20 nlln G5137-119-BOO-A 05138-119-BOO-A 

l Folding plate stopper l Workpll'tce 
Neeld gauge ,

1
_ •Ji, I)~;;,,_~~ :A~''./-'{- 1 Foldin,g pfete 

Sl!dtng shaft 
;*:jfjl:r: )tj!j]' k 1 """"" 'IIX S:t''nng guide spring f&t $i L_--"----- ·-~ l" 

'--- ---- ___ __,_ ___ L_eft __ ii: ___ --e ____ R_lg_h_1 __ ;t; __ ,_L_11i2 i6 ' ;Wi/ ';r, , __ 1':_llt_1J_· 1 __ f'_,_'_'1_· _,__ ____ ::z_7_1' __ r_'_$a_-__ _ 

11 ~ ~ 1 ~1r 1~ 
'-----------'-------------+------- ---- ----- ----+----:-- J ______ _ 

9,5, 10, 12, 14 mm G5131-116-COO G5130-115-COO ___ G_5_12_9_-1_1e_-c_o_o __ ~--G5_3_28_-_1_rn-0_oo __ ~l_G_51_46_·1_1_9_-A_O~ 
'16, 18,20mrn G5131·116-DOO G5130-116·DOO 05129·116-DOO [ G5328--116·AOO I G5l46-119-BOO 

Needle: gauge 

>t ~ 

Knife shaft base 
stopper 

.;/ Afait.A ~ •;,,{-
---

I 
'-------- ----· 1----.------------k--

L----9-1 ~-5-~J-~-"'-"' __ __JL,,_ :-:-:-::-.-: :::-:-:----~ 
f-------

"'14mm G5225-119-AAO 
'----- -------+-----------I 

"16 mm G5225-119·BAO 
'-------.. ! .............. ______ __J G5262-116-000 

*18 mm 05225-119-CAO 
L------------1------------1 

*20mm 05225· 119·DAO 

Selective part 
Rubber sote 

~~77;.--7'-::i'k 

i!Hl<Jlllti' • Rlght ;E; 
---------t-------__jf--------'---------------1 

SIX!cifieation 

f± if. 

-----------+-------- -

S;da; ~;G5152·1!9-AOO G515~19-BOO 

For heavy-weight ;t t'Nltenals G5152·119-COO G5152-119-DOO 

1---------'Jlf-"'~-!ll_ ------ ---- --

Sponge G5152-119·EOO G5152-119·FOO 

__ S_po_n:--~-l~o-~ t-' -.v-y---+-=--- T' --------
weight materials:) ! G6152-119-GOO G5152-119-H00 
;z ;f- /'-Y ()lj:i!'J!ll) i i 

- 49 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS 

~f~~~-~~ 

3i 1ii J.!:fff IVH~ 
Needle gauge A compound double welt I Varied double welt 

*-Etr~:f~tl ~Jf~filij3i~~ Smgle welt 

( ~ngle welt ) J l' Single welt ) it :E $!\ 
\Fi 3i 111! It 3i *Ii 

,-~::~--~-:_--" ~oo-·_ aJ ___ ~?£ I i 
Double welt 

=~--·+--------~--:-~~-~-----! L ... _lL e --=---=~L I fl_:=-_==r:~-~-
G5328·119-AOO 4.3 4.3 G5329·119-A00. 9.3 9.3 G5330·119·AOO B.9 1.7 G5331-119·AOOI 9.3 4.3 
-·---~-- ---· -~- --~ 

G5328·119-800 3.8 3.8 G5329·119·BOO a.a 8.8 G5330·119-BOO 8.3 0.3 G5331-119·BOO 9.3 3.8 

I-- ---r ' ~i G5329·119-C00 8.3 8.3 G5330-119·COO 7.8 0.8 i 
I i G5329-119-DOO 7.81 7.8 \ G5330-119-D00 7.3 1.31 
r----- ----t· I l -----+,--t-·-~----+---+--l 
I ; G5329-119-EOO 7.3 7.3 ' G5330-119-EOO i 9.3 ~ 

'I (9.5mrn 3/8") -------- t I G5329-119·;;1-7~.;;- ~~330·119-FOO I 8.0 ~· 1.31 ______ ~. -
10mmi2s1s4"1 --r . I G53~-11s.;o. -~ ~-;·r--·------

-- .....l.__ .• -·---+---+--------+ ----1---+------·f---t---t 

G5329-119-HOO l 7.0 0.8 G5330·119-HOO 7.1 I 1.7 

. 1---~5330-119-JOO 8.31---,;··-----~~---~ 

------+--+--+------~c---->---+-G-s3_3_o._~_1_9-_K_oo-+1-a_._1+-o-._s+------>---t---t 
G5330-119-LOO I 9.3 0.8 I 

-·---f----- t . ··-·----· f----·-··--··-~··-·-· 
G5328-119-AOD 5.3 5.3 .. G5329:119-A0_1:'.~111.3 G5330·119·AOo! a.:.__i.1 G5331-119·AOD 11.31 5.3 

12
mmilS/J2") _G5328-.119-BOD' 5.0. 5.0 I G5329-119-BOD 10.3, 10:31 G5330-119-BOD,11.3 ~·_:<>_-·--·---+---+---< 

I ,, ' . ! 85329-119-COD 9.3 9.3 \ G5330-119-COD 8.6 2.6 

i I i i I G5330-119-DDD 10.1 0.5 

f---··----+---G---63---2---8--119-AO~I 63 ·r;;:;i· G532~·119·A;-;;.3, 13.~ I G5330-119:AOE -1~~1;~5331-119-AOE 13.3 6.3 

• 14mml35/64" I 
! G5329·119-BOE 13.3 4.3 j G5330-119·BOE 13.3 3.0 

·.16mm!518"1 -f3-28-.-11-9-AO-.-F+! '-' 1 ':'+00W·'"~' '"". ffi:' I o~•tt•M•~o -'' f CO~•-tt'-'.OC ,_, '·' 

i ~329-119-BOF 15.0 15.0 I G5330·119·BOF 12.9 1,7' 

f-.-,-
8

-m-m-l
4
-
5
-IB-

4
-,,

1
' G5328-119-AOGj 8.3 I 8.31 G5329-119-AOG'.1.:~3 ~3-'~~5330·119-AOG _11.3. ~U.~31-119-AOG 17.3 8.3 

\ ' G5329· 119·B~ 18.0 G5330-119·BOG 14.9 1. 7 

-----+-G-5_3_28-·-11-9--AO-H-+--9-.3-+--9-.3-1--G---53-2-9--1-1---9·-A-OH 19.3 ~ G6330-119·AO-H-+-1-9-.3·+--1-. 7-+--G-53_3_1_· 1---1---9--A-O-H+-1 ~.3 9,3 

•2omm(25132"1 1-------+--+--+--·-----·+--+·--+-----+--+--+---··--·+-+--f 
G5330·119·BOH 16.9 1,7 

• Special order pan ~}j1J~i?K.$rfu 

---50---

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OPTIONAL PARTS 
1. SA-6: STAND FOR STANDING WORK 

:ll: i:>f'F!lilFfL:i; '.9 :.-- F 

3. SA-3: DARTS STRETCHER UNIT 
$1"-·y~,\~f'ti' 

25 

30~-n 
29~ 
20 

~~ ]jlj )i )I: llB.l''R 
2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS 

!JttR f± f!J\ ll~ A'), 

12-===4:~ 
13--~ 
!4--=:--£ 

~33 
/ 34 

- 51 -

----35 
36 

222324 

30 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. SA·6: STAND FOR STANDING WORK 
ft i;, {'F ~ ffl A '1 ;.; r 

ReL Note Part No, 
No. i.LlC 0 Description 

'' ii 

1 GSA-06001000 STAND 
2 SH-6107002-TP SCREW ~10 l•70 
3 ws-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 
4 NH-6100001-SC NOT H10X1 ,5 
s GSA-06002000 WASHfR 

2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS 
JH.& f± ~ l!6 ill. 

6 ! <)01 G5127•116•Avv : >n!M 8A>O 1Q,12MM 
7 002 G5127·116•800 SHIH SASE 14,16HH 
6 003 G51>7·116•COO SHIH BASE 18,20HH 
y SH•6051202•1P ~\;KfW rl:11\V.t6 i..•12 

10 WS·0510002•KN SPRING WASHER 5 1 1X8,5X1,3 
11 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 
12 G5125·116·AOO SHIH 
13 WS•0441040•KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X?,4X1 
14 SS·5090610·SP SCREW 9/64·40 l•6 
15 V01 G5095•116•80A l:>n4n GUl11c1 ~cFI 10,1~<"-
16 002 GS095·116·808 S~tH GUtOE, 'LEFT 14116HH 
1 7 003 G5095·116•80C SH~M GIJtOE, I.EFT 18,2QMH 
18 SS·5090210·$P SCREW 9164-40 l•2 
19 001 G5095•116•AOA SHIM GUIOE, RIGHT 1Q,12MM 
20 <>02 G•,os-116•AOB SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 14,16MM 

" vv 0)095-1 '°"""' ::in,,.. GUluc1 RlunT 18,CVl'll"I 
22 ¢01 G5003•116•6AA SEWING TABlE ASM, 1o,12HM 
23 ¢02 GS003•116•8AB SEWtNG TABLE ASH• 14116H~ 
24 001 G5003·116•8AC SEWtNG TABLE ASM. 18,ZOMM 

3. SA·3 ; DARTS STRETCHER UNIT 
,,. - •;.tji;~ :/~lit 

25 GSA·020050AO OARTS STRETCHING CYLINDER 
26 G6701·119•0AO COITACTlESI SWITCH ASH, c 
27 GSA•03003000 SWtTCH HOl!lER S 
28 GS6So-116·000 UNIVERSAL HBOW 

29 PJ•0320525•01 HOSE NI PPlE 
30 6T•0400251•EC 10B£ HOSE, YELLOW 
31 ,,..,.,..ti4QA"l-r1 .. r& TU&t unsE4 81.ACK 

32 GSA•02004000 CYt.INDER EDGE 
33 SM•o042s02•TP SCREW ~4X0.7 t=25 
34 WS-0410002•KN SPRING WASHER H4 
3s GSA•03002000 CYLINDER BASE 
36 GSA•03001000 SLOPING GUIDE 
l7 G5425·116•0AO 4•WAY SOLENOID VALVE AS.M. 
38 p J •30l_(l q_51 -03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 

Note U:Ucl 001 ..... Fo' 9.5, 10, 12 mm 
«12 ..... for 14, 16mm 
003 ..... Fot 1S, 20mm 

AS~, 

- 52 -

E. C. Amt. 

1'l!!'f'· /l ,ft, ll Req. 
f{ 1,: 

,,~;,~· 1 
O')~?rt~• ~f 3 
J\• ~?• tJ•-* M1 0 3 
O~fJ?1"')~ M10 1!Jl 3 
t)'J!Jt 6 

oH,,. ~ ':J+ -!J• 1 
e.i•-<99•-< ,, .... !,!. 1 
!1•1'?9• '( ~..,·!I• 1 
0 • , ,.,.,,.....,,IS i..i: Jc. < 
n•i,•b•J S,tX9.2X1.3 2 
t''•h•* ~b•j?~ MS 2 
!Jlf-f9?· 'f 2 
ni'•tf•1l•.;JI: 4,4X7.4X1 4 
1--''-*!J .. 9/64•40 l•6 4 

" . ,,,~·'ff',. \, ' !i•-f91J• '( '" l 1 
!14'1",,, .. "f '"" L 1 
~5A.i!J• 9{64-40 L•2 4 
!,ilf1?1'"1't• R 1 
!lif'f?t,) .. ., I-• R 1 
~'t" ,.,..,. , r" 1' 1 

~?H,·?• h ?; 1 
m?~<,·?· ~ n 1 
;f;1'1!1'1-'" JI, ?:. 1 

9'" .. ':J/HllV31' !JIJ:J'}-"' ?;. 1 
•:;t!,,~1"11- t: ?:: l 
A"f':J' r1;-:;11rt?• e 1 
l:ll" .. ,Jtiill.!m• 2 
?V?;nr1-~ :'17• lJ 2 
?JJ1'1-•1; !t!JJSf"tti-A {t) 2 .< 
~·Jl.,t,;a«, f'l•J• ~o 2 2 
!;;!;;?* I".J!.i• 1 
O~h??1~·~~ M4X0.7 l•25 2 
!\" ~1"• 1J• ~ M4 2 
!J');.i, ... $'•..; 1 
:. ')• tll. 1 
4m• -T~ ;;~'!\ '\* ~ 1 
j\ .. :;i::z::t:; 2 

9.5, 10, 12mm)jj 
14, 16mml!l 
1a, 2o~m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20 

- 53 -

32 

3 

\ 
\ 
36 35 

50·51 
I 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rer. Note Part No. E,C, Amt. 
No, !Ell " • Description !U!'f.11 Ii. j\ ~ .. m 

1 {;5401-11~-AAO CLA"tP FOOT CYLINOER AS"~ ?1~'1:r ~.3')J- !J•J:;..$1• ?2 1 
2 S"l-6054002-TP SCRSW "'15XO. S L==40 0'11l!>'711i'"n,,t 2 
J P{;-0151020-0!'.l s>E~tl CONTROllEQ: }.t•-1--- ~=-to-3 1 
4 PJ-0425100 ... {)1 Pf ELBOW 

---~-

PT :rl!t*' 1 
5 G5464 ... 116-000 rust ffO"J:t, i;!H:E:N 11-7"'3:-~ il'·,.-,1 --, 
6 G5115-116 .. COQ C!)LLA't ··- 1 
7 G5114-116•AOO P!!:E:SSURE 5P~lNG 79!/l?Jl'"~ 1 
B GS11s-110-aoo CYL fNl>E!!: BRACKET 9'"1;t?!Z;33') !J•s;;;;•7'";'J1t 1 
9 SM-8040502-T?' SCR!:W M4X0 .. 7 L=S .,;~;..- 1'14XO~ 1 L<~ ' +~ .. -~- SM .. 6063002-1? SCRE:W ., l=30 .. o'1il??t~'"~t ' G5133-116-A1}"1f-- ECCENTRIC pm rtt':;;t•;;··· 1 

12 G5113-116-A00 SLIDING SLOCK ~'5{1-'19!V 1 
13 G5106-116 .. AAO ''" BRACx.ET ASM., LEFT ?-t.J11 J .. ?7~t- t:?""J 1 

" SM.-6063002 .. fP SCR e:w .. L"')-'.) o':i'il?i'tt."1.-t {1) 

15 S~-6062002"-TP SC R ':W- M6 L=20 o?.1)??1~"'ll,.i' "' l=ZO 2 
16 WS-061000-2-1<~ SPRING WASH-ER 6.1X12.2X1.5 l't'"+'J"TJ._~ H6 2 
·rr-· :;5 ·111 ... J 10-Ar:ro SCR':lf , ... flf~ifi·-·7::.1..3? ~ 51 .... ;i;.i• ' 18 G5S05-116-000 THRUST WASHER A5A"'J7!11'- ' 19 G5S04.,.116""000 T"IRUST N~~DLE BEA~ING ~5}.i' =-t-"!t'\'"11J;.?" 2 
20 G5102-116•AOO StJP?ORr SHA Ff Sl"'flf':r ~!i·:.i·? 1 ,, G5112-116~AA:J HOUSING ASH. 9'"1lf'1I /\')!!'"'.>?" ?:: 1 
22 G5109 ... 116-0AO _f__~_lLAi{ AS!o!. Ji' .... '17- ?! ----·---· 1 

" ~M-30'606{'5~- SCREW MSX6 t--Ji;/"' "16 L,;6 (1) 

24 G5101-116-400 tt.Af>IP fOOT 3A1E. :1'"1:t'1:r9'1' 1 
25 S~-6082502-f P SC Rt){ "' L=25 'J'Jh?11 .~-- F.-i' 2 
26 WS-01320002-~N Sll>R!NG ifAS1i=R "' J\ .. ~,-11 .. ~ HS 2 
27 WP-0541600.,.SC WASHe:l( t"5'l"tJ .. -1 2 
28 S~,.,6061002-TP SCRE.ll "6 l=10 0'11)?11'*"'1..t M6 l•10 2 
29 ·wS-061 0002-:<N S~RING io!A.'$HER 6.1Xii~--fX1.5 - J\'"i't'"Ji"J -· 2 
30 G5103-116-AOO M~CttA-itICAL V.t.t.VE. SASE S1};.t,:1111\'"Jl<J• t-•J':lt1l1?"' 1 
31 SM .. 8061002-T? SCREW •• l'-"10 t;t~;:; .. • • L1111G 2 
32 GS42C-11b-ACO KECHANlCAL VALVE ..i 11: fla.1\"',,. r•- 4 
33 PJ.,.03205?5 .. 01 HOS!: 1'tIP-Pt.E .;;-i:")j• 11.i 4 
34 G5605-116-000 HOSE !'ll ?-Pl E 1; ... }:::':JJ' ti; 4 
35 G5464-116-000 TUBE HOSE, ~R E'f:)~ fl-7"'1',./, !"•lj ' 36 GS-465-116.-000 TUB!: HOSE, Ytt.t.Oil f 1-J" *""" • 2 
37 GSA-04013000 CLA~P FOOT Aq~, LE Fl ?'"1'.t'Jr.J'...-l,, t'J•!t 1 

38 SM-6051202-fP SCREW MSXO, '3 L = 12 0'1h?J't:~ ... 'tit-- MSX0 .. 8 L =1 ( 1 
39 WS-0510(H)2-l<N SPRING 'JA'iHr:'.R 5.1X8.'SX1~3 /\" ~'1" 1)"' ~ 5.1x9.2XT~l 1 
40 G5103·119-000 W4S11 E !l: ")';l!lt" A ' " S'l*6C3120l-ro SC R !::JJ H1X0.5 1,.=:12 0':11l 71 t *.-,-,--··-· 2 
42 N;'J-60300-01-sc N~T M3 0'?1J:?1'11- M3XO.S l !11 2 
4l G5129~116·COQ fOL·'lI°"G PLA,TE SPRING c ~*IJEf? t•JI., ~ c ' 44 S"l-6041002-TP scRE'fi "' l=1tl \'l?tJ?)"1,'A"','tit :ti4XO. 7 L=10 l 
45 WS-0410002-KN S?R!N5 WASH!:~ .. l\'i"t"I)'"; M4 2 
46 WP-0430800-SC WAS\.!E;( 4~3XSXQ.8 t')'1"'1)") Jh"~~!t> '4 2 
47 GS-132-11<>·&00 FQL!)IftG SRACl(E.T " -t 1lJ:J"'5?';1t ' 48 ¢01 G5\46-119-AOO Slil>lttG SKA'FT ' X,1't'"~"? ' ' 49 ¢02 G5f46-119 ... t!O:J St. t !) l NG SlfAFl a J\51't'"!.>•? • ' 50 Q01 GSA...,04007000 flJ.L:llNG PLATE .. LEFT t 1I:J2-f? t1"'*1 1 
51 ¢02 GSA-040C9000 f;:}L 01.'iG PLATE., LEfT ;f!J;)2;'(9 t? .. 11 1 
;z (i5fT9-116-C00 fOl')l"iS CYL!Ntiffl: SRAC~~_T_1.ltFT .r*J;);'f;lt:<9"' 7"'57".J} t:?'"*i 1 
53 ... ·s;;.1 ... 00ff4.Q2-TP 1S CR €.i.i MSXO~'i l"'14 o'JtJ?Pft<"'!t<f'- 2 
54 PX-0551010-0D ELE:-IENT ll.iJJI- t-'1'11:::'?''~ 1 
55 PJ-3040651-01 ELB-OW U"l ION 6X?T1/8 11tit.'"'1,::t) 6XPT1/8- 1 
56 G5-40?-116-~A0 W'!LT PATCH FOLbtNG t'l'L. ASM. :t•fJ! !1 11)9" ?Z: 1 
57 ¢01 GS131-116-CO".l FOLDING PLATE STOPP!:R, LEFT ;fl}J!'(9 At- ~1\' ... t!?"IJ ' 58 oo ~ G'.i1,l-116-!>0'.J FOLO I '-IG PLATE STOPP!2R., LEFT ' :.t 11J!19 J.t-":.11\' - t9" 11 ' ' 59 s~-~:.141202-fP s c~ <:.• M4XQ.7 l = l l -fr,ll:i?t;t;"llit ' 60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING -WASHE~ .. Jl"'~""'fl"'~ "' 1 
61 'WP-{)4 30500-SC l.!ASHf::R 4.3x3x'.J~:'3 t5~"'1l"~ Jt.1•??1tt "' ' 
" S*'l ... 6052tl02-TP SCR'!M "' l:it2iJ o"JtJ?J>t4t'"l\.t- MSX0~8 l=20 ' ., WS-0510002-KN $PR!~G JfAS>iSq s.1xa.sx1.s I\'"+ '7" 1)"' + 5~1X9.2X1.3 ' 64 GSA,.,J40010CO CLA \IP f COT SUPPORT ARi., LE fr :t;f~'f!.!.''l"i'-t.. t, .. ,, ' .. , . ~"!-6060001-St NUT " r:JJ>7IT O.ni?t"Jr M6 1:Jl l 

66 . G5117-117-00'} SL t 'l!'iG 1'£T!.L D.101as 7.51f-"'(9 -
• G51l4-117-A00 SllDl'fG \l'IETAL A~ 10/85 "'{t-'"f9 ' ., ' S~-6053002-TP SCREW MSXO. 8 L•30 A.051$5 O"J1J?1'11' .. IVI- 1 

6S • WS--05100J2-KN S?R:tNG VASffER 5~1X8.SX:l .. 3 ti.10/85 n•i,,n .. i 5~1X9.2X1.3 . 
•• • G."1121-11?-000 fLAP STOPf'Eq A •••www-.. A.05/85 1';':1?' i\.t-'.;I;;• A 1 
70 • 65105-119-000 H!h!GE SCREW D~10/85 "'"'"'"f-*fl"' -

• SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 A.10/85 o,,,,,,~ .. ll<• "' t.=50 1 
71 Sl"-6051602-TP s c Rew M5X0.8 L:it:16 o~Jh?1'14:'"t.l- MS XO. 8 L'""16 2 

" 001 GSA-04003'000 G•R'IE'fT tlA~P PLATE, LEFT :J•o?3:<?' tt••J 1 
7l 002 G5A-0400SOOO G'fH4ENT CLAllfP Pt.ATE..- LEFT !J"'o:?'>::r7• t9•lj 
74 ""l G.5152,..116-BOO RU09E~ SOLE A !J'"'O ?'}))• J._4 A 1 

75··· 004 G5152-116-C00 SOLE 
------·- ~"---•www-. 1 RU89Ell: ' !J"'O ?';,.7• J•t. A 

76 ¢05 GS152-119-f00 RUSSER SOLE, RIGHT ' !:l'"O?,,J)'"'J"'t. ' ' 77 ~· 
G5152-l19-HOO RUB1'1EQ SOL£, RlGHT " 2J"'09,JJ"'J"'(; H 1 

78 • GS105-119-000 H tN(;E scqew n.05185 A'Ji't-'"3-i'fJ• -,. • S!i!-.6051202-T~ SCREW KSX0-1 8 l=12 D~05/85 a'b?rt.t."11.it- MSX0.8 1."' ~ 2 -
*O • W~-0510002-KN Sf'Rl~G WAS;.U:li 5.1X8 4 5X1.3 D,!!}{85 I\" *""'IJ"' ~ S.1X9.CX1.) -
Bl ' G5109-119 .. 000 SLt~fij.(;' METAL o.05/85 ;,~·1-l ,,,1 .. --19 -
3' . N"'l-6060001-SC NUT "6 D.05/85 a".!h-71':11- M6 1'.J1 . 
SJ . PS-0200102-KH SPRI\iG PIN 2.ox10 11.os1as ;i.7•11;..?"'t':. "2. OX1 Q -

lfote(ffiG) ooL ... For 9.s.10.12.1ru -----~~--9-:s.10. 12, 14 uH'f ____ --·-----~-

002 .•.•• For 16,18.20 •• rn.1a.20 uJll 
003 ••..• StanOOrd ~!I' 
004 .. ". for heavy-wh;.h.t •nterlals l'll!llll 
00>.. ... S?ons.e ;A;f.'::,t~ 

006."'" Sponge (ror he11vy~w!sht 1aterlals) ""',,,:; (1.'l!!Jlll 

- 54 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 SA-4: FLAP UNIT (2) 
. 77·:.i7~M(2) 

- 55 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. f111C u ~ Oescriptlon ~ll!'FFI 

u ~ Req. 
"" "" l'dl: 

1 G5151-116-COO FLAP PRESSE't PIVOT srun ,.,~;J• :f?l'. :J7J!l .. 7 1 
2 WP-0430800•SC WASHEii 4.3X3X0.8 t:5? .. t.1·~ ::Hl .. ,,'.?111 "4 2 
3 ws-041illJ02-<u 

' SPRtNG liASHE!t . M4 n-~,.1) .. ; M4 2 
4 SM-6041202-TP SCREW K4X0~7 l•12 0,1)911*> .. ll>t- ' 2 , G::.i148-• 16-C-OO PIN J5•)J·~'1:t t•;; 1 
6 s.~·6041002-TP SCREW M.4 l•l 0 o':>tJ??ti!: .. t<I- M4X0.7 l•1,0 2 
7 WS~0410002-KN SPR!NG WASHER M4 f\ .. ~, .. t; .. ~ M4 < 
8 WP-0430800-SC WAS HE q 4.3XSX0.8 t5'!"'tl"'i- :)1'J .. ?1JI! M4 2 
9' GSAC04,(l110A0 FLA? PR€SSER 4SM~, LEFT 757~· '*'l t9"' 11 n 1 

10 G5143·116·A00 FLAP PRESSE!t RUBBER SOLE J?';fJ• :f'JI , .. (I) 
I~ SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 l•10 o"Jfl'JY1;t'" Y,.fo M4X0.7.L•10 1 
12 ws-0410002-KN SPRlNG WASHER ~· 1'"i'J•1J'""~ M4 1 
13 G5151•1i6·00Q WASH£~ ..,.J!Jl' 1 
14 SM•8030502·TP SCREW M3X0.5 L•5 Ltl~!i"' M3X0.5 l•5 2 
1 ! G5150-l 16-COO FLAP PRESSER A.RM, LEFT 77'17111 *?Il'-1.. t9"' 1J 1 
16 SM·6051202·TP SCR!:W MSX0.8 l=12 o'"Jh?71.t•111 t- ~sxo .. a L=12 2 
17 WS-051000<-l(N SPRIN'.i WASHER S.1X8.5X1.3 Ji'"".f'.'J ' > 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
18 G5147-116-C00 CYllNDfR BRACKET, LEFT 77!JJ• t'tI. e,.11:,~"'J"'?J~f- 1 
19 G5129-l 16-POO FOL() ING Pt.ATE SPRING 0 '*llJ~1'9 t-ftP'' ~ p 1 
20 N•-6030001-SC NUT •3 0'/1J'Jt":lt M3X0.5 1 !Jl 1 
21 SM-6031002-TP SCRE'ii M3XO. S L•10 0'~1'?77.t ... iilt- M3X0.5 L•10 1 
22 ar-0400251-ED TUB':: HOSE, GREEN ?Lt?:..;t;-A ;: t-• 1; 0.6 
., G)r..:->-116-000 SPEEtl CON:TROLt.ER At:"' - r JJf'O-? e 1 

24 •M-6040001-SC NUT •• o'11l?1'!J1' M4X0 .. 7 1 :.i1 1 
25 5"•6042502-TP SCR E'.irf M4XO. 7 l•25 D'1!J? ?t:t:"' /11 t- M4XO. 7 t.:25 I 

26 G5410·116·AA0 FLA? CL AMP I ~{j CYLIN!H:i:i A.Sf'!• 75"'JJ• t'Jr~iJ:;,9• ?~ 1 
27 G5847-ll6•000 KN-09 SCREW 'J<Z.+:J"' 1 
28 G5140·116·000 FLAP SCALE 75?7'" A'J-lb 1 
29 5~·5040451-SC SCREW M4XO. l L=-4 

" 
1'"1'Jt-·)~:J-- 1\4 l•4 1 

30 5"·3030451-SP SCR€W' M3 L•4 ?l!iJ.i!J'" M3X0.5 l•4 1 
31 wP-01'2ilSOb-sc Wl\SHEQ. 3.2X7.0X0,.5 t?'1 .. 1l"'1 J1J'":9?!ti M3 1 

32 G5139·116·AOO FLAP ')"fQP-PER ?'5'$1?• At-~1\• 2 1 
33 001 G5131-116·-c·oo FLAP SASE PLATE, lEfT J?':IJ"'\·-~ t?•tJ 1 

34 002 G5137*116..:ooo FLA? 3ASE PLATE. l~'T A 75"}7•-'\·-~ t9• 1J A 1 
35 SM-1040601•St SCR;'.W M4XO.? L=S 117J+:J'"" lit4X0.7 L•6 3 

Note(itli.!) ¢-01."" Por 9.5, l0, 12.14 u 9. 5, lo.12, 14 .. m 
¢-02,"" For 16, 18,20 u ls, 18,20 .. m 

- 56 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SA-4 :_FLAP UNIT 13 
7 7 •;t 7~111 ( 3) ) 

5 

Previous parts 
IB!lllfili 

18 

36 

- 57 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. tlJC 0 !If Description ~l!&fll Iii> 11 ~l ~ 

1 G5401-i 16-AA·J CLA"\P. FOOT CYL1Nl>fR A.SM* ?1';f'tI ;,3?J .. '.;IJJ9'" E 1 
2 Sl<-6054002-TP SCR~W M5XO,! L,40 0':11J?ft.t ... 1L<~ 2 
J P(-0151020-0Q s0 ES!> CONiROLLEQ At' -r• J:;ito-7 1 
4 PJ-0475100-01 Pf €l 30'.i PT tP~;t;"' 1 
5 G546:l°-116-000 fi.lae HOSE"" r.ifO fl-,"';t-A 111 2 
6 G5115-116-COO (OLLA" tJ5- 1 
7 G5114-116-A00 Pl<:£SSUR£ SP~l!\!G ?'1:.t1?n .. .# 1 
s 05115-116-600 CYLtNt>Eq IJR4Cl(ET ?'"1Jt?I!t3J? !J 1J:)9"7 .. 5'11:1} 1 
9 S~-8040502-TP SCR!:W M4X0.,7 L=S t';Li!;_i¥< M4X0.7 L>S 1 

10 ":i~-6063002-TP SC R :w M6 L=30 o';lh77tt.. .. vt- 1 
11 G513J-116-AO? ECC':NfRtC Pl .• t*t?:Jt-11'::,. 1 
1 2 G511J•116-•00 SLI?ING BLOCK A51f-"" ,i911; 1 
13 G5106•1i6-SAO AqM il"ACl(ET AS "I. , q:IGHT ?- t...'J 'j'( , .. ,.,,~ El"'- ?: 1 
1 4 SM-606)002-T? SCR€).I M; L=1i0 J')ltJ?Jt,t"'llit ( 1) 

15 S:.1-6862002-T.;:1 SCRS:'ll' M6 L=20 0'!/1J?J't:r>t111it M6 t=20 2 
16 WS-0610002-KN S::JR l1'l G WASH::R 6.1X11,2X1.5 J\'•.f;lJ'"'IJ"'~ M6 2 -
17 G5111-116-A:)'J SCR'.:W ')" 1' :f' I 1•!.3"1 1\51'~"~:.i" 1 
18 G5~05-116-0CQ THRUST "#ASH!~ f, '}, t'J'/::,.1' 4 
19 GS8C4-116-000 TXRUST ~E€i>LE 9::All'I'fG 1\7,;t,t- :-f-"'-ll;'\"'?lJJ?" 2 
20 GS112-116-AA0 HOUlil.fG A~M. '.P"1't,:r. J\-j:J"';.<?"' ,, 1 
21 GSi0?-116-0A'J COlLA1' ~ s..; ~ Jl-tJ':- ?E 1 
22 SM-~IJ606C2-TP SCR':'-11 M~X6 t-J ~:,. .. '16 L=6 ( 1) 
zr-·· GSA-u4.Q14VUU CLA"1P FOOT Al?M, QlGHT -~xY-l :.l" -·· 1 
24 G5129-116-CO>J f?L '.ll'lG PLATE S.PR!~S c ;ttJJ::19 t lJV'' i c 1 
25 G5119-116-t;Q') f,)L'>L1Hi CYlIN(>EQ 8~ACKET,llIGHT ;t•J J.! t,i•j :.:1"' 7""7;'1~ £:t" 1 
26 'S~-6')51402-Tf> SC R :!:W MSXG~~ l=14 o'/b??J',"l<""!kt- 2 
27 $.11 .. 6031202-TP SCR ;w MlX0.5 L=12 O'Jll?:?t~""!VI' 2 
28 N'-60J0001•SC NUT •l o•Jo?tn Ml XO. 5 1 S>l 2 
29 SY1 .. ;;:C:4fd02-TP S Cl'{ ~A "' L=1 ·l 

. 
o';lt)7i't.r.•1L<t·- M4X0.7 l-10 1 

JO ;.JS-IJ!+ 10002-KN S::>ii: ! ~3 'KASHl'::R "' H"'l'J"IJ"l "' 2 
31 WP-0430800-SC \.! ~ $ rl E -~ 4.Jx3x0.3 t?'t""f)"i JtJl'<??lk "' 2 
32 :'35132-116-80'.'.l FOL!)lNG aRACK!:T ~IJJ£J"' 'j')'';/t- 1 
33 $~-60)120Z-lP SC R :;_,.: :1sxo, 1 L .. 12 o''.Jt:J??tt"'-!l;t MSX0.8 L=12 1 
34 W:S-051 !J002·K~l 5_:,R!NG WA,$ H:':: R 5.1X3..5x1.3 l\"'-1-'1'''1)"'1 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
35 G5103-119c·ooo W"Si.tE~ ")':))1'> A ·- 1 
36 1'.iS40~-115..,AA'.'l t<~LT PA TC'"l FOLDING C YL. AS"4~ :f!JJ~ ;.. 1JJ'.1"' n 1 
37 PJ-3040651-01 ELBJ;..r U~10N 6XPT1/3 I!V:r>" l::t:. 6XPT1/B 1 
38 PX-0551010-00 €LE'IENT l'.l.iJ:Jt r1J'J7:':17*11; 1 
J9 G-SA-0400COO'J C LA "1P FOOT 'i:U.,P0RT ~qY"" RIGHT 7"'1':f'1I ;;;,;'"'7-t. .: f"' 1 
40 S"'l-~052002-TP SCR:~..; -"15 L:::!::l a'b711&"'0• MSX0.8 L=2C 1 
41 ws-OS10COZ-K~ $':ti{ !NG ·11As·H !:: R s.1xs.sx·1.3 ii" t'1"'b"'-t S.1X9.2X1;·3 1 
42 • '3"1 ... 605l002•TP SCR ;;:..: M5XO~S L•lO A.05/85 O"i1l?J t;t;• 11>1' 1 
4) • :.JS-IJ5100;)Z-K\I S>RI~'.3 '#A5H:R S.1X3.SX1.3 o.10/85 }\" 1'1" tJ"'-.; 5.1X9.2x1.3 -
44 . G5117-117-CCO SlI?l~G M~T~l o.10185 /.511- ... 19 -

' G5125-117-A00 SLIDING METAL A.10/85 A'51't"19 1 
45 • NM-6060001-SC NUT •6 A.05/85 oo:n.1:?t':.lt-- •6 1!;1 1 
46 • G5123·117-000 fl.. AP 

···~ 

STOPPER A ·- A.05185 ,,.,,. A~~n• A 1 
47 • G5105-119-000 HINGE SCRE"V o.10/BS },,.., .. -3 ... ";; .. -

• SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=SO A.10/85 o':lh?Jtt• it.t- M6 L•50 1 
48 SM-6051602-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=16 o':/1:!:?T1*"!lit< M5X0.8 L,16 2 
49 SM-6041202•1" SCREW M4X0.7 l•12 D'b?1t*" lllt 1 
50 WS-0410001•1<N SPRtNl'.i WASHER: M.~-· n•:i'f""h"> M4 - 1 
51 WP"b~430800-SC WASliEq 4.3X3X0 .. 8 t?lf"'!J"~ '.)IJ"9?l'J- .. 1 
52 001 G5130-116-C00 FOL()l,~G PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT :t'JJ!1'9 ;\t-';JJl' - ~.- 1 
53 002 G5130-116- 000 FOLOlNG PLATE STOPPER, ~IGHT A ::f'IJJ!<f9 Xt-':Jn•~ :: *" A 1 
54 001 65146-119-AOO SL!bING SHAFT A h'51' t"!i":? A 1 
55 ~02 G5146-119-BOO SLI!>lNG SHAFT a }.'}1't-'"!i''' 8 1 
56 ()1 GSA-04008000 FOLOl'iG P~.~TE, RtGHT :{IJ:J21'9 2 l" , 

-5 7 002 GSA-04010000 FOLOI"IG PLA fE" itl(iHT :.tii:J21'? : :t-" 1 
58 001 GSA-04004000 GAR"1EHT CLA"IP PLATE"" RI Gl1T :::J"'o?'.:t'°' .:t-"' 1 
59 002 GSA-04006000 GAR~ENi CLA!1P PLATE, RIGHT :i:J"'a??::,J• 2•· 1 
60 OOJ G5152-116-DOO RU89Eq SOLE 8 2'J"O ?,.J,. l"L 8 1 

!~; 004 G5152-116-EOO -RU8qfq SOLE 8 E:J"'-O ??:;7• ,. " a 1 
005 5152·119-EOO RU83E_q SO-LE, LE fl E ~J"'- o?'5JJ• ''" E 1 

6l 006 ,.,,,,-jf9-GQ~·~· RUB3£R SOLE, tEfT G 
-

::::1•07,;,.7• J'"t. t\ 1 
64 • 5105-119-000 ttlNGE SCREW D.05/85 ;\'>-1'l-- .. 3-~:J"' -
65 • l•s-0200102-KH SPRtl.fG PIN 2.()X10 o.osns A?•IJ:J:?"t•:i 2.ox10 -
66 • $~-6051202-T? SCREW M5X0,8 L•12 D.05185 o':JtJ??t$"'!l<t M5X0.8 L=12 -
67 • WS-0510002· .. $'CIR tNG WA SHE~ 5.1X8.5X1.3 o,05185 l\"~1"'-IJ"' ~ 5.1X9.2X1. 3 -
68 • '5109-119·000 SLIO!l.j(; METAL t>~OS/~i. 2.:.!..~ ?- l. ~:51' t- .. '(1 ____ -
69 . 'i"1 .. 606!f001-SC NUT .'16 •.05185 0-,b?t';;l' M6 1 :.i1 -

Note(i£io) 001.. ... for 9.5, 10, 12, 14 u 9.s.10.12.14 .. m 
<>-02 •••.. For 16, 18,20 ta rn. rn. 20 .. m 
003 ..... Standard S!I! 
004 ..... For heavy-weight materials IJl!JJ!j 
005 ..... Sponge :A'1':; ':! 
006 ..... Sponge {for heavy-v~lgbt m.aterials) :Aof.:; :i (IJlj!lfl) 

- 58 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. SA·4: FLAP - UNIT (4) 
7 7 •;J 7'~lil( 4) 

32-~ 
\ 

JI 

- 59 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. !tie 

Part No. 
Ii, # Description 

Amt. 
Req. 
fdi: 

1 65423•116-000 SPEED CONTROLLER it•-~•J:ito-5 B 1 
2 ST-0400251-EE TUSt HOSE, REQ i•1J'.)1J~~fl-?"' 'Jb lJ .. 6 
3 SM-603100l-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 o'0?11*'~f HlXO.S L•10 1 
4 NH-6030001-SC NUT Ml o'O?t,f H3XO. 5 1 "1 1 
5 G51~9~116-DOO FOL~ING PLATE SPRING D t~J!f' ttn•~ ~ 1 
6 s~-6051l02-TP SCBEW K5x0 .. '3 L=12 0'1fl?i't~'rtit M5X0~8 L"°12 2 
7 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X3 .. 5X1.J li"~'1"1.l""~ 5.1X9.;?X1 .. 3 2 
6 G5147-116-D00 C'fllNOEll BRACXET., RtGHT 77,?•:t'Jz: ;,11;:..9""7'"''5'1,t 1 
9 NM-6040001-SC NIJt 1'14 o':Jh?t~r H4XO. 7 1!ll 1 

10 SK-6042502-TP SCREW _M4XO .. 7 L:l5 a';JtJ??t;t;"'!l.<t /114X0,7 L=25 1 
11 G5416;:,.116-AA0 FLAP CLAM?I~G CYltNfrER ASM.. 7?,,:;•t'f1!11l;_,!I"' ?:: . 1 

.;.1.;;2-+-+:sii~'-'--ii6'i0-i4-i<1-i0-i0-i2_-""T°'P--l'is'ic'iR'iE;;''~";;•7l'0-•~1=-0=-~""""M--•·--------+- o':li.i711t.• !lrt- M4XO. 7 L~= 10 2 
13 WS-U410002-KN SDR!NG WASHEil r.\4 ;ra~,:"'J]''li M4 l 
14 WP-0430800-SC W"-SfiEq 4.3X3X0.8 t?'1-.tJ"'.; Jt.l"'!J?l< .114 2 
15 WP-0430800 .. SC W>\SliER: 4. 3X8x0. -~ t5't"1:!".f JtJ•9?~r H4 2 
16 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER: ~4 1'"1<J"'1)•~ M4 2 
17 SM .. 60412Cf2 .. TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 O'!ltl?7t;t;: .. fl,t- 2 
18 G5151-116~C00 FLAP PRESSER: PIVOT STUD ?517•~+;I ~7J~ .. ? 1 
19 G5148-116-C00~~-f.P~l~NC'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--t---~~7~;~,~•;""·•~~~I,--it~'~>~"--~~~~--t--71~I 

20 G5149-116-C00 flA 0 PRESSER: ARM, RIG-HT 7?~J•*"I 1-t.. ::f" 1 
21 SM: ... 8030502-TP SCREW M3XIJ,.5 L=5 ;.,ii;, .. M3X0.5 l=5 2 
22 G5151-116•000 JIASMEQ 'J"J:tl' 1 
23 WS*0410002: .. KN SPRING WASHER !'14 tl'•.l-11'/J"".f 1"14 1 
24 SM-~6~0~4~1~0~0~2--~T_P_--i~s~c-•~E_w~•0•~L~·~1~0~~-~~~--~~--+-----+o~~~h~?~Y-t~•-·-~-·~·-·-·~o~·-7~L-·~1~0---+-~1-
25 GSA-04012040 FLA';) PRESSEq. ASM., RIGHT 15':.17°:t'iI Zt" 72 1 
26 G5143-116-AOO FLA~ PRESSER qusaER SOLE ?5,J·~?x J•L (1) 
27 SM-3030451-SP SC!tEW 1'13 L=4 ~Jti::;):,,"" 1"13XO.S L"'4 1 
28 WP-0320500 .... SC WA.SHER 3~2X7.0X0,.5 t''J"'JJ"'~ :ltJ""9?1lo 113 1 
29 GS139-116-B00 FLAP S:TOPPE:t 7';"J?0 :At'!/J\0

- 1 
30 S'f .. 5040451-SC SCRElol M4X1J. 7 l=4 Jl"'i'Jt":i~!/" 1"14 l=4 1 

1·3;;.1,_-+--+•~s i"'4"0,.-'""1"1;c60--"a~. o"o,._ _ _.,~L"•"'•~s"'c"'•'-'L'-'E"-'--''"""'--¥¥•·-------+- J 7'JJ~ ,.. J -1~ "'--"-'"""'-----+-7,-
32 GS847-116•000 :<t-f03 SCREW 1~'.:.)~• 1 
33 SM:-1tf406b1-sc SCRE!l M4X0.7 L=6 '1?'.l~:.O"' M4X0 .. 7 L""6 3 
34 001 65138-116-ioo FLAP 3ASE PLATE, RIGHT ''~7°'\"'-~ Et"' 1 
3S ¢02 G5138..:ff6:..::-boo FLAP SASE PLATE, RIGMT A ?5~)7°'\• ... i Zt"' A 1 
36 GS325-119-S00 WORKPIECE G!JIOE, RIGHT ff• 1l'"1't"' ::t• 1 
37 G53Z4-119-A00 WORKPIECE GUIOE, lEfi fb ,,, • ._ ... 11 l 
38 SS-10~0610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5 .. 5 '1?~!!"' 3132-56 L=5.5 4 

Hot.(;Jolil) <:>01 .•..• For 9.5,10,12,14 •• 
<:>02 ••••. for 16,18,20 •• 

9.5,10,12,14 .. l!l 
16,18,20 uJll 

- 60 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page R(lf. Part No. P•ite ReL Part No. Page Ref 

&• J( Ne. &I> J( Ne. &• JI Ne. &• Jl No 

3P-30JOOOJ-OO 46 16 B1304•511·0AO 40 8 3$22?-125-000 46 45 61501-116-000 H 43 
ar-04002s1-e-" 34 14 31307-512-009 46 18 B~117·051-0QO 40 <I Gl509·116·000 l~ 1l 
ar·0400251-E• 38 6 31313-512-000 4l) 6 an 21-0t1-000 46 42 G15D-116-000 B 51 
ar-0400151-H B 35 911l16-51~-0A.0 40 3 G1601-116-000 l• 67 
9T·04J025t- .. 4 48 Sl820·051-000 40 34 Gi614-116-0~0 42 3 
ST-04002S1-EB 6 58 9132l•051·0M 40 l5 c~-znooo~-oo 40 l6 Gl616-ll6·000 4? 58 
ar-0:400ZS1-E9. 51 31 91921-051-000 40 H 0-2010001-00 p 55 :;;1624-116-0AO ~1 '7 
ar-J400:2s1-Ec 34 B 51323-051-00D 40 17 c>-2020000-00 42 62 11645 ... 116-DOO 42 63 
BT-0400251 •EC 38 1 91824-051-i.100 40 16 CQ ... 20200J;J-OC 42 72 Gig10-1t9-000 40 21 
ST-0400251•H S2 30 31834-512-00C-4 46 24 Cll-252000".'J-OO 16 2 Gl311-119-000 40 49 
aT .. 0400251-Er> 38 13 91850•512-000 46 ?8 co- 10 30000-00 42 74 G1315-110-000 40 28 
9T-0400151•ED 56 Zl 31551-512-000 " 34 CS-04'J061A-SP 43 10 61816-119-000 40 31 
aT·0400251·EE 60 2 91901-512-0AO 36 6 tS-1?')1Q1A ... SZ B 65 s1e10-119-0ao 40 H 
9T-0600400-E9" 41 38 31903-552-000 16 10 .61811-116-0AO 40 38 
BT-0600400 .. EC 8 l4 81904-512-000 16 3 :;1~31-116•008 40 39 
9i•0600i.01)-EC 41 37 31905-541-900 36 7 01450·512-COC 36 48 01814-119-000 46 37 
ar-oaooso1-c• 21 '4 31~07-512-0Al)-A 46 1 oa113 ... 5ss-soo 6 7l G1860-119-AAC 40 26 
31110-051-0AO 14 13 32007-232-000 42 n 03114-SSS~~O~ 6 72 Gl860-119-9AO 40 50 
81110•051-000 34 74 82529-351-000 ).; 14 :;1eo1-119·0no 4-1 15 
31111-051-0AO 14 75 3303i, ... 45!)-C:10 18 " 5113.62-11?-0.00 46 1l 
31111-051-00? 14 76 33014-450-000 41 22 EA-9Sooao2-oo 46 33 G1863 .. 110-f)00 46 39 
S1114-051·000 l4 20 93035-450-000 38 12 G3121-116-01'0 34 3l 
91113•512-0DO 34 28 83G35-450-000 4l 23 ~3121-116-0SIJ 14 l2 
31112-512-00!: 14 1 33-116•512-00S 34 62 6AC·01002000 4? 11 531(3-11¢ .. 000 l4 39 
91121•511-000 14 4 33120-125-000 34 63 GAS-11111100 1 32 G3125-116-')00 34 59 
l3:1123-55.?-COO-A 34 17 33125-01 ?-000 34 61 GH?-'.)3537::!00 3' 29 Gl126•116•000 14 33 
31201-512-%0 36 1 8 H115·012-000 " 10 GSA-01001:.100 4 49 b.312s-11~ .. ooo 34 49 
31202-512-000 36 1 7 9!125-155-000 J4 29 GSA-:J20i'.l4000 52 !2 G313?-i16-0AO 34 45 
•1203·511-000 36 24 33126-012-000 44 8 GSA-oioo:J-AO 52 25 GllH-116-000 34 C4 
al2J6-512•0AO 36 11 33126-051-000 34 66 GSA-03001000 52 36 G3139·116·000 34 B 
81209-512-000 36 8 aJ121-os1-ooo 14 67 ~SA-03002JOQ 52 35 '33142-\16,,.,00fl 34 47 
131213-012-000 42 1 33127-527-000 )4 68 GSA-OJ003JIJO 51 27 G.3197-116 .. 000 34 25 
31214-.019-000 l6 19 33129-012-~00 44 9 GSll-0400iJOO 54 64 G3197-11$-000 34 54 
31114-038•000 6 51 33129-526-000 " 64 GSA-0.i.OO(:JOO 5~ )9 <i3199-111>-0AO H '4 
B1214•033-000 46 27 i33132-J51-000 34 65 ;'.;SA .. !.}4QV3)1)G 54 72 G3204-11$-0,1,Q 44 4 
81301-051-000 l6 25 33134-5z1~000 34 34 GSA-040040:)0 5• 55 G3204 .. 116 ... l)SO 44 1 
81302-512 .. 000 l6 20 31139-527-000 34 48 GSA-04005330 54 73 U3?12-11 ; .. !}Al) 44 18 
91303-512-000 l6 lO 9314J-527•000 34 50 :.iSA-04006JCO 53 59 6l21l•116-000 44 11 
91407-51?-000 l<I 1 33141-527·000 34 60 ~SA-041J07')30 54 50 ()3217-116-i:'.IOfl " 12 
81408-512•000 36 9 33143-52 7 ~000 34 36 GSA ... 04003.JQO 5~ 56 >35001-119'-IJCO-C 2 29 
31411 ... 512-0AO-A 36 36 3321D-771~JOO 44 19 GSA-V4009JOO 54 51 G5001·119·000·0 1 29-1 
31412-051 .. 00IJ H 37 33214-01;;-QJ\f\ 44 1 3 GSA-0401'.JOOO 5q 57 65002·119•000 2 1 
31414-512-000 36 35 332?3-0t?-OAO 44 5 ~SA-04011GAO 56 9 G50l'J~·119-000-A 2 1 ·1 
91422-511-000 36 '3 33224-771-000 44 20 CiSA-04')120AC 60 25 G5003"'' 16-9AA 52 21 
914.24-512-0AO•A 36 31 33228-012-000 " 17 GSA-')4013'}00 54 l7 GSOJ3-116 .. 9Ae! 52 1l 
81430-512',.0AO 36 26 33229·012·000 44 15 GSA-04014:Jl)O 53 1l :350J3-116-3•C 5~ 24 
31431•512-000 36 46 33301 .. 704-~Al) 47 1 GSA-06001:300 5? 1 GS~-:13-119-AAO 4 31 
31431·512-000-A 36 3J 03301-704-000 47 18 GSA-06QO~JOQ 52 5 ~5003-119-,AO-A 4 3 3-1 
914H-5H·BOO 36 28 3330~-704-00{1 47 2' SSP-02001'.')0D 4 35 G50'.)3-119-BA0 4 32 
a1440-512-000 36 44 93303-704-000 41 '2 GSP-:.>2001000 25 1 SSJ03~119-9A0-A 4 33-2 
31606-512-000 36 31 33304-734-000 47 10 GSP-02004'}00 26 48 G5003-11?•CA0 4 n 
31606-512-000 38 66 SH05•7J4·0AO 47 1 7 GS?-Ol'JJ700C i6 62 G5003-11?-CA0-A 4 l l· J 
"1603-512·000 36 19 33306-704•000 47 4 ~SP-02010000 16 12 65004·116•000 14 22 
31608-512-000 l8 70 H307-7Q4•000 47 5 ~SP-02011300 76 1l G51J04-116-000-A 24 21·1 
ol6H·057-000 4? 8 33307-$04-~00 47 20 GSP-02011000 16 35 G50J4-119·000 2 39 
• 1623- so ;-ooo 42 • 33303-704-000 47 6 GSP-020\~0CO 16 32 GSOOS-119-000 2 31 
81624-055-000 41 27 s330?-?04-0"-a 47 9 GSP-02014000 26 17 G5005-11Q-000-A 7 37•1 
31625·057·0AO 41 28 33309-704-00D 47 14 C.SP-f'l2~150A!J 16 19 351)06-119-000 2 36 
31626•561·000 " 26 a:>31:J-704-ooo 47 11 GSP-02019~00 26 13 G501)7 .. 119 .. 0IJC 2 45 
31619-551•1'0 42 41 S3311-j12-000 47 21 GSP-11001000 26 23 ~5008-119-000 ? 40 
a16)6•055·000 42 B 33311-704•000 47 2 SSP-11002J00 26 72 ~S0".!9 .. 11 Q-000 4 I 
31639-011-000 42 24 33311-3::)~ .. jQO 47 15 '1S?-11:;Q3:l')O 26 47 SSOlC--119•000 4 25•1 
o1640-115·0AO 41 67 33312-012-MO 47 19 GS?-1100401)0 26 3 G5012-l 19•AOO 27 40 
31641-515-000 42 48 93313-704-000 47 8 :OSP-11004300-A 26 l •1 U5012-119~SOO 27 8 
3164'!·511-0AO 41 71 83418-512-000 4<\ 12 GSP-110051JA0 26 63 S5015-116-000 6 52 
a1643-562·000 42 65 83531 .. 512-0AO-*. 46 2 GSP-11006000 1'1 4 65019·116-300 4 45 
81644-515-0-AO 41 73 335n-s12-ooo-• 46 11 ~SP-11007-300 26 1 6 45019-116-00A. 4 " 9164'6-562-0AO 42 61 al 505-512-000 •A 46 6 GSP-1100$(1(10 26 45 05011-11s-ooo 4 41 
91647•122-0QC 42 76 B350S·5'2•000 46 9 GSP-110J9')00 26 15 G.SOZ:l-116•$00-A 4 41·1 
31647-562-000 42 57 S3510-S1?•0AO 46 8 'SSP-110100'.JO 26 2 G5021•l16·000 >. 3 
3164$-562•0>0 4l 54 33511-512•000 '" 29 .:iSP-11011':iOC 16 3-2 55022•115-000 2 9 
91654 .. 515-0AO 42 51 31513-512-COO 46 20 G11J9-11?-AAI) 34 69 G.5023-116-01)0 4 21 
31655-515-000 42 49 33534·155·000 46 26 ~1110-116' .. 0QO 34 71 GS~24-115 .. 000 1 20 
31657-515•000 42 46 33536-12"2-0'10 40 I 5 G1113-119-0A.0 34 5 SS025·116-000 2 25 
31660-515-000 41 35 38125·280•00£ 6 63 G111'3 ... 110 .. 000 l4 6 45034-116-0AO 11 32 
31661-561-000 42 36 33151-771-00(1 6 n G1119-119-")00 34 7 G5336-l16-000 4 20 
31664•562·000 42 56 93152-771-000 6 7~ G1131-119•000 34 27 G5H8-116·000 4 14 
a1102-012-ooo 41 1 S815J-771-000 6 79 G1217-116-;JOO 16 1l G5J41-116-0AO ' 22 
a1eo1-51s-ooo-• 40 1 33219-125-000 46 44 ()1401-116-000 36 !4 G51".H15-116-0AI,; 6 1 
"302-512·0•• 40 2 33126-115-000 46 46 .. 61402-116-SA.0 e -· 36 39 G5046•116·000 6 19 -

- 61 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P.trt No. P.lge Ret Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Pag$ Ref. Pait No, Page R•I ... Ji No . ... Ji No. ... Ji No. ll.• Ji No. 

1.i504'?-116-0A0 6 4 G5114-116-A00 8 7 G514Cl-115-000 so 31 G5229"'1116-A00 1 2 l3 
G504S-116-000 6 6 G5114-116-ADO 10 7 G5143-116-A00 56 10 G525')-116-000 1 6 9 
G5049-116·000 6 18 15114-116-AOO 54 7 G5143-116-A00 so 26 GS23l-116-QOO 1 6 49 
G5 050-116-000 6 1 G5114-115-A00 5' 7 GSi46-119-AOO 8 39 G5234-116-00Q 1 4 .~2 

GSOS1-11~-001J " 
,. '.1)115-116-900 ' 8 G5146-11q-AOO 10 40 65235-116-AOO 14 26 

<iS038-116-A00 2 8 GS115-116-B00 10 g GS146-119-!.00 54 48 G5235·116·COO 1 8 43 
(15053-116-300 2 7 G5115-i16-800 54 8 G514-!i-1l'1-A00 S8 54 {):5236-i 16-0:)0 1 8 40 
G50S3-116-IJOO 2 4 GS115-116-B00 58 8 G51!06-119-~00 8 40 G5240-116•0AO-!. 18 16 
G5060·116·000 4 15 G5115-116-tOC 8 6 '.>5146-119-300 10 41 GS24i-116-0AO-A 16 34 
G5063-116-000 6 54 GS115-116-t00 10 6 G5146-119-900 54 49 GS242-116-000•A 16 36 
G5064-116-A00 6 43 GS115-l1t«-tDO 54 6 GS146-1i9-S00 58 55 $524~-116-000-~ 1 ; 1 5 
'SS065~i16-A00 6 31 GS1i5-116-C00 53 6 $5147-116 .. ~00 56 18 :.5243-1 i-$-•j00 16 32 
G5066• l10·000 34 40 G5117-117-000 54 66 G5147-11 ?~DOC 60 8 $5243-116-000 1 5 12 
G5066-116·000 6 46 G5117-117-000 SS 44 GS14~-i16-COO 56 5 G$244-116-000 16 37 
G5067-1i6-A00 6 3l :JS11~-1i6-C00 6 51 55143-116-COO 60 1 9 SS244-116-COO 13 14 

G5068-1i6-000 6 39 GS119-116-COO 54 52 G5149-116-COO 60 20 G524S-116-000 16 10 
GS069•1i6-AOO 6 B G51i9-116-D00 10 27 G5150-116-COO 56 1 5 G5245-1i6-0'10 18 38 
G5072-i16-000 6 44 G51-19-i16-DQO 59 25 G5151-115-CCO 56 1 GS245-116-0:JO-A 16 10•1 
G50?~-116·l'l00 6 45 G512:J-119-A:)0 10 64 55151 .. 116-COO 60 1S G5245-i16-000-Ao H 33·1 
G5075-t16-AOO 6 29 GSi?C!-119-AOO-A 10 64-1 6515-1-116-!>0IJ 56 13 G5246-11~-AA0 16 21 
G5075-116-00Q 6 26 i.'l512-'J~119-SD0 10 65 G5151~116-D00 60 n S5246-116-~~0 1 8 5 
$5077-116-liOO 6 2l G.S 120-119-0::JO-A 10 65-1 G5152-116-i3CI) 54 74 G5246-116•BA0 16 22 
Gson-116-000 6 " G51.2~-119-COG 10 " 35151:-115-COO 54 15 :i5246-116-9AI) 18 6 

ssoa1-11r,i-0Ao 6 10 G.Si21-119-~00 ' 41 G5152'-11S-1)0') 53 60 G5247-116-000 16 55 
G5037-116.,A00 6 " G.S121-11'i-4-JO-A 8 41-1 G5152-116-E00 59 61 G52i.?-116-000 18 17 
G3038-116-AAC 6 30 G5121-1i9-t.:OO 8 42 G5152-119-A00 3 n ;;5252-116-AOG 16 29 
GS0.95-116-AOA 52 19 GS121-11?-S00-A ' 42-1 t,;5152-11?-500 10 69 -3$252--116-.tiOO " 1 
G5095-116-AOI? 52. 20 G5123-117-000 54 69 J5152-11Q~EO·'.l 58 62 GS253-116-A00 16 30 
~5095-116- .\OC 52 21 G5123-117-Q:Q:) SS 46 GS152"-119-f00 54 16 G5253-116-A.00 18 2 
65095~116-BOA 52 1 5 G512"4-117-AOO 54 66 G5152-119-13.00 s• 63 G5261-116-001) 16 50 
GSO?S-116-130? 52 16 G5125-116-.\00 52 12 G5152-119-l-f00 54 77 :;5262-116-000 13 52 
G5095~116#30C S2 17 G5125-117-A00 53 " GS201-111J-000 1 4 1 -:15263-119-0AO 16 18 
G51:Jl-1i6-AOO 8 24 G5127-116-A00 52 6 G5202-119~000 1 8 27 GS3Q1-11?-000 20 1 
G$101-116-AOO 54 24 55127-116-'30') 52 7 G5203·119·000 1? 6 G5301-11?-000-A 20 ,_, 
G51?1·119-000 8 35 G5127-116-C00 52 8 i:is 204-11 ?-000 1 6 1 G5302-119·000 20 3 
G5102-116-AOO 8 1 8 G51?.9-116-C0('! ' 49 ;j5205 .. 1i9-000 12 1 5 G5303-11Q·OOO 20 13 
GS 1 02-116~AUC 54 20 G512?-115-COO M 31 ;'.;5206-119-000 1 2 43 G53:J3-119-000 20 36 
G51 OZ-11 Q-OOt; 10 20 G5129-i1~-co~ 54 43 G5ZJ7-11q-000 12 4 I G5304-119-0AO 20 1 5 
G5103-11?*AOO 8 31 G5129-116-CCQ 58 24 G52~7-119-DOO 13 20 I cs305-119-ooo 20 1 4 
G51:)3-116-AO•J 54 30 G5129-~1?-D00 3 so SS2:J~-11?-001"1 18 ?5 ~53J-6-11Q-00D 21) 6 
G5~Q3~119-000 ' 67 G5129-116-0GO 10 :1 GS209-116·000 16 39 I C5307-119-0GO 20 31 
'.JS103-1i9-000-A ' 6 7-1 G512:;-116-!'!00 56 19 G52".l9-11'1·~0') 1? 16 l S53Q8-11'1~Q:JO 20 26 
G5104·119-000 '" 54 G5129-1 t6-0CO 60 5 GSl.10-116 .. 008 12 19 S5 309-1 i o ... {)QO 22 50 
G5104-119-\'.'l00-~ 10 54-1 GS130-116-COO Vi 42 <;5211-11? ... 00C 12 g i ;531J-119-0A0 22 48 
GS105-111J-000 8 61 S5130-116-CDO 58 52 :05211-116-00C 12 11 j G5311-11?~0A-:1 22 31 
45105-119-00C 10 52 G5130-116~1iOQ 10 43 G52i1-119-AOfJ " 47 j GS312-11!1~0A() 21 32 
GSlDS-119-00G " 70 G513D-116-!)QQ " 53 G5211-11?-SOO 12 47-11 G53i3-119-QO'Q 22 36 
GS 1;)5·it9-0'JO 54 78 G5131-116-C00 8 59 G.S212-119-'.J\JQ 14 17 G5l14-110-000 " 34 
G51J5-1i9-000 5~ " G5131-116-CQ') 54 51 G52i 3-119-000 14 i'? , G5315-119-'.'.JOO 20 21 
GS105-11?~00'.J 58 64 SS131-116-l).)I) 3 60 G5213·119-001J-A 14 1 ?-1 G5316-11<?-;')00-A 22 1 
GSiOb-116-AAC ~ 13 G5111-116-00D 54 53 G5214-119-000 1 4 " G5317-119-000 21 ' G~106-116~A4.0 54 1l G51J2-116-900 s 43 G.S21S~11?-QOO " 51 G5313-119~0A0 22 • 
G$106-l16~8AO 11 13 G5132-11-S-'?00 10 16 45216-116-AOO p 38 G53i9-116-:JOO 22 27 
G5106-1t6-~AI} S1 13 G.S132-116-31C 54 " S5lt6~11?-A00-I\ '2 38-1 'j5319-119-0AD 21 15 
G5106-119-'}00 ' 16 G.5~32~116-:HH! SS J? G5210-11Q~OoJ 14 33 4532::1-116-AOO n 31 
G51Q7~11'1-000 10 55 ,:;si 33-11 So-AOC: 8 11 55217-116-100 12 37 ;";5320-11?-0AO 22 6 
G5'10S-11".l-DOJ ' 36 G5133·116-A;)I) 10 '1 S5217-1 i6-:J00-.4: " 37-1 G5321-11'>-000 2? 24 
G51J3-119-0C<J: , '.) J9 G5133-116-4.·:.JO 54 11 ;}5217-11-?-·J(l'.) ,, 42 GS'.>22-119-000 20 25 
C-.51')~-1i?-'.)00 S4 40 G5133-116-l.00 58 11 '.;5213-11·5~AAC 11; ' G5323-i1b-JCC 22 42 
')5105-119-000 SR 35 GS134-119~AC0 R 71 552"1 ~-11".l-')Qf"J 14 4 3532 3-, 1 C}-')00 10 10 
G51:)Q-115-0AO ' 20 G5134-~19-A:J0 10 61 G52:19-416-.AO!) 14 " G5323-119-JCO 20 35 
GS119-l16-0AO 1 0 22 G5135-l 'l?-A0-0 10 59 G5219-119-00'J 1 2 48 I '.'..5324~119-AOO 60 37 
G51 ~9·116-0AO 54 12 G51JS-119·300 10 60 G522C-119-'JOQ 1? 46 :.5324-11Q ... :JOO 20 11 
G511)?~116-0AfJ 5e 21 G5135·11?-ti0fJ 8 12 S5221-1i9-000 12 10 G332'--11?-000 20 3J 
.:;51.:_io-11Q-OOO ' 62 G5135-119-:'l:JQ 10 62 55222-116-000-A 16 45 :13325-11?-!300 ~o 36 
SS109-119·001J 1 0 51 G5137-116-t00 56 33 65222-119~000 ,, 26 .:>3325-11'?-000 20 12 
<;51.J?-119-000 54 ei GS 137-11 ~~ JJO S6 34 G5223-116-A0(} 14 1 6 t.i332:5-119-COO 20 34 
..:;.)1JQ-119-00(1 S3 68 G5i37-119~AIJ0 p 69 G5223-11Q-IJOO 18 26 G5326-119 .... IJOO 20 20 
G5111~116-A00 ' 17 GS137-11Q~AOO-l\ 3 69-1 G5224-116-AArJ 14 2 3 'J5326-11Q-l)QO 24 34 
:;5111~116-~00 10 1 7 05137-11-1-300 3 70 GS~:.!.4-119-000 1 8 46 '35326-11 ?-00') 26 s 
'..15111-116-/llJO 54 1 7 G5137-119-30C-A 8 70-1 G5225-11Q-AAO " 23 G5326-110~1')'):J 41 20 
$5111-116-AOIJ 5-~ 17 3513S~1 '16-C'J'..'I -~ 34 GJ.Z25-11?-4AJJ 1' 7 -G5327-111-000 20 36-1 
GS112"116-!.Af) ~ 19 G513S-11S~!'.I00 ,0 3S 35225-110-~AlJ 16 24 .::>5323-116-AOO 22 26 
G5112-116.-AA0 13 21 -$5133*11>?-AOV 1 0 66 :):5225-119-SA-0 ,. 8 GS323-116~000 22 25 
G5112-i16-A.A'J 54 21 :;513s-11?-•on-11. 10 66-1 .:;s2c;-.111-c~n 16 25 G532~-111-A00 22 31 -1 

G5112-116-l\A.0 5, 20 C'S13B~119-300 10 67 -GS225-119-C40 1 ~ 9 G532'1<-115-000 22 41 
\35113-115-A{!l) 3 1 2 S5133-119-'3;)1,'.l-A 10 67-11 ~5225-111-DA~ " 16 G5332-11?~DQI) 22 27-1 
>$5113-116-AOO j[l 1 2 !)513?-11?-400 56 12 G5225-119-DA0 H 10 G5333-11.;;o~QC{'I 21 30-1 

G5113-116-4-Jf1 54 12 G'.5139-116~38') 50 29 G-5226-115-J'JD 16 42 G5337-116-0QO 22 '1 
GS113-1i6-400 53 12 GS140-116 """ <L ,, 

G5223:J 16-.:'JO.~ 1? '' G5333~11 S-')0!) 22 14 

- 62 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P•rt No. Pae• Ret Part No. Page Ref. P•rt No. Paga Rat . Part No. Page R•I &• J{ No. &• J{ No. &• J{ No. ,.. JI: . No. 

G5339·116·000 22 41 G5509·116•000 26 5 G5302-IB-~oo 12 11 ~62';)3-119-GOO 30 12 
G5401•116•HO 8 2 G5509·116·000 26 41 G5303•116•000 12 29 G6Z03-119-JOO 30 10 
G5401·116·HO 10 2 G5510·116-000 24 46 G5304·116-00~ 8 23 :i-6301•119-0QO 32 23 
G5401•1I6•AAO s• I G5512·116•000 a 48 G5S0•·116•000 10 19 66401-11?-0AO 29 1 
G5401·116·HO 58 1 G5512•116·000 l6 51 G5804-116·000 54 19 ~6402 .. 119-0AO 29 2 
G5402·116·HO s n G5513•116-IJOO 24 49 G5804·116·000 58 19 1.i6403•119-0A0 29 l 
G5402•116·AAO 10 24 G5514•116•000 24 51 G5805•116·000 8 22 :36404-119 ... 0AO 29 4 
G5402·116•U0 54 56 G5517·116•000 24 43 G5av5·116•000 10 18 :';6405-119-0AO 29 5 
G5402·1I6•AAO 58 36 G5S17·116•000 26 50 G5805·116·000 54 jg G6406·119·0AO 29 6 
G5404·116•0AO 14 29 <;H18·116•0AO 24 13 G5305·116•000 5~ B 46407•11'9-0AO 29 7 
G5405•116•0AO 24 18 G5519•1'6•ilOO 24 11 G5807·1H·OOO 1 q 1·9 G6403·119·0AO 29 8 
G5406·116·HO 16 41 G5520•116·000 24 4 G5308-116•000 16 8 ~6409-119 .. 0A.0 29 9 
G5408•116·000 24 32 G5521·116•000 24 16 G5309•116•000 12 18 G641!'.i .. 119-0A0 29 10 
G5409•116•000 24 31 G5522·116·000 24 10 G5810·116·000 11 36 G6411•119-0AO 29 17 
G5409·116·000 26 36 65523-116·000 24 5 G5816·116·000 6 ~ G6412·119·0A0 29 18 
G5410•116•AAO 56 26 G5524•116·000 24 7 G5817•116·900 1 4 24 G6413·119•0AO ?9 19 
G5410•116·AAO 60 11 G5525•116·000 24 6 GSB17·116·000 16 3 \16414-119-0AO 29 20 
G5411•116•000 8 H G5526·11b•OOO 24 9 G5819·116-000 24 1 2 66415·119·0•0 12 17 
G5412·116•AA0 4 46 G55l7·116·000 24 1 05820·116·000 H 59 G6501•119•000 4 11 
GS412·116•0•0 4 51 G5528·!16·000 24 2 65820-116·000 26 61 66502-119-000 4 1 5 
G5420•116•AOO 8 32 05601-116·000 42 9 G5821·116•000 n 42 G6503•119•000 4 19 
G5420•1\ 6• AOO 54 32 G5601 ·11?·000 38 18 G5821·116·000 16 6 G4504-119-0AO 14 9 
G5421•116·0AO 6 60 G5602·116•000 42 15 G5822•116·000 12 55 G650S-119-0AO 14 8 
G5422•116•000 2; 8•2 G5602•119·000 H 1 5 G5323·116·000 20 8 G6506•119·0AO 14 10 
G5423•116·A00 20 20-2 G5603·119·000 H 16 GS 824• 116·000 16 40 G65:)7-119-0AO 18 50 
G5423•116·000 56 23 G5605·116•000 34 10 GS824-l16-000 24 lO G6508-119-0A0 20 18 
05423-116•000 60 1 G5605·1l6-000 38 30 G5824·116•000 26 14 G6S09•119·0AO 20 19 
G54<5·116•0AO 21 35 G5605·116·000 43 40 G5824-116·000 26 34 G6510·119·0AO 27 38 
GS4Z5·116·0AO 52 37 G5605·116•000 54 34 05825-116•000 12 34 G6601·119·0AO 24 H 
G5427·116•AOO 27 17 G5606·116•000 42 31 G5327-116•000 24 8 G-6601-119-0AO 26 7 
G5430•116·000 27 14 GS613•119•0AO 38 33 G5830·116•000 16 21 G6701·119·0AO 52 26 
G5432•1!6·000 27 1 65614-116-0AO H 21 G5Bl0·116·000 18 11 G6702 ... 119,.0AO 42 19 
G5434•116•000 27 15 G5616•116·000 l8 32 G58l1•116•000 2 22 G3.?13,..119-0A.0 J4 11 
G5435·116·000 20 20-1 GS621·116·000 l8 24 G58J2•116-000 24 ;o G921l·l19·00C 34 84 
G54l5·116•000 26 8-1 'GS622·1I9·000 H 1 GB32·116•000 26 52 Ga214-119-000 34 80 
G5441 ·116·000 H 27 G5623·116-000 38 4 G58l5•\16·000 1 2 35 GB21$-119•000 34 78 
G5445•1!6•000 24 19 G5624·115·000 H 47 G58l5·116-000 1 6 5 i'.;3216---119 .. 000 2 19 
G545l•116•000 8 4 G5625·116•000 31 37 G5836·116•QOO 14 35 G8217· 119·000 46 41 
G5453•116•000 10 4 G5626•116•000 B 40 G5837-116·000 24 45 G!213•119•000 46 40 
G5458·116•000 27 7 G5627·116·000 B 20 G5317·116·000 26 33 G32?0-i19•00C )4 81 
G5460•116•000 10 5 G5628·116-AOO 38 63 G5839·116·000 2 12 G323D-11~ .. 0AO 44 24 
G5460•116•000 14 31 G5628•116-000 38 62 G.5340 .. 116•000 6 6.l G3230•116·000 44 25 
GS460•116•000 26 10 G5629•116·A00 38 61 GS841-116-00C 2 l8 G3231•116·000 44 26 
G5460·116•000 H 13 G5629•116•800 H 61-1 GSS42·116·A00 2 41 
G5460•116·000 58 s G5629·116·000 33 60 GS842-116-00Q 4 5 
G5462•116·000 6 81 G50Jo-11•-•oo 38 56 G5843•116•000 24 3! MA-')C020!):)-0Q 30 16 
65462•116•000 16 47 05630·116·000 38 55 GS343-116-0:00 26 53 Hi\-0006S:i:J-A0 30 7 
65462·116•000 H ! 7 G:5631-116•0AO 33 44 G5844·l16·000 4 2 HA•:JG06600•00 lO 9 
G5462·116•000 27 19 G5632·116•0AO 38 45 G5845·116•COO 6 53 HA•.1006700 ... AO 30 4 
G5464•116·000 B 5 G5633·116-AOO 3~ 42 G5846·116-000 2 33 HA•0006800•00 lO 14 
G5464•116•000 H 51 G5633•116·000 )3 41 G5847•1I6·000 56 n HA-0006900-AA lO 5 
G5464· 116·000 20 23 G5634•116•000 l~ 53 65341•116•000 60 32 HA-0006900-Ai::l: lO l 
G5464•116•000 26 38 G56,1-116-000 43 17 G5S48·116-000 1 2 40 HA-G00700D-00 6 12 
G5464•116·000 33 10 <l5642•116•000 43 16 G5Sl0•116·000 24 44 HA•0007000·00 6 42 
G5464·116·000 54 5 G564l•119•000 ,, 1 ~SSS0-116 .. 000 26 46 HA•OOQ7100•00 30 6 
G5464-116•000 54 35 ~S.644-115'-000 4l 4 05353-116•000 2 21 HA•OJJ7100•00 30 17 
G5465-116•000 18 49 05645-116•000 4) 11 05854-116·000 6 l4 HA•0007200•00 30 8 
05465-116•000 20 24 G5646·116·000 4l 10 0601 5•116·0AC 22 17 r!A,-J00990.:'.)-0Q 30 1 7 
G5465·116·000 24 36 G5647·116•000 43 6 G6019 .. i16 .. IJOO 22 18 HB-00024()0-00 JO 15 
G5465•116•000 26 11 G564S .. 116 .. ')00 43 8 G6101·119·HO H 1 "'-0002002-00 32 10 
G5465•116•000 26 37 GS649•116-AOA 43 7 G61 Ol ·1 !9·0AO 32 1 OF·0002002·00 3Z 16 
G5465•116•000 42 12 05650-119-000 43 4l G61'.'J2:-119-0AO 32 2 "F-0002005·00 J2 9 
G5465•116•000 54 36 G56l1•119-AOO 43 25 06!0l·119·0AO H l Hf•0002005·00 32 1 7 
GS46l-116·000 24 20 05655•119·000 4J 30 ()610-4-119•0A0 32 4 Hf-0002010-00 J2 22 
G5491 ·116•A00 27 21 G56S6·119•000 45 28 66105-119-0A!';! lO 2 Hf-0017110-01) 32 8 
G5492·116·A00 27 16 G5657·119·0AO 43 31 06106·119-0AO n 1 5 Hf-,)013010-00 32 12 
G5493-116•AOO 27 l 05658·119•0AC 43 33 G6112•119•000 32 5 HF-0013115·00 32 11 
GS494•116 .. AOO 27 26 Gl659·116-000 43 19 G6113-119-00C H 6 HF·OJ251 l0·00 l2 11 
S.$496-116-AOO 27 29 GS660-116 .. AOA 40 45 G6117-119 .. 0A.0 29 11 H<-0025006-00 2 28 
G5499·1 B·AOO 27 20 :i5660 .. 116"'AO!? 40 46 G6118 .. 119-0AC 19 11 HK-01835!11-50 32 D 
~5$\11-116-AOQ 24 54 G56-60 .. 116-00A 40 47 G4117-119-0A0 29 13 HK .. 0183503-00 27 39 
G5501•116·000 14 64 GS660-116-00!> 40 45 G6120·119•0A0 29 14 H<-01,llOJ·OO 32 14 
65501•116·000 26 60 65661-119-000 46 48 G6121·119-0A0 29 15 H<·Ol25503·00 27 39 
G550l•11l·OOO 24 37 05661•11•-AOO 43 24 G6122-11?-0A0 29 16 "'-0001 •n-oo 12 22 
G5504·116•000 24 47 G56$0•116·000 34 11 G612~ .. 119-000 JO 13 HM-0001600·10 3Z 18 
G5505·116·000 H 21 G56S0·116•000 38 15 G612:it-11?-~0V JO 19 HN-0002800•00 32 7 
G5506-l16•0AO 24 56 G5630·116·000 51 21! 66124·119-GOO 30 20 HP-1A3".JPAA•12 34 41 
G5501·116·000 24 60 5$631 .... 116•000 H ~ G6124-11?·JOO 30 18 
G5508•116-000 24 26 :>56~2-116-000 )4 12 G6201·119·000 30 1 
o5509·116-ooo 24 27 G5SOi-1~6~!)00 1 2 12 G6203·11?-~00 30 11 ~A0-11532'.JGO 47 32 -

- 63 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page R-e( Part No. Page- Ref. Part No. Pagti: Ref. Part No Page R~f. 

Alt JI No. A• JI No. a.• JI No. All JI No. 

MMT-19001600 36 ., SK-34820-00-SC 44 I? SM-60415!)2-T? 12 2a 
MMT-19091800 36 42 SK .. 34.8253'.J-SC 44 2 S~-6041502-TP 16 33 
MTJ-VM005600 32 34 PA-1501501-AO 43 H S~-1031551-SP 4 3 SM-61J41S:l2-TP is 1S 
MTJ-YM005800 32 35 PA-2000501-00 38 19 SM-1040601-SC 4 21 SM-6041602-TP 2 '5 
•TS-P00850A0 32 36 PA-2002502-AO 42 21 SM-1040601-SC ~ 77 5~ .. 6042502-TP 52 3l 
"TS-?01050AO 32 H PA-2004001-AO 26 40 SM-1040601-SC 10 68 SM-6042502-TP 56 25 
M0011-050-UO 32 l1 PA.-2.503001-AO 10 17 S:'1-t0-4'J601-SC 56 35 $11-604250Z-TP 50 10 
718401-180-AA? 32 27 PA-25150:'.lt-AO H 28 $M-101.0601-5C 60 33 SM-6051002-T"' 26 74 
M8401-181-\AP 32 28 PA-2525001 .. AO ?.6 6 SM-1040!HJ1-SC 4 lo S"l-6051202-TP 6 " 1'18401-182-AAP 32 n PA-3006501-AO 18 47 SM-1041001-SC ' 2 4S SM .. 605120?-TP 3 38 
"18401-182-BAf> 32 30 PC-0151020-00 ~ 3 SM-1041201-SC 2 H S~-6051202-TP '0 37 
MB512-120-9A0-A 32 32 ?C-015102)-00 10 3 S~-1041201-SC 16 11 SM-60S1202-T 0 1 2 53 
"'19633 .. 11 c-ooo 32 33 PC .. -015102-0-00 2" 21 SM-1041201-SC H 37 Sl<i-6!,1)1202-TP 52 9 

?C-0151020-00 54 3 SM-1042001"-St 4 34 SM ... 6051202-TP 54 38 
Pt-015102:1-00 58 3 S:-1-1043001-SC 2 2 SM-6051202-TP 54 79 

NM-6030001-SC 4 8 PC-0151030-00 24 35 s:-i-1043001-s:c 4 50 SM-6051202-TP 56 16 
NM-6030001-SC s 48 P-C-0151030-00 26 9 S!>t-1061001-SC 24 42 SM-605i202-TP 58 33 
NM-6030001-SC 10 30 ?C-0151030-00 26 39 SM-1061001,,..SC 26 49 s:>t-6051202-TP 58 66 
NM-6030001-SC 54 42 PJ-0320525·01 4 47 SM-3030451-SP 56 10 SM-6051202-TP 60 6 
Ni'\-6030001-SC S6 20 PJ-0320525-01 52 29 S~-3030451-SP 60 27 SM.,.6~51402-TP 4 26 
NM-6030001-SC 58 28 PJ-0320515-01 54 33 S,"1-3'J30601-SC 2 H S.'1-6051402-TP 6 31 
NM-5030001-SC 60 4 PJ-0425100-01 54 4 SM-303060:1-SC 1 16 SM-605i40Z-TP 8 51 
NM-6040000-SB 38 31 PJ-0425100-01 58 4 SM-.303060i-SC 3 73 S~-6J51402-1P 10 28 
NM- 604000'.l- SB 3" 39 PJ-3010405-02 34 9 SM-303:J601-SC 10 56 S~-6051402-TP 12 21 
:tM-604D001-SC 2 44 PJ-3010651-03 14 30 SM-3030601-SC 22 39 S!'l.-6051402-TP 26 42 
N1>t-60t.0001~sc 4 37 ?J-3'.)1!1651-03 2? 31 SM-3!)31401-SC 14 11 SM-6051402-TP 54 53 
Ni'!-6040001-St 22 22 ?J-30106$1-03 52 38 SM-3040601-SC 6 23 S'.4-60514GZ-TP SR 26 
NM-6040001-SC 22 44 PJ-3010652-01 27 22 S:.!-3040601""5C 20 4 S.'1\-6051602-TF 14 1 5 
NM-6040001-SC 56 24 PJ- 302065 2-01 2? 6 SM-3042201-SC 6 15 sn-6051602-TP 54 71 
NM-6040001-SC 60 9 PJ-3:::40405-01 3S s SM-3051001-.SA 24 22-2 SM-6051612-TP SS 48 
NM-6050000-SB 33 9 PJ-3.340405-01 38 36 SM-305101'.:1-SA 26 1-2 SM-60$.2002-TP 12 23 
NM-60SOOOO-ss 43 42 PJ-3040451-01 38 1 2 S:-!-3051201-SC I 46 $~-b:J$(002-TO 12 30 
JiM-605001)1 .. St 2 5 PJ-3040452-01 6 59 Sill-3JS1201-SC ' 9 SM-6052Cr)2-TP 14 21 
NM .. 6050001-SC 2 11 PJ-3040651-01 6 so SH-3~51401-SC 4 16 S\.\-~C5201'.12-1P 21 5 
NM-6050001-SC ' 40 PJ-3040651-01 8 55 SM-3051401-SC 17 9 s:~-6')520!)2-TP 54 62 
NM-6050001-SC 12 52 PJ-3040651-01 10 25 SM-3051001-sc 4 10 SM-6{}52002~TF' 59 40 
NM-6050001-SC 14 22 PJ-3040651-:31 16 46 S:'>'l-3061601-SC 6 61 s:1-&CS250::2-TP ?2 10 
NM-6050001- SC 27 3 PJ-3040651-0-1 13 43 s;i~402C8:'..11-SO J4 53 S.'~-08) 2 SQ 2-T P ?:2 1 6 
NM-6050003-S<: l~ 1 7 PJ-3040651-01 41 14 SM-4'.'.1512·J1-SC JZ 11 S'li-6JS2SJ2-TP ?_? 36 
NM-6060001-SC 6 27 PJ-3-040651-01 54 55 $~-4:)$1201-SC " 14 $,~-6Q53JC2-TO 27 2 
N:-1-6060001-SC 6 36 PJ-3043651-01 58 J7 S:1-40532S:1 ~S"! 3P, 11 S:~-5053002-TO 54 67 
NM-6060001-SC 6 75 ?J-3040652-01 27 18 SM-5040451-SC 56 29 $"1-SC5;::0'.'J?-'fP SS 42 
N~-6060001-SC e 63 PJ-3040652-01 27 28 SM-5::140451-SC 5~ 30 $;1-6J54002-TP 4 12 
~M-6')60001-SC 10 49 PJ-3040852-01 27 B S:<l-6:33101}2-TP 2? 13 5M-6'.J54QOZ-TP 8 1 
NM-6060001-SC 16 1 l PJ- 30504~'1-01 4 52 S.":-.<;.C310D2--TP 56 21 S:-t-6054002-TP 10 1 
Nl>'l .. 6060081-SC I 6 51 PJ-3050651-01 w 22 S~-6031002-TP ;c 3 S:~-605!..J'.)2-TP 12 31 
NM-6060001-SC " 34 ?J-30~06$1-01 27 30 S:'.<;~6031 2'.'.12-TP ' " S~-6:)54002-TP 54 2 
NM-6060001-SC 25 21 OJ-3050651 .. QZ t 6 48 SM-6:'.l312'.'.l2-TP 1 0 29 S'l-60540:32-TP 58 2 
NM-6060001-SC 54 65 ?J-3050852-01 27 25 Si"-60312'](-TO 54 41 St~-505S512-TP 4 JS 
~:-t-6060001-SC 54 82 PJ-40100'.)1-AO 38 49 S:4-6'.}312:J2-TP 58 27 S7':-6'J60dD2-TP 6 2 
NM-606'.)001-SC 58 45 PS-0200,02-~H 3 64 SM-6032502-T? 16 20 5'"'-6061002-TP 2 35 
NM-60600'.)1-SC 58 69 0 S-'.J2J'J.1G2-K14 10 50 s:~-60405'12-TP 4 14 'j,'1-6 'J6100 2-1 p 4 23 
NM-60600')3-SC 47 13 PS-:J?J0102-KH 16 14 sn-6040602-TP 24 41 5"1-6J61002-TP 6 5 
NM-60800!)0-S? 42 22 PS-02001')2-KH 18 33 S~-6040602-TO ,,, 54 s;~-6C?1Q'.:12-TP 3 29 
N:1-6CS::JO:Jt-SC 14 l4 PS-0200102-KH 54 83 SY:-6040302-S? 40 43 S"l-6061[}02-TP 14 2 
i-tM-6030001-SC " 1 5 PS-02:'.l011)2:-K!i SS 65 SM-6J40S'J2-T 0 12 •1 SM-6061.}'J2-TP 18 41 
N/'\-6080J'J1-SC " 65 PS-02500)2-KP 34 45 S:1-6J4QJ!J2-TP \?. 51 S:>\-!;J610'}2-TP 1~ 5 .l 
\IM-6030001-SC 26 59 PS-0400402-KH 46 5 $'1-6D4J8')2-TP " 11-1 S"l-6'.J61Q')2-TP 2? 11 
NM-6030001-St 26 66 PX-J551 oi '.)-01) s 54 $'1-6(1403-:)2:-TP rn 37-1 S'l-6061002-TP 54 ZS 
.~M-61000')1-SC 20 32 PX--)551013-00 H 26 SY.-6J4JS!J2-TP 26 20 S"l-6061202-TP ' 3 
~M-51J00':!1-sc 20 37 PX-055iQ1'.}-00 54 54 S.'l-6J41 002-TP 4 42 S\\-6061402-TP 6 11 
NM-6100001-SC 52 4 PX-JS:S101:)-00 s• ~l s:1-6041002-TP 6 64 S'>\-6J6i!.02-TP 6 1 7 
~M-6100613~ss 24 29 s~-5')410QZ-T" ~ 46 s·-t-?J614'32-TP 14 27 
NM-6120001-SC 2 30 S:-!-6'.}410"J2~T? 1 3 33 $.'l-6'.J514'J2-YP 24 25 
.'{M-612::.i:J01-SC t 2 sa RC-37:JOO'J2-~P 13 29 S~-6041Gl)2~Tt> 22 ZS S '1-6361 402-TP 24 55 
N~-6160S11~SE 47 3 Rf-025JOOJ-K:J i; 43 S~-S'.341'..302-TO '2 J3 S\!-6:'.l614J2-TP 24 63 
'l~-65J03i 5- MZ J• 38 RE-05.'.lOO'JO-KO " 25 S'~-5J4-1 CJ02~lo 2l l8 SM~6:)6}4J2-ro 26 24 
NM-6$50315-Ml 38 8 R0-03711$!.:1-:.'.10 36 5 s;~-S)41G'J2-TP 54 " S:-1~6";6140~-TP 26 29 
NM-655031 S.-"!Z 43 41 S"l-6,)410')2-iP 56 6 $'1-~:)614';?-TO 16 57 
NS-6060310-SP J4 3 $M.~6041002-1"' 5,, 11 s.·~-6C:61602-T? s 68 
NS-603021 O- SP 42 4 S0-0261J27i-so 3g 52 S'.'A-6041 002-T P '' 29 S:-1-6061602-TP 10 53 
NS-6:J3Q34Q~SP lB 26 S0-0470231-So 34 35 S'.>l-6::!410'.):2-TP 50 12 $.'1-6361602-TP' 24 67 
NS-6090313-SP 46 JS SO-'.l4?8261-S" " 21 S"!-S.C41::J'J2-1P SD 24 S'<!-6JS16'.)2-TO 26 68 
NS-6110310~SP 46 B SD-J550??1-T 0 43 29 S!-1-60412')2-ro ~ 56 $,'.'i-606?C02-TP 8 IS 
NS-611.031 '.l-SP 46 36 SD-06)02"71-SP 34 30 S,'1-6C412')2-TP 11") 44 $X-60620'J2-TP 8 65 
NS-6110433-SP 40 1 9 SD-06JIJ2?1-$? H 41 SM-604i202-TP 27 33 5M-6'.:l620JZ~T!, 10 1 5 
/11$-612"031_1-SP 47 28 SC-J-SJ-0321-SP 42 " s:1-6•J41 2Q2 • T n 54 59 5~~-6D62iJ'J2-TP 10 47 
NS-62:)052'.J-St> " 32 S0-:)7'J23Ji-SP l~ 34 $/'t-6041202-TP 56 4 5M-6'.)6ZJ0?-T~ 14 20 
NS-652031;')-SP 34 21 SD-102C9~1-SP 36 47 S'1-60412'J2-Tf' 5~ 49 SH-6J62!}')2-T? 1~ 45 

.NS-55,041 '.l-Sf> l6 45 , $K~13516':iJ-S;; 4 4 5~-6(';41202-TP 50 1 7 S:-l-606?C02-TP 54 15 

-

- 64 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Pas:e Ref. P•rt No. Page Ref. P&rt No. Page Ref. Part No. Page R•f .... )( No. &It )( No. &It )( No. &It II No. 

SH•6062002·TP 58 15 S•·906l50l·SP 6 76 SS-8110510-SN " 14 WP·04l0800·$C 60 15 
SH-6062502-T? 6 50 S•·906550l·SP 6 74 SS-8110510-SP 42 JO WP·o450000•SO 33 J 
SH•606250Z•TP 16 43 S•-9031403-SC s 5.7 SS ... 811DS20-TP 42 60 WP-0450000-SO J8 57 
sH•606Z502•TP 10 7 SM•908250J•SC 24 66 ss-8110520-r• 42 70 llP·04SOOOO•SO 40 44 
$H-6062l02•TP 22 2 5"-9032503-SC 26 58 ss-s1101so-SP 42 29 llP-0482036·$0 42 16 
SM•606Z501·TP 22 7 s•·908250J•SC 26 67 SS-8110750-SP 42 64 WP•0501QB·SC .. l 
SM•6062502·TP Z? 49 SQ-1110401-.11l 46 3 SS-8110750-SP 42 69 •P-0501016-SC .. 7 
SM•606l002•TP 8 10 SJ:-1110401-MZ 46 17 SS-8123070-SP 36 50 WP·050l016-SC 44 28 
SM-6063002-TP 6 14 ss-1060610-SP 22 35 SS•6150410•SP 4Z 66 wP-J5l0516·Sll 43 l5 
SM-6063002-TP 10 10 SS-1060610-SP 60 38 SS-81504 !0-SP 46 19 WP-0520656-S< 47 H 
5••6063002-TP 10 14 ss-106101 a-sr:> 6 40 SS•81S0710-SP 40 9 WP-0531000•SC 2 6 
SM·6063002•TP 12 1 ss-1061010-s• n 30 SS·8150710•SP 42 43 _,-0531000-SC 2 10 
SM-6063002-TP 16 12 $$•2090710-SP l4 31 ss-8150710-SP 42 53 WP-0531000-SC 2 48 
SM·606l002·TP 18 21 SS-2110915-TP H 72 SS-8150710-SP 42 75 WP•05 l1 OOO•SC 4 18 
SX•606l002•TP 18 39 SS•21109l0•SP 46 4 SS-8150710-SP 46 32 WP-05J1000•SC 4 28 
SM•606l002-TP 54 10 SS-5060410-SP 16 31 SS-8150750-SP 38 69 WP-0531-000•SC 12 B 
SM•606l0~2·TP 54 14 SS-5060410-SP 1~ l ss-81515so-s• 36 4 WP-·J5l1000·SC 14 7 
S••606l002•TP 5~ 10 SS-5030710-SP H 2 $S•8151550•SP 36 22 WP·0531000•SC H 22-4 
S•·606l002•TP SB 14 SS·50902D•SP 52 18 ss-8151550-s• 42 7 WP-0531000-SC 26 1•4 
SM•606HOZ•TP 16 15 SS-5090613•SP 5Z 14 ss·S1520lO-SP 40 13 •P-05310CO-sc 26 44 
SM-606l502•TP 18 lO SS-5110710-SP 38 14 SS·86605JO•TP 40 12 WP•05l100J•SC 27 4 
S•·6063501•TP 26 27 SS-6060220-SP 34 2Z $$•866061 O•TP 36 16 WP-0531000-SC 52 , 1 
SK-6065002•TP 54 70 SS-6060110•SP 34 57 SS-!660810~TP 40 4 WP·0531001•SC 31 19 
SM•6065001•TP 58 47 SS-60803~:)--SP 34 70 SS•86811l0•SP 38 71 ,P·0531001•SC 31 16 
SM•6081542-CP 42 50 SS-6080710-SP 38 46 SS•8681650•TP 36 13 '.IP-05608-~0-SE 47 26 
SM-6081002•$? 40 ?9 SS-6081810-SP l~ ZS SS•909081l•TP 4l 32 WP-0641601-SC 6 9 
SM•6082002•TP 1 16 ss-609044J-SP 43 5 SS-9090813-TP 4l l4 WP-0641601-SC 6 48 
SM•608Z002•TP 6 69 SS-609054J-SP 34 37 SS·909101J•SP 38 59 •P-0641601-SC 16 17 
SM•6062002•TP 1 2 5 SS-6090650•SP B 54 SS-909101 0-SP 33 65 WP-0641601-SC 16 SJ 
SM•6081002-TP 18 24 SS-6090810-SP 40 14 SS•9110513•TP 43 9 WP-0641601:-SC 18 32 
S•-6082002-TP '4 82 SS-6091210-SP 40 11 SS-9110910•TP 42 59 WP-0641601-SC 22 4 
SM•6082502•TP 8 26 ss-609121J-TP 46 7 SS•9121210•TP 4l 13 WP-0641601-St 14 23 
S•·6082501•TP H 13 SS-6110430-SP 46 47 SS·9H1410•TP 43 18 ·wP-0641601-St H 61 
SM-6082502-TP 18 36 SS-6111140-SJ'> 40 7 SS·91507H-SP 43 17 -rP-0641601-SC 24 69 
SH•6082501-TP 20 B SS-611161:)-SP 1 6 28 ss-9151120-tP 4l l WP-0641601-SC 26 2l 
SM-608250 2• T P 54 ZS SS-6111610-SD 1 ~ 4 ss-9151420-r• 43 35 WP•0641601-SC 26 26 
$M•6083002·SP 14 14 SS•6111610-SP 20 2 SS·9151130•SP H n W?-0641601-St 26 31 
SM-6083002•TP 24 53 SS-611161a-SP 40 2l SS-9202443-CP 42 J3 WP-0641601-SC 26 70 
SM·6083002•TP 26 64 SS-6i2iJ50-SP <? 18 SS-9660720•SP 46 38 iiiP-0641601-St 27 IJ 
SM•6083l02•TP 24 58 SS-612121J-SP.- 4? 42 SS•9660910·SP 42 38 i.IP-0650876-SD 43 36 
SH•6107002•TP 52 2 SS•6121210-SP 42 52 SS-9660940•S? 42 39 WP-0651056-St' 43 2 
SM•8030301-TP 24 3 SS-6122030-SP 36 49 SS-~661120-tp 36 12 W?-0651055 .. SD 43 26 
SH•8030502•TP 56 14 ss-6153012 .. TP 40 24 WP-0¢51056-Sb 4l 44 
SM-8030502-TP 50 21 $S-666111J-SP 36 21 'J?-0671016-SE 6 67 
SM•8030802•TP 22 19 SS-6741010-SP 46 43 TA .. 10505!'.'4-RO l4 16 if?-OS41600•SC 6 55 
SM•S030802•TP H 47 ss-7081313-ss 44 23 TA-1250705-RO 34 19 ".l?--3134160?•S C 6 71 
SH-8040502-TP 8 9 S$•7090710•SP 34 26 ·.iP-084161J:J-sr 8 28 
S••8040502-TP 10 9 SS-7090710-SP 34 43 ·,H'-JS41600-SC H J 
SM·8040501•TP S4 9 SS-7090710-SP 34 55 WP•02S0516•SO l4 23 WP-0841600-SC l 8 13 
SH•8040502•TP 58 9 SS•70909lO•SP 36 B WP-0250516 .. SIJ 34 56 4P-OS41600-SC 20 30 
SM·8040602•TP 26 l·l ss-1090910-sP 43 ' 2 WP•0l20500•5( 2 2J WP-0341600-SC 54 27 
SM·3041402•TP 22 2J SS•7090910-SP 46 ll WP•0320SOO-SC 8 75 JP .. 0841601-SC 2 1 8 
SM•8044002-TP z; 46 ss-709111 o-sP 38 2 WP-0320500-SC 10 58 w:::>-OSS0002-SI' l4. Bl 
SM•o0S0601•TP 1 2 9 SS .. 7091410-SP 46 11 •P-0320500-SC 22 21 #P-01350002.,.SP 40 30 
SM-S050602•TP 20 9 SS-711041J·SN 44 16 WP•0320SOO•SC 56 l1 WP-1202016-SD 5q 50 
SM•80S0602•TP 20 16 SS-7110510-SP l4 1 s WP-0320500-SC 60 28 WP-13025!)1-SC 2 ll 
S•·305060Z•TP 24 70 ss-111054:1 .. sP 4) 16 WP-0120501-SC 4 6 WP•1302501-St 12 56 
SM•8050602-TP 26 71 ss-1110110-s• 46 10 WP·Oll0501·SC 14 13 WP .. 1702600:-SO 47 7 
SM-3050802-TP 6 38 SS-7110710-SP 46 1 4 WP .. 0371016•$!) 40 15 WS·Ol10002-KN 2 27 
SM-8050802-TP 16 7 SS-7l10720-SP 46 21 i!IP-J-371016•$0 34 42 ws-oi.10002-., 4 7 
s•·8060602-TP R 21 ss ... 111012o·sP 46 JO WP-0371036 .. SO 3~ 64 ws-OJ.10002-<N 8 74 
SM-8060602-TP 10 23 ss-n 1os20-rn 44 6 WP·04l0800-St 2 13 wS-0310002-KN 10 57 
SM-8060602-TP 54 23 SS-71109:?0-SN 44 12 )il?-04308.0:S-St 4 36 wS·OJ.10002-<N 14 12 
SM·80606n•TP 58 22 SS-7111120-SP J.4 15 WP•0430S00•SC 6 13 ws-oi.10002-rn 16 19 
SM•8061002•TP 8 25 ss ... 7111410:-sP 46 25 WP·04l0800-SC 6 25 WS•Ol10002•KN 22 12 
SM-8061002-TP 54 31 SS .. 7150940-SP 4l 45 wP-J4.J08:::,-sc 8 '4 WS-0310002-<N 22 20 
SM-8061202-TP 6 47 ss-11s1120-sP ·~ 10 WP-0430800-SC 8 58 ws-oi10001-•• 22 40 
S••8061202•TP ' 2 7 SS-7151210-SP 42 68 WP-0450800•SC 10 35 ws-0410002-KN 2 14 
SM•8061202-TP 12 39 SS-7152510-SP 42 10 WP .. 04308~'J-SC 10 46 WS.-0410!)1;);?-KN 2 43 
S>l-8061202-TP 16 • SS-7620750•SP '2 34 WP-0430800-St 12 49 WS·0410002-<N 4 4J 
SM-3061202-TP 1 ! 28 SS-76Z,75,-SP 42 40 <i?-0430800-SC 22 45 wS•0410002-KN 6 14 
SM-3061402-TP 6 35 SS-76S0870'-S? 34 85 If P-0430800-~C 24 39 WS-0410002-KN 6 24 
SK-806140~-TP 14 25 SS•7681750•TP 36 15 -,;p-£14 30300- SC 26 56 WS-04 l 0002-KN 8 45 
SM-8082002-TP 16 l8 SS•8080JIO•TP 4J 21 CP-0430500:-SC 54 <6 ws-0410001-<• 8 S7 
s•-8082002-TP 18 13 ss-~030410-r• 34 51 WP-0430800-St 54 61 ws-0410on-rn 10 34 
S~-9050813-SE 47 13 SS-8030610-SP 34 52 WP-04308):)-St 56 2 WS-0410002 ... KN 10 45 
s•-9051203-sc 14 5 SS .. 3030610-TP 36 40 •P-iJ43oa10.-.sc 56 8 ws·0410002·K• 1 2 27 
SM-9061080-5£ 47 30 ss-soa121 o-rn 42 5 WP-041!!8~0-St B 31 WS•0410002·KN 12 50 
SM-9061203-Sf 6 65 SS•8110l?0•$P 34 79 WP-0430801)-St 5~ 51 WS .. 0410002-KN 20 5 
Sl'l-9061203-s;;: 47 12 ss-aJ 191,.10.-r.• .. ~9- 31 WP,..i)4 3ile'JO-S C >O 14 ws-0410002-•• 22 29 . 

- 65 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P.art No. Page Ret. Part Ne-, P•ge Ret P;irl No. Page Ret Part NtL Page R•I ... l! No. At l! No. At J( .... At J( No. 

'..'S .. 0410002-KN 14 40 !IS·0611213·KP 6 66 
WS-041000?-KN' 26 55 ;rs-0820002-KN 2 17 
WS-04i0002-KN 27 34 WS-0320002'-KN 6 56 
WS-0410002-KN 52 34 WS-0$20002-KN 6 70 
\fS-0410002-KN" 54 45 ~s-oa20002 ... x:t1 8 27 
WS-0410002-KN 54 60 WS·0~20002•<N 12 14 
WS•0410002·KN 56 3 WS-0820002-KN 1 8 l5 
WS..,0410002-KN 56 7 llS-0820002-KN 20 29 
WS-0410002-KN 56 12 IJS-0~20002-KN 24 S2 
WS-0410002-KtJ 58 lO ws-oe20002-KN 24 H 
WS,..0410002-KN 58 50 WS-0820002-K'l 26 65 
WS·0410002·KN 50 13 ws-os20002-KN 54 15 
WS-0410002-KN 50 16 'JS- l 02:0002,,.KN 52 l 
:JS ... 0410002-KN 60 23 !r/S-1220002-KN 12 51 
WS-{)441040 .. X? 52 13 WS-1643202-KI!' 47 31 
WS-045104:'.l-X:? 38 rn WZ-064151-0-KP 42 45 
WS-05100'.)2-KN 2 47 
ws-OS10002-XN 4 13 
«S-0510002-KN 4 17 040-00000591 40 41 
WS-0510002-.KN 4 27 040-00001380 40 40 
ws-0510002-KN 4 39 
WS•OllOOOl·KN 8 37 
WS-0510002-KN 10 3S 101-09908 40 20 
ws-0110002-KN 1 2 20 101-11201 40 32 
WS .. 0510002-KN 1 2 24 101-11050 40 11 
WS-0510002 .. KN 12 54 101-12357 40 5 
WS .. 0510002 .. KN 14 6 1-01-12407 40 21 
ws-OS10002-KN 24 22~3 

.S-0510002•KN 26 1-3 
llS-0510002-KN 26 4J 
"'S-051 00'.)2-KN 26 73 
~S-0510002 .. KN 27 1 0 
l.IS-0510002-KN 27 37 
ws-OS100C2-KIY 5' 10 
WS .. 0510002-KN 54 39 
ws-os10002-KN 54 63 
ws-cs10002~KN 14 68 
WS-0510002-KN 54 80 
WS-0510002-KN 56 1 7 
WS-0510002-KN 58 J4 
ws-0110002-rn 58 41 
ws-os10002-KN 58 43 
WS-0510001-KN 58 67 
WS ... 0510002-Kll 50 7 
ws-os11302-Kli J2 20 
WS-0511302-KN 12 25 
WS .. 052101:)-1("1 47 24 
1($~05(1010-K~ 47 27 
ws-os2io1::J-KP 42 17 
ws-;;s21010-KP 43 14 
WS-0610002-KN 2 34 
..1$*"0610002-K'l 6 10 
!,.;$ .. 0610002-KN ' 49 
wS-0610002-KN 6 62 
ws-;1610002.~KN 8 I 6 
WS-0510002-KN 8 30 
\./S-06100'.'.12-KN 8 66 
'.olS-0610002-KN 10 16 
JS-::!610002-KN 10 48 
;.is-a610002-KN 12 2 
-..s-061 OO'J2-KN: 14 3 
WS-0610002-l(N 14 28 
ws-J610002-KU !& 16 
ws-0610002-KU 1 6 " WS-0510002MK"'I 16 52 
~3.-0610002-KN 18 12 
·..,cs-0 61 000 2· KN 18 J1 
~·s-0610002 .. KN 1 5 " '.(S-0610002-K"t 22 3 
ws.-~6t00C2-KN 24 24 
;JS-0610002-KN 24 62 
ws-0610002-KN 24 68 
ws-06t0002*K~ 16 21 
JS-061001J2 .. Kt./ 26 25 
ws-0610002 .. K~ 26 30 
;.IS-0610002-KN 16 69 
WS-;)610002-K'J 27 1 2 
;;s-J61\JOIJ2-K.N 5' 16 
WS-061'.J002-KN 54 29 
W5-J6i0002-KN 5S 16 

I 
I 

- 66 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 
& 

• 

. . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

)( 

. 
" 

•,, 
:X:,>O()IO("yt'x"J,f)?'>t.71..,?\1";,?,?'Y.X.)()'Q(.:X.:;><;)(;)<)c'.)()(>0()1r"X_- I( 

• 
< 

~ 
:ii... 
... 

nno JIKI lllDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 

-· 

)( 

- ................ _ 
.... w -· ·-­... ,.. •• 

~ .. 
J ·~· -:..:­
..; 

,. 

> 
" 

,. 
,. 
" 

Printed in Japan(T) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




